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RELIANCE LETTER 

September 6, 2023 

To: First Commonwealth Bank (“Lender”) 
6015 Mountain View Drive 
West Mifflin Pennsylvania 15122 

and 
U.S. Small Business Administration (“SBA”) 

Re: Borrower Name:  Lainey Hope Events, LLC 
Project Address (“Property”): 3836 William Penn Avenue, Johnstown, PA 
Environmental Investigation Report Number(s): LHE-2023-211 

Dear Lender and SBA: 

Stephen A Zbur, PG (“Environmental Professional”) meets the definition of an Environmental 
Professional as defined by 40 C.F.R. § 312.10(b) and has performed or supervised the performance of 
the following “Environmental Investigation(s)” (check all that apply): 

A Transaction Screen of the Property dated  , 20 , and any 
addendum(s) thereto, conducted in accordance with ASTM International’s most recent standard (currently 
ASTM E1528-14); 

X A Phase I (or an Updated Phase I) Environmental Site Assessment of the Property dated September 
6, 2023, and any addendum(s) thereto, conducted in accordance with ASTM International’s most recent 
standard (currently ASTM E1527-13). In addition, the Environmental Professional has addressed the 
performance of the “additional inquiries” set forth at 40 C.F.R. § 312.22; 

A Phase II Environmental Site Assessment of the Property dated  , 20 , 
and any addendum(s) thereto, conducted in accordance with generally-accepted industry standards of 
practice and consisting of a scope of work that would be considered reasonable and sufficient to identify 
the presence, nature and extent of a Release as it impacts the Property. 

Reliance by SBA and Lender. Environmental Professional (and Environmental Professional’s firm, 
where applicable) understand(s) that the Property may serve as collateral for an SBA- guaranteed loan, a 
condition for which is an Environmental Investigation of the Property by an Environmental Professional. 
Environmental Professional (and Environmental Professional’s firm, where applicable) authorize(s) 
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Lender and SBA to use and rely upon the Environmental Investigation. Further, Environmental 
Professional (and Environmental Professional’s firm, where applicable) authorize(s) Lender and SBA to 
release a copy of the Environmental Investigation to the Borrower for information purposes only. This 
letter is not an update or modification to the Environmental Investigation. Environmental Professional 
(and Environmental Professional’s firm, where applicable) makes no representation or warranty, express 
or implied, that the condition of the Property on the date of this letter is the same or similar to the 
condition of the Property described in the Environmental Investigation. 
 
Insurance Coverage. Environmental Professional (and/or Environmental Professional’s firm, where 
applicable) certifies that he or she or the firm was covered as of the date of the Environmental 
Investigation by errors and omissions liability insurance with a minimum coverage of $1,000,000 per 
claim (or occurrence) and that evidence of this insurance is attached. As to the Lender and SBA, 
Environmental Professional (and Environmental Professional’s firm, where applicable) specifically 
waive(s) any dollar amount limitations on liability up to$1,000,000 as well as any time limitations on 
liability, other than state or Federal statutes of limitation. 
 
Waiver of Right to Indemnification. Environmental Professional and Environmental Professional’s firm 
waive any right to indemnification from the Lender and SBA. 
 
Impartiality. Environmental Professional certifies that (1) to the best of his or her knowledge, 
Environmental Professional is independent of and not a representative, nor an employee or affiliate of 
seller, Borrower, operating company, or any person in which seller has an ownership interest; and (2) the 
Environmental Professional has not been unduly influenced by any person with regard to the preparation 
of the Environmental Investigation or the contents thereof. 
 
Acknowledgment. The undersigned acknowledge(s) and agree(s) that intentionally falsifying or 
concealing any material fact with regard to the subject matter of this letter or the Environmental 
Investigations may, in addition to other penalties, result in prosecution under applicable laws including 
18 U.S.C. § 1001.  
 
__________________________________________ 
Signature of Environmental Professional Printed Name: Stephen A. Zbur 
(Note: The Environmental Professional must always sign this letter above. If the Environmental Professional is employed 
or retained by an Environmental Firm, then an authorized representative of the firm must also sign below). 
 
 
________________________________________ 
Signature of representative of firm who is authorized to sign this letter Printed Name & Title: Stephen A 
Zbur, President 
Name of Environmental Firm: CORE Environmental Services, Inc. 
 
Enclosure: Evidence of Insurance 
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY  
 
CORE Environmental Services, Inc. (CORE) was retained by Lainey Hope Events, LLC (referred to as the 
User and Borrower) to conduct a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) for the subject property 
located at 3836 William Penn Avenue, Johnstown, Cambria County, Pennsylvania (PA) (referred to as the 
“subject property”).  First Commonwealth Bank requested the Phase I ESA in anticipation of the User 
securing a loan for purchasing the subject property.  The Phase I ESA was performed in general 
conformance with the scope and limitations of the American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM) 
Standard E1527-21 (Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase I Environmental Site 
Assessment Process). 
 
The subject property consists of five Cambria County tax parcels (34-008.-114.000, 34-008.-145.001, 34-
027.-107.000, 34-027.-115.000 and 34-027.-107.001)) which are approximately 18-acres total. The property 
is a vacant commercial lot.  
 
The subject property is owned by Timothy Laughard, who purchased it in November 2019. According to Mr. 
Laughard, the property was a driving range from approximately 2004 to 2011. Prior to the driving range, the 
property was used as a staging area for highway equipment and vehicles.  Review of an aerial photograph 
from 1981 indicates that earth moving activities possibly associated with strip mining is occurring in the 
southeast portion of property.  The 1993 aerial photograph does not show any evidence of strip mining and 
review of a topographic map from 1981 and 1984 does not identify mining or coal dump operations on or 
near the property. Additionally, DEP’s eMapPA was accessed to search for mining files associated with the 
property. Review of eMap identified potential deep mining operations from the 1950s beneath portions of the 
subject property and adjacent properties.  
 
The property is undeveloped.  Fill is present throughout the property and was brought in by Mr. Laughard to 
begin development in 2019.  The location of the fill is unknown; however, Mr. Laughard believes it was 
obtained from a property that was undeveloped.  Mr. Laughard indicated some fill was present when he 
purchased the property and is not aware of the location the historical fill was obtained from. 
 
An unnamed tributary to South Branch Blacklick Creek is present in the northeastern portion of the property. 
No sheen or evidence of environmental impact in the vicinity of the stream was observed.  No petroleum 
products were observed to have been stored or sold on the subject property based on the site reconnaissance 
and the nature of historical operations.  No underground or aboveground storage tanks currently exist at the 
property and no known USTs or ASTs are known to have existed at the property. 
 
As of the date of this report, the Environmental Lien, Activity and Use Limitations (AULs), and Title Records 
Report (going back to 1980) has not been received by the User. The lack of these reports and the title search 
constitutes a data gap.  However, the information that would have been provided in these reports, is unlikely 
to impact the findings of this report and are not considered significant data gaps.      
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CORE has performed a Phase I ESA in conformance with the scope and limitations of ASTM Practice 
E1527-21 for the subject property located at 3836 William Penn Avenue, Johnstown, Cambria County, 
Pennsylvania.  Any exceptions to, or deletions from, this practice are described in Section 1.1.4 of this 
report. This assessment has revealed no recognized environmental conditions (RECs), controlled RECs, or 
significant data gaps in connection with the subject property.  
 
Based on the conclusions of this Phase I ESA, it is our opinion that no further environmental assessment 
and/or remediation is warranted. A Phase II ESA is not recommended.   
 
However, based on historical deep mining activities and the potential presence of mineshafts beneath the 
subject property, we recommend retaining a geotechnical consulting firm to assist with any future building 
design(s).    



 

 

PHASE I ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT REPORT 
 

3836 WILLIAM PENN AVENUE 
JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA 

 
CORE PROJECT NO.:  LHE-2023-211 

 
1.0 INTRODUCTION 

 
CORE Environmental Services, Inc. (CORE) was retained by Lainey Hope Events, LLC (referred to as the 
User and Borrower) to conduct a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) for the subject property 
located at 3836 William Penn Avenue, Johnstown, Cambria County, Pennsylvania (PA) (referred to as the 
“subject property”).  First Commonwealth Bank requested the Phase I ESA in anticipation of the User 
securing a loan for purchasing the subject property.  The Phase I ESA was performed in general 
conformance with the scope and limitations of the American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM) 
Standard E1527-21 (Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase I Environmental Site 
Assessment Process). 

 
1.1 Objective and Scope of Services 
The objective of the Phase I ESA was to identify recognized environmental conditions (RECs) associated 
with the subject property. The ASTM E1527-21 standard Section 3.2.73 defines the term “recognized 
environmental condition” as:  
 

“(1) the presence of hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on, or at a subject property 
due to a release to the environment; (2) the likely presence of hazardous substances or petroleum 
products in, on, or at a subject property due to a release or likely release to the environment; or (3) 
the presence of hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on, or at a subject property under 
conditions that pose a material threat of a future release to the environment.”  

 
The following activities were conducted as part of this Phase I ESA: 
 

1.1.1 Records Review  
A review of the following information was performed for the subject property and parcels located within 
the approximate ASTM minimum search distance from the subject property: 
 

• historical and current 7.5-minute and 15-minute United States Geological Survey (USGS) 
topographic maps; 

• applicable environmental database information provided by Environmental Data Resources (EDR), 
a private firm that conducts federal and state database searches; 

• aerial photographs provided by EDR; 
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• city directories provided by EDR;  
• Cambria County Property Assessment information;  
• land title records for documents recorded between 1980 and the present; and, 
• environmental lien search and subject property tax map report provided by EDR. 

 
Whenever possible, supporting documentation has been provided as appendices to this report.  
 

1.1.2 Site Reconnaissance  
A site reconnaissance was performed to obtain the following information: 
 

• visual observations of current uses at the subject property likely to involve the use, treatment, 
storage, disposal, or generation of hazardous substances or petroleum products; 

• visual review of adjacent properties to determine if RECs and/or controlled RECs (CRECs) are 
present and the potential impact on the subject property; 

• local topographic conditions were observed to determine if potential pathways exist for hazardous 
substances or petroleum products to migrate onto the subject property; and,  

• photo-documentation of current and adjacent property activities and conditions. 
  
The site reconnaissance included an internal examination of the subject property and an observation of the 
subject property boundaries. The site reconnaissance did not include entering the adjoining properties. 
 

1.1.3 Interviews 
Interviews conducted with individuals familiar with the subject property and adjacent properties located 
within the ASTM search distance included: 

 
• Mr. Zach Lander, Lainey Hope Events, LLC, borrower. 
• Mr. Tim Laughard, subject property owner. 

 
Mr. Laughard has owned the property since 2019.   
 

1.1.4 Deviations from the ASTM E 1527-21 Standard 
None of the traditional non-scope considerations listed in the ASTM Standard, E 1527-21, Section 13 were 
performed as part of the Phase I ESA. However, limited visual observations were made for asbestos-
containing building materials (ACBM), lead-based paint (LBP), mold, and wetlands.   
 
1.2 Subject Property Location and Description 
The subject property consists of five Cambria County tax parcels (34-008.-114.000, 34-008.-145.001, 34-
027.-107.000, 34-027.-115.000 and 34-027.-107.001)) which are approximately 18-acres total. The property 
is a vacant commercial lot.  
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Based on a review of the 2019 Nanty Glo, PA USGS topographic map (Figure 1), surface elevation at the 
subject property is approximately 1,835-feet above mean sea level.  Topography of the subject property is 
relatively flat with a gentle downward slope towards the northeast. The inferred shallow groundwater flow 
direction in the vicinity of the subject property is to the northeast, based on review of topography. 
 
1.3 Subject Property History 
The subject property is owned by Timothy Laughard, who purchased it in November 2019. According to 
Mr. Laughard, the property operated as a driving range from approximately 2004 to 2011. Prior to the 
driving range, the property was used as a staging area for highway equipment and vehicles. 
 
 

2.0 RECORDS REVIEW 
 
2.1 Previous Land Use 

2.1.1 Historical Aerial Photographs 
Historical aerial photographs of the subject property and surrounding area were provided by EDR. Aerial 
photographs for 1939, 1948, 1958, 1962, 1967, 1972, 1981, 1993, 2002, 2005, 2010, 2013, and 2017 were 
reviewed for indications of previous uses of the subject property. Copies of the aerial photographs are 
included in Appendix A and a summary of observations is presented below. 
 

Period Subject Property 
Observations 

Adjoining Properties Observations 

1939 Undeveloped/wooded. North: Wooded 
South: Undeveloped/wooded 
East: Agricultural 
West: Wooded 

1948, 1958 Undeveloped/wooded to 
the north. Southern 
portion of property is 
cleared. 

North: Wooded 
South: Residential 
East: Undeveloped 
West: Road, followed by residential  

1962, 1967, 1972 Undeveloped/wooded. North: Road, followed by undeveloped 
South: Residential 
East: Undeveloped 
West: Wooded 

1981  Northwest portion is 
wooded. Earth moving 
activities possibly 
associated with strip 
mining is occurring in 

North: Road, followed by undeveloped 
South: Residential 
East: Mining activity. 
West: Road, followed by residential 
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Period Subject Property 
Observations 

Adjoining Properties Observations 

the southeast portion of 
property. 

1993, 2002, 
2005, 2015, 2019 

Undeveloped/wooded. North: Road, followed by commercial property 
South: Residential 
East: Commercial 
West: Road, followed by residential and commercial 

 
The potential mining operations identified on the 1981 aerial image could represent a potential concern. 
However, the topographic map from 1981 does not identify any mining or dump operations on or near the 
property. The 1993 aerial also does not show any evidence of strip mining. 
 
Additionally, DEP’s eMapPA was accessed to search for mining files associated with the property. Review 
of eMap identified potential deep mining operations from the 1950s beneath portions of the subject property 
and adjacent properties.  
 

2.1.2 Certified Sanborn Map  
Sanborn Fire Insurance (Sanborn) maps date back to the 1880s and typically identify the type of business, 
the size of the operation, and the layout of buildings on a given property, and may include the types of 
materials stored or utilized on-subject property.   
 
Sanborn maps were searched by EDR for the subject property as documented in Appendix B.  Map coverage 
for the subject property was not found.   
 
2.2 Regulatory Data Base Searches 
CORE retained EDR to conduct a search of federal, state, and tribal environmental databases to identify 
facilities of potential environmental concern located within the radius specified by ASTM Standard E1527-
21.  A copy of the EDR Radius Map report dated August 11, 2023, is included as Appendix C.  A complete 
list and description of all databases searched can be found at the end of the EDR report.  A summary of the 
database findings is presented in the following sections.  
 

2.2.1 Subject Property 
The subject property was not identified in any of the databases searched by EDR.    
 

2.2.2 Surrounding Properties 
The following table summarizes the sites identified by EDR on ASTM standard environmental record sources 
within a one-mile radius of the subject property:   
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Database 

ASTM 
Minimum 

Search 
Distance 
(miles) 

 
<0.125 
Mile 

 
0.125 to 0.25 

Mile 

 
0.25 to 0.50 

Mile 

 
0.50 to 1.00 

 Mile 

Resource Conservation 
and Recovery Act 
(RCRA) – Small 
Quantity Generator 
(SQG) 

0.25 0 1 

Not 
Requested at 
this Search 
Distance 

(NR) 

NR 

RCRA Very (V) SQG 0.25 2 1 NR NR 

Leaking Aboveground 
Storage Tank (LAST) 

0.50 0 0 1 NR 

Leaking Underground 
Storage Tank (LUST) 

0.50 2 0 0 NR 

Underground Storage 
Tank (UST) 

0.25 2 1 NR NR 

Aboveground Storage 
Tank (AST) 

0.25 0 1 NR NR 

Archive UST 0.25 0 1 NR NR 

Abandoned Mines 0.25 0 1 NR NR 

Manifest 0.25 2 1 NR NR 

EDR Historical Auto 0.125 2 NR NR NR 

 
The following table details the surrounding properties identified by EDR on ASTM standard environmental 
record sources within a 0.125-mile radius of the subject property:   
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Detailed Summary 
Site Name Sheetz Store No 048 
Address 115 Pace Street 
Databases Manifest, Historical Auto, RCRA VSQG, LUST, UST 
Distance 533 Feet 
Direction North/northwest 
Elevation Higher 
Comments Manifest - Manifests track hazardous waste from the time it leaves the generator facility 

where it was produced, until it reaches the off-site waste management facility that 
will store, treat or dispose of the hazardous waste.  Generator EPA ID: 
PAR000525659. 

Historical Auto – 1996 through 2014, Convenience stores. 
RCRA VSQG - A generator who generates less than or equal to the following amounts 

in a calendar month: 100 kilograms (kg) (220 pounds) of nonacute hazardous waste. 
No violations found. 

LUST – UST containing diesel fuel, impacted soil, cleanup completed: 02/16/2016. 
UST – 4/15,000-gallon USTs containing gasoline, currently in-use. 1/15,000-gallon 

UST containing diesel fuel, currently in-use. 1/30,000-gallon UST containing diesel 
fuel, currently in-use.  1/6,000-gallon UST containing kerosene, currently in-use. 

Due to the lateral distance and the expected groundwater flow direction to the north, this facility is 
presumed to be located hydraulically cross-gradient to the subject property and does not pose an 
environmental concern to it.   

 
Detailed Summary 

Site Name United Refining Company Kwik Fill S81 
Address 3786 William Penn Avenue 
Databases Manifest, Historical Auto, UST, RCRA VSQG, LUST 
Distance 643 Feet 
Direction Southwest 
Elevation Higher 
Comments Historical Auto – 1995 through 2014, Gasoline service stations. 

UST – 2/15,000-gallon USTs containing gasoline, currently in-use. 1/15,000-gallon 
UST containing diesel fuel, currently in-use.  

RCRA VSQG - No violations found. 
LUST – UST containing petroleum, impacted soil, interim or remedial actions initiated: 

05/27/2020. 
Interim or remedial actions initiated at this facility. Accordingly, this site is not considered a REC. 

 
None of the sites identified in the table above are located on adjoining properties.    
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2.2.3 State and County Right-to-Know Requests 
On August 11, 2023, CORE requested files for the subject property from the PA Department of Environmental 
Protection (DEP) Southwest Regional Office (SWRO) and Cambria County as part of a public right-to-know 
request. Files associated with USTs, spills, cleanups, and fires, and hazardous materials responses were 
requested for all tax parcels and addresses associated with the property.    
 
On August 14, 2023, DEP SWRO replied stating they have no responsive records. On August 16, 2023, 
Cambria County responded they have no record of any hazmat calls to this location.  Correspondence is 
included in Appendix D.  
 

2.2.4 Unmappable Sites  
No records were identified in the EDR Orphan Summary.  
 

2.2.5 Vapor Encroachment Screen 
Vapor encroachment occurs when volatile constituents have the potential to migrate as vapors onto a 
property and into indoor air as a result of contaminated soil or groundwater on or near the subject property.  
  
Review of the regulatory records provides no evidence of potential off-property environmental concerns 
affecting the property Also, no evidence of an on-property vapor intrusion source (e.g., a release of volatile 
organic compounds) exists based on this Phase I ESA.  Therefore, no evidence of a vapor intrusion source to 
indoor air was identified.      
 
2.3 Property Physical Data 

2.3.1 Hydrogeologic  
The property is located in the Appalachian Plateau physiographic province.  This section is comprised of 
valleys and ridges, and is characterized as a maturely dissected plateau. 
 
The unconsolidated materials that underlie the property consist of cyclic sequences of limestone, shale, 
sandstone, and coal.  The bedrock underlying the site consists of Pennsylvania age rocks of the Glenshaw 
Formation. 
 
Groundwater in the Appalachian Plateau physiographic province occurs in two hydrogeologic units 
comprised of the surficial aquifer (unconsolidated sand, gravels, silts, and clays) and the underlying 
Paleozoic bedrock aquifer. Occasionally, groundwater may be encountered in perched zones due to the 
presence of higher, shallow permeable units surrounded by lower permeable units. Groundwater in the 
unconsolidated unit usually exists under unconfined conditions in intergranular pores. Groundwater within 
the bedrock exists under confined or unconfined conditions and occurs primarily along bedding features 
due to a lack of continuous intergranular porosity. Groundwater in the saturated, unconsolidated unit is 
recharged by the infiltration of rainfall, from losing surface water bodies such as streams and ponds and 
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from perched water bearing units. The bedrock aquifer is generally recharged by infiltration of groundwater 
from the overlying unconsolidated aquifer, when present, or in outcropping areas through rainfall.   
 

2.3.2 Flood Plain  
Review of Federal flood plain information provided by EDR indicates no portion of the subject property is 
within a flood plain.  A 100-year flood plain is present approximately 3,150 feet northeast of the subject 
property.      
 

2.3.3 Wetlands  
According to the EDR report, there are no Federally recognized wetlands identified on the property. The 
nearest wetland area is located approximately 2,460 feet east of the subject property.    
 

2.3.4 Water Wells 
The EDR report did not identify Federal USGS well, Federal public water supply system wells, or State 
water wells on-property.  The EDR report identified three Federal public water supply system wells with 
the nearest located 3,291 feet southwest of the subject property, one public water supply system well located  
312 feet southwest of the subject property and 29 State water wells within a one-mile radius of the subject 
property with the nearest reported to be 983 feet southwest of the subject property.   
 

2.3.5 Oil/ Gas Wells 
According to the EDR report, no oil/gas wells are known to exist on the subject property or within an one-
mile radius of the subject property.   
 

2.3.6 City Directories 
City directories were searched by EDR for the years spanning from 1965 through 2020.  The property address 
of 3836 William Penn Avenue and adjacent properties were not identified in the directories provided by EDR.  
A copy of the EDR-City Directory Abstract is included as Appendix E. 
 

2.3.7 Topographic Maps 
Topographic maps were provided by EDR for the years 1904, 1907, 1964, 1972, 1981, 1984, 2013, 2016, 
and 2019.  Copies of the topographic maps are included as Appendix F. 
 

Year Subject Property Uses Adjoining Properties Uses 
1904, 1907  Undeveloped with a stream intersecting 

the northwest portion of property. 
North:  Undeveloped 
South: Undeveloped 
East: Undeveloped 
West: Undeveloped 

1964, 1972, 
1981, 1984 

Undeveloped with a stream intersecting 
the northeast portion of property. 

North:  Road, followed by undeveloped 
South: Developed 
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Year Subject Property Uses Adjoining Properties Uses 
East: Undeveloped 
West: Road, followed by developed  

2013, 2016, 
2019 

No structures depicted with a stream 
intersecting the northeast portion of 
property. 

North:  Road, followed by no structures 
depicted. 
South: No structures depicted. 
East: Road, followed by no structures 
depicted. 
West: Road, followed by no structures 
depicted. 

 
The USGS recently discontinued depicting individual structures on topographic maps; therefore, no 
structures are depicted on any portion of the 2013, 2016, and 2019 USGS topographic map.  The 
topographic maps do not identify any mining or dump operations on or near the property. 
 

2.3.8 Environmental Lien, Activity and Use Limitations, and Title Records,  
As of the date of this report, the Environmental Lien, Activity and Use Limitations (AULs), and Title 
Records Report (going back to 1980) has not been received by the User. Based on the information reviewed 
during this assessment, the lack of EDRs Environmental Lien, AULs, and Title Record Report is unlikely 
to impact the findings of this report. 
 
The following title search was provided by Cambria County General GIS Viewer for tax parcels 34-027.-
107.000, 34-027.-115.000, 34-027.-107.001, 34-008.-114.000 and 34-008.-145.001. 
 
RECORDED INSTRUMENT GRANTEE GRANTOR 
11/15/2019 2019-11866 Laughard Timothy & Jamie Cambria Holdings LLC 
 
Review of the Cambria County real estate website information for the subject property provides no 
information indicating environmental concerns.   
 
The documents listed above are included in Appendix G. 
 
 

3.0 SITE RECONNAISSANCE 
 
3.1 Adjacent Properties 
A site reconnaissance addressing adjacent properties was performed by Ms. Ireland Killen of CORE on 
August 17, 2023.  The objective of the visit was to evaluate whether adjacent properties do/do not represent 
potential RECs and/or CRECs which could impact the subject property.  All observations were made from 
the public right-of-way and did not include accessing off-property buildings. 
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Adjoining Properties Information 

Direction From 
Subject Property 

Occupant Use Comments 

North Route 22 Unimproved Followed by Sheetz 
South Residential Residential  

East Venture Street Unimproved 
Followed by construction 
storage 

West 
Commercial 
Plaza/William Penn 
Avenue 

Commercial 
Restaurant and store 

 
No concerns associated with surrounding property use were identified.   
 
3.2 Subject Property Visit 

3.2.1 Subject Property Visit Procedures 
A site reconnaissance was performed by Ms. Killen of CORE and accompanied by Mr. Lander and Mr. 
Laughard on August 17, 2023.  The objective of the subject property visit was to determine if RECs, CRECs, 
and/or significant data gaps exist.   Visual inspection was performed to identify existence/absence of areas of 
potential concern which include stained asphalt or concrete, floor drains/trenches, odors, vegetative distress, 
and absence/presence of groundwater monitoring wells.  These characteristics might indicate a previous or 
recent spill, or release of hazardous substances or petroleum products.  Subject property photographs were 
obtained during the reconnaissance and are included as Appendix H (photos illustrating the boundaries, major 
site features and locations, RECs, and also de minimis conditions). 
  

3.2.2 Environmental Issues / Findings 
3.2.2.1 General Findings 

The property is  undeveloped.  Fill is present throughout the property and was brought in by Mr. Laughard  to 
begin development in 2019.  The location of the fill is unknown; however, Mr. Laughard believes it was 
obtained from a property that was undeveloped.  Mr. Laughard indicated some fill was present when he 
purchased the property and is not aware of the location the historical fill was obtained from. 
 
A trailer is present on the eastern property of the property. The trailer served as a sign for the former golf 
driving range. 
 
An unnamed tributary to South Branch Blacklick Creek is present in the northeastern portion of the property. 
No sheen or evidence of environmental impact in the vicinity of the stream was observed.      
 
Property features are identified on Figure 2. 
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3.2.2.2 Hazardous Substances / Petroleum Products 
No petroleum products were observed to have been stored or sold on the subject property based on the site 
reconnaissance and the nature of historical operations.  
    

3.2.2.3 Past Environmental Testing / Studies / Concerns 
No past environmental reports have been prepared for the subject property, according to Mr. Lander. 
 

3.2.2.4 Air Emissions 
No sources of air emissions were observed at the time of site reconnaissance. 
 

3.2.2.5 Wastewater Discharges 
The property does not produce or discharge wastewater or stormwater under a National Pollutant Discharge 
Elimination System (NPDES) permit. The property is vacant and a municipal sanitary sewer system is 
available to assist in future development.  No catch basins or drains were identified on the subject property. 
 

3.2.2.6 Solid/ Hazardous Waste 
There is no evidence of residual waste generated at the subject property. The property does not currently 
generate hazardous waste and no hazardous waste was observed on-property.  
 

3.2.2.7 Underground Storage Tanks / Aboveground Storage Tanks 
No USTs or aboveground storage tanks (ASTs) currently exist at the property and no known USTs or ASTs 
are known to have existed at the property. 
 

3.2.2.8 Utilities 
The subject property is vacant and does not currently have natural gas, water, electrical services or sanitary 
sewer services.  Due to the location and surrounding properties, it is likely that utility services  are available 
for future development.  
 

3.2.2.9 Asbestos & Lead Based Paint 
No potential asbestos containing material and lead-based paint were observed during the site reconnaissance 
since no structures are located on the property. Asbestos and lead-based paint sampling and analysis are 
beyond the scope of this Phase I ESA.     
 

3.2.2.10 Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs) 
Transformers are not present at the property.  As a result, transformer dielectric fluid (which could contain 
polychlorinated biphenyl) is not present.   
 



Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Report 
3836 William Penn Avenue 
Johnstown, Cambria County, Pennsylvania 

Page 12 
 

3.2.2.11 Emerging Contaminants  
The property is not located within a one-tenth mile of any known airports, military bases or landfills where 
perfluoroalkyl and polyfluoroalkyl substances (PFAS) may have been used (e.g., in fire-fighting foam) or 
disposed. No fires are known to have been reported at the property.   
 
 

4.0 USER PROVIDED INFORMATION 
 
The User provided the following information regarding the property (pursuant to the Users’ responsibility 
in Section 6 of ASTM E 1527-21):  
 
(1.) Did a search of recorded land title records (or judicial records where appropriate), identify any 

environmental liens filed or recorded against the property under federal, tribal, state or local law? 
Response: No. 

 
(2.) Did a search of recorded land title records (or judicial records where appropriate), identify any AULs, 

such as engineering controls, land use restrictions or institutional controls that are in place at the 
property and/or have been filed or recorded against the property under federal, tribal, state or local 
law? 
Response: No. 

 
(3.) Do you have any specialized knowledge or experience related to the property or nearby properties? 

For example, are you involved in the same line of business as the current or former occupants of the 
property or an adjoining property so that you would have specialized knowledge of the chemicals and 
processes used by this type of business? 
Response: No. 

 
(4.) Does the purchase price being paid for this subject property reasonably reflect the fair market value 

of the property? If you conclude that there is a difference, have you considered whether the lower 
purchase price is because contamination is known or believed to be present at the subject property? 
Response: Yes. 

 
(5.) Are you aware of commonly known or reasonably ascertainable information about the subject properly 

that would help the environmental professional to identify conditions indicative of releases or 
threatened releases? For example, 
(a.) Do you know the past uses of the subject property?  
Response: Yes, Golf driving range. 
(b.) Do you know of specific chemicals that are present or once were present at the subject property?  
Response:  No. 
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(c.) Do you know of spills or other chemical releases that have taken place at the subject property?  
Response: No. 
(d.) Do you know of any environmental cleanups that have taken place at the subject property?  
Response: No. 
 

(6.) Based on your knowledge and experience related to the subject property are there any obvious 
indicators that point to the presence or likely presence of releases at the subject property? 
Response:  No. 

 
(7.) The reason why the Phase I is required: 

Response: Our bank wants one completed. 
 
(8.) The type of property and type of property transaction (i.e., sale, purchase, exchange, etc.): 

Response: Land, purchase. 
 
(9.) The complete and correct address for the subject property (a map or other documentation showing 

subject property location and boundaries is helpful): 
Response:  3836 William Penn Avenue, Johnstown, PA. 

 
(10.) Are there any additional Phase I tasks that are beyond the requirements of Practice E1527 that should 

be included or considered (i.e. asbestos survey, wetlands evaluation, lead-paint evaluation)? 
Response: No. 

 
(11.) Identification of all parties who will rely on the Phase I report? 
 Response: Lainey Hope Events, LLC. 
 
(12.) Identification of the site contact and how the contact can be reached? 
 Response: Denis Stover 724-875-6115. 
 
(13.) Any other knowledge or experience with the subject property that may be pertinent to the 

environmental professional (for example, copies of any available prior environmental site assessment 
reports, documents, correspondence, etc., concerning the subject property and its environmental 
condition). 
Response: No. 

 
(14.) Any special terms and conditions which must be agreed upon by the environmental professional? 

Response: No. 
 

The ASTM User Questionnaire was completed by Zachary Lander, and is included as Appendix I. 
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5.0 DATA GAPS 
 
Based on the information reviewed during this assessment, the lack of the Environmental Lien and AUL 
reports and the title search constitutes a data gap.  However, the information that would have been provided 
in these reports, is unlikely to impact the findings of this report and are not considered significant data gaps.      
 
 

6.0 FINDINGS AND CONCLUSIONS 
 
CORE has performed a Phase I ESA in conformance with the scope and limitations of ASTM Practice 
E1527-21 for the subject property located at 3836 William Penn Avenue, Johnstown, Cambria County, 
Pennsylvania.  Any exceptions to, or deletions from, this practice are described in Section 1.1.4 of this 
report. This assessment has revealed no RECs, CRECs, or significant data gaps in connection with the 
subject property.  
 

7.0 OPINIONS 
 

Based on the conclusions of this Phase I ESA, it is our opinion that no further environmental assessment 
and/or remediation is warranted. A Phase II ESA is not recommended.   
 
However, based on historical deep mining activities and the potential presence of mineshafts beneath the 
subject property, we recommend retaining a geotechnical consulting firm to assist with any future building 
design(s).    
 

8.0 LIMITATIONS 
 
The Phase I ESA was conducted in accordance with ASTM Standard E 1527-21 guidelines. Even so, no 
Phase I ESA can completely eliminate uncertainty about the property’s potential for environmental 
problems. No statement of certainty can be made regarding subsurface conditions from any on-property or 
off-property sources of contamination.  
 
CORE has relied on information provided by others in assessing the facility; the information has not been 
independently verified. This report is a prudent, reasonable evaluation of the property’s observed 
environmental condition. CORE assumes no responsibility for conditions or information not practically 
reviewable, or information that was not accurately disseminated by any party.  
 
This report should not be construed as verifying the present property owner’s or operator’s compliance with 
federal, state, and local regulations, or as a recommendation to purchase, sell, or develop the facility.   
It is possible that unavailable or undisclosed information may indicate significant environmental 
compliance liabilities. These liabilities may include:  
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• Being a potentially responsible party to a Comprehensive Environmental Response Compensation 
and Liability Act cleanup (holding facility owners or operators liable); 

• Being in jeopardy of losing a permit or license that allows the facility to operate; and,  
• Allocating significant sums of money to bring the facility into compliance with environmental 

regulations. 
 
The assessment was prepared under contract for the exclusive use of the User.  Any other party’s reliance 
on this report is at their own risk unless CORE provides a “reliance letter" to such party.   
 
This Phase I ESA did not include the sampling of soil, groundwater, surface water or radon. Any 
information concerning these media is based on publicly available maps or related sources as referenced in 
the report.   
 
COREs report is based upon the information provided to CORE and COREs observations made during the 
site reconnaissance. Given the inherent limitations of environmental assessment work, CORE does not 
guarantee that the property is free of hazardous or potentially hazardous materials or petroleum products. 
 
In accordance with the ASTM Standard E 1527-21, this Phase I ESA is presumed to be valid for 180 days 
from the date of issue.  A Phase I ESA that meets or exceeds this practice and was completed more than 180 
days previously may be used to the extent allowed in Section 4.6 of the ASTM Standard E 1527-21. 
 
 

9.0 DECLARATIONS 
 
I declare that, to the best of my professional knowledge and belief, I meet the definition of Environmental 
Professional as defined in Section 312.10 of 40 CFR Part 312. 
 
I have the specific qualifications based on education, training, and experience to assess a property of the 
nature, history, and setting of the subject property. I have developed and performed all the appropriate 
inquiries in conformance with the standards and practices set forth in 40 CFR Part 312.  Resumes of the 
CORE staff that performed the site visit and the Environmental Professional are included as Appendix J. 
 
CORE Environmental Services, Inc.  
        
 
              
Stephen A. Zbur, PG     Ireland Killen, GIT     
Project Manager      Staff Scientist   
9/6/2023      9/6/2023 
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The EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package

3836 William Penn Avenue

3836 William Penn Avenue

Johnstown, PA 15909

Inquiry Number:

August 15, 2023

7415160.8

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com



2019 1"=500' Flight Year: 2019 USDA/NAIP

2015 1"=500' Flight Year: 2015 USDA/NAIP

2010 1"=500' Flight Year: 2010 USDA/NAIP

2005 1"=500' Flight Year: 2005 USDA/NAIP

2002 1"=500' Flight Date: April 24, 2002 USGS

1993 1"=500' Acquisition Date: April 27, 1993 USGS/DOQQ

1981 1"=500' Flight Date: May 04, 1981 USGS

1972 1"=500' Flight Date: May 12, 1972 USGS

1967 1"=500' Flight Date: September 03, 1967 USDA

1962 1"=500' Flight Date: April 21, 1962 USGS

1958 1"=500' Flight Date: May 26, 1958 USDA

1948 1"=500' Flight Date: September 01, 1948 USGS

1939 1"=500' Flight Date: May 26, 1939 USDA

EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package 08/15/23

3836 William Penn Avenue

Site Name: Client Name:

CORE Environmental Svcs., Inc.
3836 William Penn Avenue 3960 Route 8
Johnstown, PA 15909 Allison Park, PA 15101
EDR Inquiry # 7415160.8 Contact: Renee Sweeney

Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) Aerial Photo Decade Package is a screening tool designed to assist
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDR’s
professional researchers provide digitally reproduced historical aerial photographs, and when available, provide one photo
per decade.

Search Results:

Year Scale Details Source

When delivered electronically by EDR, the aerial photo images included with this report are for ONE TIME USE
ONLY. Further reproduction of these aerial photo images is prohibited without permission from EDR. For more
information contact your EDR Account Executive.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

Copyright 2023 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, LLC or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein
are the property of their respective owners.

7415160 8- page 2

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, LLC.  It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources.  This Report is provided on an
“AS IS”, “AS AVAILABLE” basis.   NO WARRANTY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT.
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, LLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES AND THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS DISCLAIM ALL WARRANTIES, OF ANY
KIND OR NATURE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE DATA AND INFORMATION PROVIDED IN
THIS REPORT, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTIES REGARDING ACCURACY, QUALITY, CORRECTNESS, COMPLETENESS,
COMPREHENSIVENESS, SUITABILITY, MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, TITLE, NON-INFRINGEMENT,
MISAPPROPRIATION, OR OTHERWISE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER.  IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, LLC OR ITS
SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES OR THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS BE LIABLE TO ANYONE FOR ANY DIRECT, INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT, SPECIAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL OR OTHER DAMAGES OF ANY TYPE OR KIND (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LOSS OF PROFITS, LOSS OF USE, OR LOSS OF
DATA), ARISING OUT OF OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE DATA AND INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS REPORT.
Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels, or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property.  Only an assessment
performed by a qualified environmental professional can provide findings, opinions or conclusions regarding the environmental risk or conditions in, on or at any
property.
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Certified Sanborn® Map Report

Inquiry Number:

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor 
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050 
www.edrnet.com

3836 William Penn Avenue

3836 William Penn Avenue

Johnstown, PA 15909

August 11, 2023

7415160.3



Certified Sanborn® Map Report 

Certified Sanborn Results:

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, LLC or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein 
are the property of their respective owners.

page-

The Sanborn Library includes more than 1.2 million
fire insurance maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris &
Browne, Hopkins, Barlow and others which track
historical property usage in approximately 12,000
American cities and towns.  Collections searched:

Library of Congress

University Publications of America

EDR Private Collection

The Sanborn Library LLC Since 1866™

Limited Permission To Make Copies

Sanborn® Library search results 

Contact:EDR Inquiry # 

Site Name: Client Name:

 Certification #

PO #

Project

08/11/23

3836 William Penn Avenue
3836 William Penn Avenue CORE Environmental Svcs., Inc.

3960 Route 8
Johnstown, PA 15909

7415160.3
Allison Park, PA 15101

Renee Sweeney
The Sanborn Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by CORE Environmental
Svcs., Inc. were identified for the years listed below. The Sanborn Library is the largest, most complete collection of fire insurance maps.
The collection includes maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris & Browne, Hopkins, Barlow, and others.  Only Environmental Data Resources
Inc. (EDR) is authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of maps by the Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the
collection.  Results can be authenticated by visiting www.edrnet.com/sanborn.

The Sanborn Library is continually enhanced with newly identified map archives. This report accesses all maps in the collection as of the
day this report was generated.

A88F-4584-9447
NA

UNMAPPED PROPERTY

NA

This report certifies that the complete holdings of the Sanborn Library,
LLC collection have been searched based on client supplied target
property information, and fire insurance maps covering the target property
were not found.

Certification #: A88F-4584-9447

CORE Environmental Svcs., Inc.  (the client) is permitted to make up to FIVE photocopies of this Sanborn Map transmittal and each fire insurance map accompanying
this report solely for the limited use of its customer. No one other than the client is authorized to make copies. Upon request made directly to an EDR Account
Executive, the client may be permitted to make a limited number of additional photocopies. This permission is conditioned upon compliance by the client, its customer
and their agents with EDR's copyright policy; a copy of which is available upon request.

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, LLC.  It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources.  This Report is provided on an
“AS IS”, “AS AVAILABLE” basis.   NO WARRANTY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT.
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, LLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES AND THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS DISCLAIM ALL WARRANTIES, OF ANY
KIND OR NATURE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE DATA AND INFORMATION PROVIDED IN
THIS REPORT, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTIES REGARDING ACCURACY, QUALITY, CORRECTNESS, COMPLETENESS,
COMPREHENSIVENESS, SUITABILITY, MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, TITLE, NON-INFRINGEMENT,
MISAPPROPRIATION, OR OTHERWISE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER.  IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, LLC OR ITS
SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES OR THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS BE LIABLE TO ANYONE FOR ANY DIRECT, INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT, SPECIAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL OR OTHER DAMAGES OF ANY TYPE OR KIND (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LOSS OF PROFITS, LOSS OF USE, OR LOSS OF
DATA), ARISING OUT OF OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE DATA AND INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS REPORT.
Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels, or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
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performed by a qualified environmental professional can provide findings, opinions or conclusions regarding the environmental risk or conditions in, on or at any
property.
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A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E1527 - 21), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E2247 - 16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E1528 - 22) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

3836 WILLIAM PENN AVENUE
JOHNSTOWN, PA 15909

COORDINATES

40.4479180 - 40˚ 26’ 52.50’’Latitude (North): 
78.8378670 - 78˚ 50’ 16.32’’Longitude (West): 
Zone 17Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
683359.3UTM X (Meters): 
4479508.0UTM Y (Meters): 
1832 ft. above sea levelElevation:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

13972490 NANTY GLO, PATarget Property Map:
2019Version Date:

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

20190925Portions of Photo from:
USDASource:
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14 PENNZOIL QUAKER STAT 100 PENNZOIL DR LAST, AST, ARCHIVE AST, AIRS, NPDES Higher 2191, 0.415, SSE

C13 NANTY GLO EAST 4120 WILLIAM PENN AV AST Higher 934, 0.177, North

C12 NANTY GLO EAST 4120 WILLIAM PENN AV ABANDONED MINES Higher 934, 0.177, North

B11 MUNDYS CORNER STATIO 337 WILLIAM PENN AVE RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 839, 0.159, SW

10 JACKSON TWP 513 PIKE RD UST, ARCHIVE UST Higher 742, 0.141, SSW

9 DOLANS WELDING & STE 118 VENTURE ST RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, MANIFEST Higher 711, 0.135, SSE

B8 KWIK FILL S0081 252 3786 WILLIAM PENN AV RCRA-VSQG Higher 643, 0.122, SW

B7 KWIK FILL S 81 3786 WILLIAM PENN AV UST Higher 643, 0.122, SW

B6 UNITED REFINING COMP 3786 WILLIAM PENN AV EDR Hist Auto Higher 643, 0.122, SW

B5 KWIK FILL S 81 3786 WILLIAM PENN AV LUST Higher 643, 0.122, SW

A4 SHEETZ 48 115 PACE ST LUST, UST, MANIFEST Higher 533, 0.101, NNW

A3 SHEETZ STORE NO 48 115 PACE ST RCRA-VSQG Higher 533, 0.101, NNW

A2 SHEETZ INC 115 PACE ST EDR Hist Auto Higher 533, 0.101, NNW

A1 SHEETZ STORE NO 048 115 PACE STREET MANIFEST Higher 533, 0.101, NNW

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
3836 WILLIAM PENN AVENUE
JOHNSTOWN, PA  15909

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites

NPL National Priority List
Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPL LIENS Federal Superfund Liens

Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites

Delisted NPL National Priority List Deletions

Lists of Federal sites subject to CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders

FEDERAL FACILITY Federal Facility Site Information listing
SEMS Superfund Enterprise Management System

Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP

SEMS-ARCHIVE Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive

Lists of Federal RCRA facilities undergoing Corrective Action

CORRACTS Corrective Action Report

Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities

RCRA-TSDF RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Lists of Federal RCRA generators

RCRA-LQG RCRA - Large Quantity Generators

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROLS Institutional Controls Sites List

Federal ERNS list

ERNS Emergency Response Notification System
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Lists of state- and tribal (Superfund) equivalent sites

SHWS Hazardous Sites Cleanup Act Site List
HSCA HSCA Remedial Sites Listing

Lists of state and tribal landfills and solid waste disposal facilities

SWF/LF Operating Facilities

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks

INDIAN LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
UNREG LTANKS Unregulated Tank Cases

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks

FEMA UST Underground Storage Tank Listing
INDIAN UST Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Site Listing
INST CONTROL Institutional Controls Site Listing
AUL Environmental Covenants Listing

Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

VCP Voluntary Cleanup Program Listing
INDIAN VCP Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites

BROWNFIELDS Brownfields Sites

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

HIST LF Abandoned Landfill Inventory
INDIAN ODI Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
ODI Open Dump Inventory
DEBRIS REGION 9 Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
IHS OPEN DUMPS Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
US CDL National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

ARCHIVE AST Archived Aboveground Storage Tank Sites
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Local Land Records

LIENS 2 CERCLA Lien Information
ACT 2-DEED Act 2-Deed Acknowledgment Sites

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
SPILLS State spills

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites
DOD Department of Defense Sites
SCRD DRYCLEANERS State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
US FIN ASSUR Financial Assurance Information
EPA WATCH LIST EPA WATCH LIST
2020 COR ACTION 2020 Corrective Action Program List
TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act
TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems
ROD Records Of Decision
RMP Risk Management Plans
RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
PRP Potentially Responsible Parties
PADS PCB Activity Database System
ICIS Integrated Compliance Information System
FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
                                                Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System
COAL ASH DOE Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
COAL ASH EPA Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
PCB TRANSFORMER PCB Transformer Registration Database
RADINFO Radiation Information Database
HIST FTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
DOT OPS Incident and Accident Data
CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
INDIAN RESERV Indian Reservations
FUSRAP Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
LEAD SMELTERS Lead Smelter Sites
US AIRS Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem
US MINES Mines Master Index File
FINDS Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
UXO Unexploded Ordnance Sites
ECHO Enforcement & Compliance History Information
DOCKET HWC Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
FUELS PROGRAM EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
PFAS NPL Superfund Sites with PFAS Detections Information
PFAS FEDERAL SITES Federal Sites PFAS Information
PFAS TSCA PFAS Manufacture and Imports Information
PFAS RCRA MANIFEST PFAS Transfers Identified In the RCRA Database Listing
PFAS ATSDR PFAS Contamination Site Location Listing
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PFAS WQP Ambient Environmental Sampling for PFAS
PFAS NPDES Clean Water Act Discharge Monitoring Information
PFAS ECHO Facilities in Industries that May Be Handling PFAS Listing
PFAS ECHO FIRE TRAINING Facilities in Industries that May Be Handling PFAS Listing
PFAS PART 139 AIRPORT All Certified Part 139 Airports PFAS Information Listing
AQUEOUS FOAM NRC Aqueous Foam Related Incidents Listing
PFAS Sites With Known PFAS Contamination
AIRS Permit and Emissions Inventory Data
ASBESTOS ASBESTOS
DRYCLEANERS Drycleaner Facility Locations
MINES MINES
NPDES NPDES Permit Listing
UIC Underground Injection Wells
PFAS TRIS List of PFAS Added to the TRI
MINES MRDS Mineral Resources Data System

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
EDR Hist Cleaner EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA HWS Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
RGA LF Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
RGA LUST Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.
Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal RCRA generators

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
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of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

     A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/06/2023 has revealed that there is 1
     RCRA-SQG site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     DOLANS WELDING & STE   118 VENTURE ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.135 mi.) 9 33
EPA ID:: PAR000503607

RCRA-VSQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Very small
quantity generators (VSQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely
hazardous waste per month.

     A review of the RCRA-VSQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/06/2023 has revealed that there are
     3 RCRA-VSQG sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     SHEETZ STORE NO 48   115 PACE ST NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.101 mi.) A3 13
EPA ID:: PAR000525659

     KWIK FILL S0081 252   3786 WILLIAM PENN AV SW 0 - 1/8 (0.122 mi.) B8 30
EPA ID:: PAD987337664

     MUNDYS CORNER STATIO   337 WILLIAM PENN AVE SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.159 mi.) B11 45
EPA ID:: PAD982566192

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks

LAST: The Leaking Aboveground Storage Tank database from the Department of Environmental
Protection.

     A review of the LAST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/07/2023 has revealed that there is 1 LAST
     site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     PENNZOIL QUAKER STAT   100 PENNZOIL DR SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.415 mi.) 14 52
Facility Id: 584392

LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the Department of Environmental Protection List
of Confirmed Releases.

     A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/07/2023 has revealed that there are 2
     LUST sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.
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PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     SHEETZ 48   115 PACE ST NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.101 mi.) A4 17
Facility Id: 584705

     KWIK FILL S 81   3786 WILLIAM PENN AV SW 0 - 1/8 (0.122 mi.) B5 28
Facility Id: 584578

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of
Environmental Resources’ Regulated Underground Storage Tank Listing.

     A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/01/2023 has revealed that there are 3 UST
     sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     SHEETZ 48   115 PACE ST NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.101 mi.) A4 17
Site ID: 568251
Tank Status: Currently In Use

     KWIK FILL S 81   3786 WILLIAM PENN AV SW 0 - 1/8 (0.122 mi.) B7 29
Site ID: 512610
Tank Status: Currently In Use

     JACKSON TWP   513 PIKE RD SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) 10 43
Site ID: 568078
Tank Status: Currently In Use

AST: The Aboveground Storage Tank database contains registered ASTs from the Department of
Environmental Protection’s Listing of Pennsylvania Regulated Aboveground Storage Tanks.

     A review of the AST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/01/2023 has revealed that there is 1 AST
     site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     NANTY GLO EAST   4120 WILLIAM PENN AV N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.177 mi.) C13 52
Site  ID: 690320
Tank Status: C

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

ARCHIVE UST: The list includes tanks storing highly hazardous substances that were removed from the
DEP’s Storage Tank Information database because of the Department’s policy on sensitive information.  The list
also may include tanks that are removed or permanently closed.

     A review of the ARCHIVE UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/01/2023 has revealed that there is
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     1 ARCHIVE UST site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     JACKSON TWP   513 PIKE RD SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) 10 43
Status: Closed Without a Permit
Facility Id: 11-12722
Site ID: 568078

Other Ascertainable Records

ABANDONED MINES: An inventory of land and water impacted by past mining (primarily coal mining) is
maintained by OSMRE to provide information needed to implement the Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act
of 1977 (SMCRA). The inventory contains information on the location, type, and extent of AML impacts, as well
as, information on the cost associated with the reclamation of those problems. The inventory is based upon
field surveys by State, Tribal, and OSMRE program officials. It is dynamic to the extent that it is modified
as new problems are identified and existing problems are reclaimed.

     A review of the ABANDONED MINES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/17/2023 has revealed that
     there is 1 ABANDONED MINES site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     NANTY GLO EAST   4120 WILLIAM PENN AV N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.177 mi.) C12 51

MANIFEST: Hazardous waste manifest information.

     A review of the MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/30/2018 has revealed that there are 3
     MANIFEST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     SHEETZ STORE NO 048   115 PACE STREET NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.101 mi.) A1 8
Generator EPA Id: PAR000525659

     SHEETZ 48   115 PACE ST NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.101 mi.) A4 17
Generator EPA Id: PAR000525659

     DOLANS WELDING & STE   118 VENTURE ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.135 mi.) 9 33
Generator EPA Id: PAR000503607

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR Hist Auto: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR
researchers.  EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include
gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not
limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
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service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records", or HRHR.  EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

     A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 EDR Hist Auto
     sites within approximately  0.125 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     SHEETZ INC   115 PACE ST NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.101 mi.) A2 13
     UNITED REFINING COMP   3786 WILLIAM PENN AV SW 0 - 1/8 (0.122 mi.) B6 28
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There were no unmapped sites in this report.  
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Proposed NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL LIENS

Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Delisted NPL

Lists of Federal sites subject to
CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500FEDERAL FACILITY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS

Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS-ARCHIVE

Lists of Federal RCRA facilities
undergoing Corrective Action

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CORRACTS

Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500RCRA-TSDF

Lists of Federal RCRA generators

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-LQG
    1  NR   NR    NR      1    0 0.250RCRA-SQG
    3  NR   NR    NR      1    2 0.250RCRA-VSQG

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUCIS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US INST CONTROLS

Federal ERNS list

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ERNS

Lists of state- and tribal
(Superfund) equivalent sites

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000SHWS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000HSCA

Lists of state and tribal landfills
and solid waste disposal facilities

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWF/LF

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks

    1  NR   NR      1      0    0 0.500LAST
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    2  NR   NR      0      0    2 0.500LUST
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN LUST
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500UNREG LTANKS

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FEMA UST
    3  NR   NR    NR      1    2 0.250UST
    1  NR   NR    NR      1    0 0.250AST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250INDIAN UST

State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INST CONTROL
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500AUL

Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500VCP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN VCP

Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500BROWNFIELDS

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US BROWNFIELDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500HIST LF
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEBRIS REGION 9
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500IHS OPEN DUMPS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US HIST CDL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US CDL

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

    1  NR   NR    NR      1    0 0.250ARCHIVE UST
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ARCHIVE AST

Local Land Records

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001LIENS 2
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ACT 2-DEED

Records of Emergency Release Reports

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001HMIRS
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001SPILLS

Other Ascertainable Records

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA NonGen / NLR
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000DOD
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SCRD DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US FIN ASSUR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001EPA WATCH LIST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.2502020 COR ACTION
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001TSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001TRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001SSTS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ROD
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RMP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RAATS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PRP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PADS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ICIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001MLTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001COAL ASH DOE
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH EPA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PCB TRANSFORMER
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RADINFO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001HIST FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001DOT OPS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CONSENT
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000INDIAN RESERV
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUSRAP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500UMTRA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001LEAD SMELTERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250US MINES
    1  NR   NR    NR      1    0 0.250ABANDONED MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001FINDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000UXO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ECHO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001DOCKET HWC
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FUELS PROGRAM
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS NPL
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS FEDERAL SITES
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS TSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS RCRA MANIFEST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS ATSDR
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS WQP
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS NPDES
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS ECHO
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS ECHO FIRE TRAINING
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS PART 139 AIRPORT
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250AQUEOUS FOAM NRC
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ASBESTOS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250DRYCLEANERS
    3  NR   NR    NR      1    2 0.250MANIFEST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001NPDES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001UIC
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS TRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001MINES MRDS

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000EDR MGP
    2  NR   NR    NR    NR    2 0.125EDR Hist Auto
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.125EDR Hist Cleaner

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RGA HWS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RGA LF
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RGA LUST

   18    0    0    1    7   10    0- Totals --

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    200Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D001Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    KYTSD Facility State:
                    CALVERT CITYTSD Facility City:
                    1689 SHAR CAL RDTSD Facility Address:
                    AMERICAN ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    KYD985073196TSD EPA Id:
                    814-239-1402Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    12/15/2011Generator Date:
                    PAR000525659Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    002822187JJKManifest Number:
                    2011Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    200Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D018Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    KYTSD Facility State:
                    CALVERT CITYTSD Facility City:
                    1689 SHAR CAL RDTSD Facility Address:
                    AMERICAN ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    KYD985073196TSD EPA Id:
                    814-239-1402Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    12/15/2011Generator Date:
                    PAR000525659Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    002822187JJKManifest Number:
                    2011Year:

Manifest Details:

533 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster A
0.101 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1858 ft.

 

< 1/8 NANTY GLO, PA  15943
NNW 115 PACE STREET    N/A
A1 MANIFESTSHEETZ STORE NO 048 S109247423
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    2011Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    100Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D018Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    KYTSD Facility State:
                    CALVERT CITYTSD Facility City:
                    1689 SHAR CAL RDTSD Facility Address:
                    AMERICAN ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    KYD985073196TSD EPA Id:
                    814-239-1402Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    12/15/2011Generator Date:
                    PAR000525659Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    002822187JJKManifest Number:
                    2011Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    800Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    2Container Number:
                    D018Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    INTSD Facility State:
                    EAST CHICAGOTSD Facility City:
                    4343 KENNEDY AVETSD Facility Address:
                    TRADEBE TREATMENT & RECYCLING LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    IND000646943TSD EPA Id:
                    814-239-1402Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    03/31/2011Generator Date:
                    PAR000525659Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    000046215MWIManifest Number:
                    2011Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:

SHEETZ STORE NO 048  (Continued) S109247423
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    PAR000525659Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    000088814JJKManifest Number:
                    2009Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    900Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    2Container Number:
                    D018Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    INTSD Facility State:
                    EAST CHICAGOTSD Facility City:
                    4343 KENNEDY AVETSD Facility Address:
                    TRADEBE TREATMENT & RECYCLING LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    IND000646943TSD EPA Id:
                    814-239-1402Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    03/31/2011Generator Date:
                    PAR000525659Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    000046215MWIManifest Number:
                    2011Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    800Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    2Container Number:
                    D004Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    INTSD Facility State:
                    EAST CHICAGOTSD Facility City:
                    4343 KENNEDY AVETSD Facility Address:
                    TRADEBE TREATMENT & RECYCLING LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    IND000646943TSD EPA Id:
                    814-239-1402Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    03/31/2011Generator Date:
                    PAR000525659Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    000046215MWIManifest Number:

SHEETZ STORE NO 048  (Continued) S109247423
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    05/01/2008Generator Date:
                    PAR000525659Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    002990637JJKManifest Number:
                    2008Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    250Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D018Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    CINCINNATITSD Facility City:
                    7806 ANTHONY WAYNE AVENUETSD Facility Address:
                    USA LAMP & BALLAST RECYCLING INCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    OHR000109819TSD EPA Id:
                    814-239-1402Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    10/02/2008Generator Date:
                    PAR000525659Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    000088670JJKManifest Number:
                    2008Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    171Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D018Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    BEDFORDTSD Facility City:
                    7013 KRICK ROADTSD Facility Address:
                    HUKILL CHEMICAL CORPTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    OHD001926740TSD EPA Id:
                    814-239-1402Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    01/07/2009Generator Date:

SHEETZ STORE NO 048  (Continued) S109247423
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

additional PA_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    Gallons (liquids only)Unit:
                    110Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    2Container Number:
                    D001Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    BEDFORDTSD Facility City:
                    7013 KRICK ROADTSD Facility Address:
                    HUKILL CHEMICAL CORPTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    OHD001926740TSD EPA Id:
                    814-239-1402Contact Phone:
                    DAVID S DODSONContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    12/05/2007Generator Date:
                    PAR000525659Generator EPA Id:
                    Not reportedManifest Type:
                    000088703JJKManifest Number:
                    2007Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    Not reportedTSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    Gallons (liquids only)Unit:
                    55Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D001Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    OHTSD Facility State:
                    BEDFORDTSD Facility City:
                    7013 KRICK ROADTSD Facility Address:
                    HUKILL CHEMICAL CORPTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    OHD001926740TSD EPA Id:
                    814-239-1402Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:

SHEETZ STORE NO 048  (Continued) S109247423
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                            Convenience Stores2014     SHEETZ INC
                                                            Convenience Stores2013     SHEETZ INC
                                                            Convenience Stores2012     SHEETZ INC
                                                            Convenience Stores2011     SHEETZ INC
                                                            Convenience Stores2010     SHEETZ INC
                                                            Convenience Stores2009     SHEETZ INC
                                                            Convenience Stores2008     SHEETZ INC
                                                            Convenience Stores2007     SHEETZ INC
                                                            Convenience Stores2006     SHEETZ INC
                                                            Convenience Stores2005     SHEETZ INC
                                                            Convenience Stores2004     SHEETZ INC
                                                            Convenience Stores2003     SHEETZ INC
                                                            Convenience Stores2002     SHEETZ INC
                                                            Convenience Stores2001     SHEETZ INC
                                                            Convenience Stores2000     SHEETZ INC
                                                            Convenience Stores1999     SHEETZ INC
                                                            Convenience Stores1998     SHEETZ INC
                                                            Convenience Stores1997     SHEETZ INC
                                                            Convenience Stores1996     SHEETZ INC
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

533 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster A
0.101 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1858 ft.

 

< 1/8 NANTY GLO, PA  15943
NNW 115 PACE ST    N/A
A2 EDR Hist AutoSHEETZ INC 1020519084

                                                                                Sheetz IncOwner Name:
                                                                                ALTOONA, PA 16602Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                                                                5700 6THMailing Address:
                                                                                5State District:
                                                                                PaState District Owner:
                                                                                Handler ActivitiesActive Site Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedAccessibility:
                                                                                Not reportedBiennial Report Cycle:
                                                                                Not reportedNon-Notifier:
                                                                                Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                                                PrivateLand Type:
                                                                                03EPA Region:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Title:
                                                                                DDODSON@SHEETZ.COMContact Email:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Fax:
                                                                                814-239-1402Contact Telephone:
                                                                                ALTOONA, PA 16602Contact City,State,Zip:
                                                                                5700 6THContact Address:
                                                                                DAVID S DODSONContact Name:
                                                                                PAR000525659EPA ID:
                                                                                NANTY GLO, PA 15943Handler City,State,Zip:
                                                                                115 PACE STHandler Address:
                                                                      Sheetz Store No 48Handler Name:
                                                                                20140926Date Form Received by Agency:

RCRA Listings:

533 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster A
0.101 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1858 ft.

 

< 1/8 NANTY GLO, PA  15943
NNW 115 PACE ST PAR000525659
A3 RCRA-VSQGSHEETZ STORE NO 48 1008405280
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          SHEETZ INCOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

                              BenzeneWaste Description:
                              D018Waste Code:

                              Ignitable WasteWaste Description:
                              D001Waste Code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                                                                                NoSub-Part P Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedManifest Broker:
                                                                                Not reportedRecycler Activity Without Storage:
                                                                                NoExporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoImporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Exporter:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Importer:
                                                                                20141208Handler Date of Last Change:
                                                                                Not reportedFinancial Assurance Required:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
                                                                                NoAddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoUnaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                N/AGroundwater Controls Indicator:
                                                                                N/AHuman Exposure Controls Indicator:
                                                                                NoInstitutional Control Indicator:
                                                                                NoEnvironmental Control Indicator:
                                                                                No NCAPS rankingCorrective Action Priority Ranking:
                                                                                NoNon-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
                                                                                NoSubject to Corrective Action Universe:
                                                                                No202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:
                                                                                Not reportedSub-Part K Indicator:
                                                                                NNHazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedFederal Facility Indicator:
                                                                                ---Active Site State-Reg Handler:
                                                                                NoFederal Universal Waste:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Destination Facility:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Indicator:
                                                                                NoOff-Site Waste Receipt:
                                                                                NoUnderground Injection Control:
                                                                                NoSmelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
                                                                                NoSmall Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity with Storage:
                                                                                NoTransfer Facility Activity:
                                                                                NoTransporter Activity:
                                                                                NoMixed Waste Generator:
                                                                                NoImporter Activity:
                                                                                NoShort-Term Generator Activity:
                                                                                PrivateOperator Type:
                                                                                Sheetz IncOperator Name:
                                                                                PrivateOwner Type:

SHEETZ STORE NO 48  (Continued) 1008405280
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            PaState District Owner:
                                                            Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          SHEETZ STORE NO 048Handler Name:
                                                            20050520Receive Date:

Historic Generators:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            ALTOONA, PA 16602Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            5700 6THOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            20100930Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          SHEETZ INCOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            20100930Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          SHEETZ INCOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            ALTOONA, PA 16602Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            5700 6TH AVEOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            19771001Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          SHEETZ INCOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            ALTOONA, PA 16602Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            5700 6TH AVEOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            19771001Date Became Current:

SHEETZ STORE NO 48  (Continued) 1008405280
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                                                            Not reportedFinal Count:
                                                            Not reportedPaid Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Monetary Amount:
                                                            Not reportedProposed Amount:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type Description:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Defaulted Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Actual Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Scheduled Completion Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Expenditure Amount:
                                   Not reportedSEP Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Person:
                              Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Lead Agency:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Respondent Name:
                                   Not reportedConsent/Final Order Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Description:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Resolution Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Initiated Date:
                                                            Not reportedCorrective Action Component:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Attorney:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Docket Number:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Agency:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Enforcement Action:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Identifier:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedViolation Responsible Agency:
                                                            Not reportedReturn to Compliance Qualifier:
                                                            Not reportedActual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedDate Violation was Determined:
                                                            Not reportedViolation Short Description:
                                                            Not reportedAgency Which Determined Violation:
                                                            NoFound Violation:

Has the Facility Received Notices of Violations:

                              GASOLINE STATIONS WITH CONVENIENCE STORESNAICS Description:
                              44711NAICS Code:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            YesCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            PaState District Owner:
                                                            Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          SHEETZ STORE NO 48Handler Name:
                                                            20140926Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:

SHEETZ STORE NO 48  (Continued) 1008405280
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                            Not reportedFormer Citation:
                                                            Not reportedRequest Agency:
                                                            Not reportedDate Response Received:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Request:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedActual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            WMEvaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            RFFEvaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
                                                            COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation Type Description:
                                                            NoFound Violation:
                                                            StateEvaluation Responsible Agency:
                                                            20180918Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                                                            Not reportedFinal Amount:

SHEETZ STORE NO 48  (Continued) 1008405280

                    EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion:
                    NANTY GLO, PA 15943-3403City,State,Zip:
                    115 PACE STAddress:
                    SHEETZ 48Name:

                    -78.838621Longitude:
                    40.450813Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    BENZENEChemical:
                    71-43-2CAS RN:
                    Diesel FuelSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    OTHRSource Cause Of Release:
                    UNDTDRelease Discovered:
                    Not reportedSource Of Notification:
                    03/13/2003Suspect Date:
                    Not reportedIncident Desc:
                    30887Incident Id:
                    SHEETZ INCClient:
                    11-36987Program Other Id:
                    03/13/2003Confirmed Date:
                    11/04/2003Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    584705Facility Id:
                    Jackson TwpMunicipality:
                    EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion:
                    NANTY GLO, PA 15943-3403City,State,Zip:
                    115 PACE STAddress:
                    SHEETZ 48Name:

LUST:

533 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster A
0.101 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1858 ft.

 

< 1/8 MANIFESTNANTY GLO, PA  15943
NNW UST115 PACE ST    N/A
A4 LUSTSHEETZ 48 U002321975
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    NANTY GLO, PA 15943-3403City,State,Zip:
                    115 PACE STAddress:
                    SHEETZ 48Name:

                    -78.838621Longitude:
                    40.450813Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    ETHYL BENZENEChemical:
                    100-41-4CAS RN:
                    Diesel FuelSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    OTHRSource Cause Of Release:
                    UNDTDRelease Discovered:
                    Not reportedSource Of Notification:
                    03/13/2003Suspect Date:
                    Not reportedIncident Desc:
                    30887Incident Id:
                    SHEETZ INCClient:
                    11-36987Program Other Id:
                    03/13/2003Confirmed Date:
                    11/04/2003Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    584705Facility Id:
                    Jackson TwpMunicipality:
                    EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion:
                    NANTY GLO, PA 15943-3403City,State,Zip:
                    115 PACE STAddress:
                    SHEETZ 48Name:

                    -78.838621Longitude:
                    40.450813Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    CUMENEChemical:
                    98-82-8CAS RN:
                    Diesel FuelSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    OTHRSource Cause Of Release:
                    UNDTDRelease Discovered:
                    Not reportedSource Of Notification:
                    03/13/2003Suspect Date:
                    Not reportedIncident Desc:
                    30887Incident Id:
                    SHEETZ INCClient:
                    11-36987Program Other Id:
                    03/13/2003Confirmed Date:
                    11/04/2003Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    584705Facility Id:
                    Jackson TwpMunicipality:

SHEETZ 48  (Continued) U002321975
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    115 PACE STAddress:
                    SHEETZ 48Name:

                    -78.838621Longitude:
                    40.450813Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    NAPHTHALENEChemical:
                    91-20-3CAS RN:
                    Diesel FuelSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    OTHRSource Cause Of Release:
                    UNDTDRelease Discovered:
                    Not reportedSource Of Notification:
                    03/13/2003Suspect Date:
                    Not reportedIncident Desc:
                    30887Incident Id:
                    SHEETZ INCClient:
                    11-36987Program Other Id:
                    03/13/2003Confirmed Date:
                    11/04/2003Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    584705Facility Id:
                    Jackson TwpMunicipality:
                    EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion:
                    NANTY GLO, PA 15943-3403City,State,Zip:
                    115 PACE STAddress:
                    SHEETZ 48Name:

                    -78.838621Longitude:
                    40.450813Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    FLUORENEChemical:
                    86-73-7CAS RN:
                    Diesel FuelSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    OTHRSource Cause Of Release:
                    UNDTDRelease Discovered:
                    Not reportedSource Of Notification:
                    03/13/2003Suspect Date:
                    Not reportedIncident Desc:
                    30887Incident Id:
                    SHEETZ INCClient:
                    11-36987Program Other Id:
                    03/13/2003Confirmed Date:
                    11/04/2003Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    584705Facility Id:
                    Jackson TwpMunicipality:
                    EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion:

SHEETZ 48  (Continued) U002321975
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                    SHEETZ 48Name:

                    -78.838621Longitude:
                    40.450813Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    TOLUENEChemical:
                    108-88-3CAS RN:
                    Diesel FuelSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    OTHRSource Cause Of Release:
                    UNDTDRelease Discovered:
                    Not reportedSource Of Notification:
                    03/13/2003Suspect Date:
                    Not reportedIncident Desc:
                    30887Incident Id:
                    SHEETZ INCClient:
                    11-36987Program Other Id:
                    03/13/2003Confirmed Date:
                    11/04/2003Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    584705Facility Id:
                    Jackson TwpMunicipality:
                    EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion:
                    NANTY GLO, PA 15943-3403City,State,Zip:
                    115 PACE STAddress:
                    SHEETZ 48Name:

                    -78.838621Longitude:
                    40.450813Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    PHENANTHRENEChemical:
                    85-01-8CAS RN:
                    Diesel FuelSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    OTHRSource Cause Of Release:
                    UNDTDRelease Discovered:
                    Not reportedSource Of Notification:
                    03/13/2003Suspect Date:
                    Not reportedIncident Desc:
                    30887Incident Id:
                    SHEETZ INCClient:
                    11-36987Program Other Id:
                    03/13/2003Confirmed Date:
                    11/04/2003Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    584705Facility Id:
                    Jackson TwpMunicipality:
                    EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion:
                    NANTY GLO, PA 15943-3403City,State,Zip:

SHEETZ 48  (Continued) U002321975
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                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         2Tank Seq No:

                         GasolineDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         01/05/2023Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         07/01/1995Date Installed:
                         GasolineSubstance:
                         15000Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         1Tank Seq No:

                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         ALTOONA, PA 16602-1111Mailing City,St,Zip:
                         Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                         5700 6TH AVEMailing Address:
                         SHEETZ INCMailing Name:
                         EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion:
                         JacksonMunicipality Name:
                         36334Client Id Number:
                         11-36987Other Id:
                         568251Site ID:
                         NANTY GLO, PA 15943-3403City,State,Zip:
                         115 PACE STAddress:
                         SHEETZ 48Name:

UST:

                    -78.838621Longitude:
                    40.450813Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedChemical:
                    Not reportedCAS RN:
                    Diesel FuelSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    UNDTDSource Cause Of Release:
                    UPGRDRelease Discovered:
                    OWNERSource Of Notification:
                    08/10/2012Suspect Date:
                    Not reportedIncident Desc:
                    44191Incident Id:
                    SHEETZ INCClient:
                    11-36987Program Other Id:
                    08/10/2012Confirmed Date:
                    02/16/2016Status Date:
                    Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    584705Facility Id:
                    Jackson TwpMunicipality:
                    EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion:
                    NANTY GLO, PA 15943-3403City,State,Zip:
                    115 PACE STAddress:

SHEETZ 48  (Continued) U002321975
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                         Diesel FuelDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         01/05/2023Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         07/01/1995Date Installed:
                         Diesel FuelSubstance:
                         30000Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         6Tank Seq No:

                         Diesel FuelDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         01/05/2023Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         07/01/1995Date Installed:
                         Diesel FuelSubstance:
                         15000Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         5Tank Seq No:

                         GasolineDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         01/05/2023Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         07/01/1995Date Installed:
                         GasolineSubstance:
                         15000Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         4Tank Seq No:

                         GasolineDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         01/05/2023Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         07/01/1995Date Installed:
                         GasolineSubstance:
                         15000Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         3Tank Seq No:

                         GasolineDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         01/05/2023Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         07/01/1995Date Installed:
                         GasolineSubstance:
                         15000Capacity:

SHEETZ 48  (Continued) U002321975
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                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    INTSD Facility State:
                    EAST CHICAGOTSD Facility City:
                    4343 KENNEDY AVETSD Facility Address:
                    TRADEBE TREATMENT & RECYCLING LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    814-239-1402Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    05/23/2012Generator Date:
                    PAR000525659Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    000046370MWIManifest Number:
                    2012Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    KYD985073196TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    800Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    5Container Number:
                    D018Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    KYTSD Facility State:
                    Calvert CityTSD Facility City:
                    1689 Shar Cal RdTSD Facility Address:
                    America Environmental Services IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    814-239-1402Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    01/27/2012Generator Date:
                    PAR000525659Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    002822165JJKManifest Number:
                    2012Year:

Manifest Details:

                         KeroseneDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         01/05/2023Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         07/01/1995Date Installed:
                         KeroseneSubstance:
                         6000Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         7Tank Seq No:

SHEETZ 48  (Continued) U002321975
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                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D018Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    INTSD Facility State:
                    EAST CHICAGOTSD Facility City:
                    4343 KENNEDY AVETSD Facility Address:
                    TRADEBE TREATMENT & RECYCLING LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    814-239-1402Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    06/12/2012Generator Date:
                    PAR000525659Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    000046387MWIManifest Number:
                    2012Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    IND000646943TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    150Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D018Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    INTSD Facility State:
                    EAST CHICAGOTSD Facility City:
                    4343 KENNEDY AVETSD Facility Address:
                    TRADEBE TREATMENT & RECYCLING LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    814-239-1402Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    06/12/2012Generator Date:
                    PAR000525659Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    000046380MWIManifest Number:
                    2012Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    IND000646943TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    50Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D018Waste Number:

SHEETZ 48  (Continued) U002321975
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                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    100Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D001Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    INTSD Facility State:
                    EAST CHICAGOTSD Facility City:
                    4343 KENNEDY AVETSD Facility Address:
                    TRADEBE TREATMENT & RECYCLING LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    814-239-1402Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    06/12/2012Generator Date:
                    PAR000525659Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    000046381MWIManifest Number:
                    2012Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    IND000646943TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    150Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D001Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    INTSD Facility State:
                    EAST CHICAGOTSD Facility City:
                    4343 KENNEDY AVETSD Facility Address:
                    TRADEBE TREATMENT & RECYCLING LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    814-239-1402Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    06/12/2012Generator Date:
                    PAR000525659Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    000046380MWIManifest Number:
                    2012Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    IND000646943TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    50Waste Quantity:

SHEETZ 48  (Continued) U002321975
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                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    KYD985073196TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    50Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D018Waste Number:
                    3Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    KYTSD Facility State:
                    Calvert CityTSD Facility City:
                    1689 Shar Cal RdTSD Facility Address:
                    America Environmental Services IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    814-239-1402Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    01/27/2012Generator Date:
                    PAR000525659Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    002822165JJKManifest Number:
                    2012Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    KYD985073196TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    50Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D018Waste Number:
                    2Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    KYTSD Facility State:
                    Calvert CityTSD Facility City:
                    1689 Shar Cal RdTSD Facility Address:
                    America Environmental Services IncTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    814-239-1402Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    01/27/2012Generator Date:
                    PAR000525659Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    002822165JJKManifest Number:
                    2012Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    IND000646943TSP EPA Id:

SHEETZ 48  (Continued) U002321975
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1 additional PA_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    IND000646943TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    50Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D001Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    INTSD Facility State:
                    EAST CHICAGOTSD Facility City:
                    4343 KENNEDY AVETSD Facility Address:
                    TRADEBE TREATMENT & RECYCLING LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    814-239-1402Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    05/23/2012Generator Date:
                    PAR000525659Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    000046370MWIManifest Number:
                    2012Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    IND000646943TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    100Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D018Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    INTSD Facility State:
                    EAST CHICAGOTSD Facility City:
                    4343 KENNEDY AVETSD Facility Address:
                    TRADEBE TREATMENT & RECYCLING LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    814-239-1402Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    06/12/2012Generator Date:
                    PAR000525659Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    000046381MWIManifest Number:
                    2012Year:

SHEETZ 48  (Continued) U002321975
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                    -78.841547Longitude:
                    40.4447Latitude:
                    Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                    WGS84Horizontal Ref Datum:
Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedChemical:
                    Not reportedCAS RN:
                    Not reportedSubstance:
                    SoilImpact Desc:
                    Not reportedTank:
                    DISP, PHMEFSource Cause Of Release:
                    TTESTRelease Discovered:
                    INSTLSource Of Notification:
                    04/27/2020Suspect Date:
                    LEAKING PRODUCT INTO BACKFILL UNDER DISPENSER #3Incident Desc:
                    54903Incident Id:
                    UNITED REF CO OF PAClient:
                    11-24083Program Other Id:
                    04/27/2020Confirmed Date:
                    05/27/2020Status Date:
                    Interim or Remedial Actions InitiatedFacility Status:
                    Underground Storage Tank Containing PetroleumFacility Type:
                    584578Facility Id:
                    Johnstown CityMunicipality:
                    EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion:
                    JOHNSTOWN, PA 15909-4237City,State,Zip:
                    3786 WILLIAM PENN AVEAddress:
                    KWIK FILL S 81Name:

LUST:

643 ft. Site 1 of 5 in cluster B
0.122 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1892 ft.

 

< 1/8 JOHNSTOWN, PA  15909
SW 3786 WILLIAM PENN AVE    N/A
B5 LUSTKWIK FILL S 81 S126264580

                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2009     UNITED REFINING COMPANY
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2008     UNITED REFINING COMPANY
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2007     UNITED REFINING COMPANY
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2006     UNITED REFINING COMPANY
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2005     UNITED REFINING COMPANY
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2004     UNITED REFINING COMPANY
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2003     UNITED REFINING COMPANY
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2002     UNITED REFINING COMPANY PA
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2001     UNITED REFINING COMPANY OF PA
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2000     UNITED REFINING COMPANY OF PA
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC1999     UNITED REFINING COMPANY OF PA
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC1998     UNITED REFINING COMPANY OF PA
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC1997     UNITED REFINING COMPANY OF PA
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC1996     UNITED REFINING COMPANY OF PA
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC1995     UNITED REFINING COMPANY OF PA
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

643 ft. Site 2 of 5 in cluster B
0.122 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1892 ft.

 

< 1/8 JOHNSTOWN, PA  15909
SW 3786 WILLIAM PENN AVE    N/A
B6 EDR Hist AutoUNITED REFINING COMPANY 1021305803

TC7415160.2s   Page 28



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2014     UNITED REFINING COMPANY
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2013     UNITED REFINING COMPANY
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2012     UNITED REFINING COMPANY
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2011     UNITED REFINING COMPANY
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2010     UNITED REFINING COMPANY

UNITED REFINING COMPANY  (Continued) 1021305803

                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         12/01/1970Date Installed:
                         Diesel FuelSubstance:
                         15000Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         3Tank Seq No:

                         GasolineDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         06/17/2021Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         12/01/1970Date Installed:
                         GasolineSubstance:
                         15000Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         2Tank Seq No:

                         GasolineDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         06/17/2021Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         12/01/1970Date Installed:
                         GasolineSubstance:
                         15000Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         1Tank Seq No:

                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         WARREN, PA 16365-3224Mailing City,St,Zip:
                         Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                         15 BRADLEY STMailing Address:
                         UNITED REF CO OF PAMailing Name:
                         EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion:
                         JohnstownMunicipality Name:
                         189857Client Id Number:
                         11-24083Other Id:
                         512610Site ID:
                         JOHNSTOWN, PA 15909-4237City,State,Zip:
                         3786 WILLIAM PENN AVEAddress:
                         KWIK FILL S 81Name:

UST:

643 ft. Site 3 of 5 in cluster B
0.122 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1892 ft.

 

< 1/8 JOHNSTOWN, PA  15909
SW 3786 WILLIAM PENN AVE    N/A
B7 USTKWIK FILL S 81 U001457673
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                         Diesel FuelDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         06/17/2021Tank Last Dt Inspected:

KWIK FILL S 81  (Continued) U001457673

                                                                                No202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:
                                                                                Not reportedSub-Part K Indicator:
                                                                                NNHazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedFederal Facility Indicator:
                                                                                ---Active Site State-Reg Handler:
                                                                                NoFederal Universal Waste:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Destination Facility:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Indicator:
                                                                                NoOff-Site Waste Receipt:
                                                                                NoUnderground Injection Control:
                                                                                NoSmelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
                                                                                NoSmall Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity with Storage:
                                                                                NoTransfer Facility Activity:
                                                                                NoTransporter Activity:
                                                                                NoMixed Waste Generator:
                                                                                NoImporter Activity:
                                                                                NoShort-Term Generator Activity:
                                                                                PrivateOperator Type:
                                                                                United Refining Co Of PaOperator Name:
                                                                                PrivateOwner Type:
                                                                                Prime Iii IncOwner Name:
                                                                                WARREN, PA 16365-2834Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                                                                814 LEXINGTON AVEMailing Address:
                                                                                5State District:
                                                                                PaState District Owner:
                                                                                Handler ActivitiesActive Site Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedAccessibility:
                                                                                Not reportedBiennial Report Cycle:
                                                                                Not reportedNon-Notifier:
                                                                                Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                                                PrivateLand Type:
                                                                                03EPA Region:
                                                                                MGR UST COMPLIANCEContact Title:
                                                                                BJENSEN@URC.COMContact Email:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Fax:
                                                                                814-723-1500 8017Contact Telephone:
                                                                                WARREN, PA 16365-2834Contact City,State,Zip:
                                                                                814 LEXINGTON AVEContact Address:
                                                                                BART A JENSENContact Name:
                                                                                PAD987337664EPA ID:
                                                                                JOHNSTOWN, PA 15909Handler City,State,Zip:
                                                                                3786 WILLIAM PENN AVEHandler Address:
                                                                      Kwik Fill S0081 252Handler Name:
                                                                                20181114Date Form Received by Agency:

RCRA Listings:

643 ft. Site 4 of 5 in cluster B
0.122 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1892 ft.

 

< 1/8 JOHNSTOWN, PA  15909
SW 3786 WILLIAM PENN AVE PAD987337664
B8 RCRA-VSQGKWIK FILL S0081 252 1000705998
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          PRIME III INCOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            WARREN, PA 16365-3224Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            15 BRADLEY STOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            20000101Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          UNITED REFINING CO OF PAOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            WARREN, PA 16365-3224Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            15 BRADLEY STOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            20000101Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          UNITED REFINING CO OF PAOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

                              BenzeneWaste Description:
                              D018Waste Code:

                              Ignitable WasteWaste Description:
                              D001Waste Code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                                                                                NoSub-Part P Indicator:
                                                                                NoManifest Broker:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity Without Storage:
                                                                                NoExporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoImporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Exporter:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Importer:
                                                                                20190208Handler Date of Last Change:
                                                                                Not reportedFinancial Assurance Required:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
                                                                                NoAddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoUnaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                N/AGroundwater Controls Indicator:
                                                                                N/AHuman Exposure Controls Indicator:
                                                                                NoInstitutional Control Indicator:
                                                                                NoEnvironmental Control Indicator:
                                                                                No NCAPS rankingCorrective Action Priority Ranking:
                                                                                NoNon-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
                                                                                NoSubject to Corrective Action Universe:

KWIK FILL S0081 252  (Continued) 1000705998
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                                                            YesCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            PaState District Owner:
                                                            Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          KWIK FILL S0081 252Handler Name:
                                                            20181114Receive Date:

Historic Generators:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            WARREN, PA 16365-3224Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            15 BRADLEY STOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            20000101Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          PRIME III INCOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            215-555-1212Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            OPERCITY, AK 99999Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            OPERSTREETOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          OPERNAMEOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            215-555-1212Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            OWNERCITY, AK 99999Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            OWNERSTREETOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          UNITED REFININGOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            WARREN, PA 16365-3224Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            15 BRADLEY STOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            20000101Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:

KWIK FILL S0081 252  (Continued) 1000705998
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                                                            No Evaluations FoundEvaluations:
Evaluation Action Summary:

                                                            No Violations FoundViolations:
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                              GASOLINE STATIONS WITH CONVENIENCE STORESNAICS Description:
                              447110NAICS Code:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            PaState District Owner:
                                                            Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          KWIK FILL S0081 252Handler Name:
                                                            20181002Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            PaState District Owner:
                                                            Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          KWIK FILL S0081 252Handler Name:
                                                            19910506Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:

KWIK FILL S0081 252  (Continued) 1000705998

                                                                                814-749-8639Contact Telephone:
                                                                                JOHNSTOWN, PA 15909Contact City,State,Zip:
                                                                                118 VENTURE STContact Address:
                                                                                PHILIP POWELLContact Name:
                                                                                PAR000503607EPA ID:
                                                                                JOHNSTOWN, PA 15909Handler City,State,Zip:
                                                                                118 VENTURE STHandler Address:
                                                                      Dolans Welding & Steel FabHandler Name:
                                                                                20010814Date Form Received by Agency:

RCRA Listings:

711 ft.
0.135 mi. MANIFEST

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1881 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 ECHOJOHNSTOWN, PA  15909
SSE FINDS118 VENTURE ST PAR000503607
9 RCRA-SQGDOLANS WELDING & STEEL FAB 1004778513
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                                                                                Not reportedManifest Broker:
                                                                                Not reportedRecycler Activity Without Storage:
                                                                                NoExporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoImporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Exporter:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Importer:
                                                                                20011128Handler Date of Last Change:
                                                                                Not reportedFinancial Assurance Required:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
                                                                                NoAddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoUnaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                N/AGroundwater Controls Indicator:
                                                                                N/AHuman Exposure Controls Indicator:
                                                                                NoInstitutional Control Indicator:
                                                                                NoEnvironmental Control Indicator:
                                                                                No NCAPS rankingCorrective Action Priority Ranking:
                                                                                NoNon-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
                                                                                NoSubject to Corrective Action Universe:
                                                                                No202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:
                                                                                Not reportedSub-Part K Indicator:
                                                                                NNHazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedFederal Facility Indicator:
                                                                                ---Active Site State-Reg Handler:
                                                                                NoFederal Universal Waste:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Destination Facility:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Indicator:
                                                                                NoOff-Site Waste Receipt:
                                                                                NoUnderground Injection Control:
                                                                                NoSmelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
                                                                                NoSmall Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity with Storage:
                                                                                NoTransfer Facility Activity:
                                                                                NoTransporter Activity:
                                                                                NoMixed Waste Generator:
                                                                                NoImporter Activity:
                                                                                NoShort-Term Generator Activity:
                                                                                Not reportedOperator Type:
                                                                                Not reportedOperator Name:
                                                                                PrivateOwner Type:
                                                                                Dolans WeldingOwner Name:
                                                                                JOHNSTOWN, PA 15909Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                                                                118 VENTURE STMailing Address:
                                                                                5State District:
                                                                                PaState District Owner:
                                                                                Handler ActivitiesActive Site Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedAccessibility:
                                                                                Not reportedBiennial Report Cycle:
                                                                                Not reportedNon-Notifier:
                                                                                Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                                                PrivateLand Type:
                                                                                03EPA Region:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Title:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Email:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Fax:

DOLANS WELDING & STEEL FAB  (Continued) 1004778513
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                                                            Not reportedAgency Which Determined Violation:
                                                            NoFound Violation:

Has the Facility Received Notices of Violations:

                                                            No NAICS Codes FoundNAICS Codes:
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            YesCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            PaState District Owner:
                                                            Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          DOLANS WELDING & STEEL FABHandler Name:
                                                            20010814Receive Date:

Historic Generators:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            814-749-8639Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            JOHNSTOWN, PA 15909Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            118 VENTURE STOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          DOLANS WELDINGOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

                              These Spent Solvents And Spent Solvent Mixtures.
                              Listed In F001, F002, Or F004; And Still Bottoms From The Recovery Of
                              One Or More Of The Above Nonhalogenated Solvents Or Those Solvents
                              Containing, Before Use, A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of
                              2-Ethoxyethanol, And 2-Nitropropane; All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends
                              Ketone, Carbon Disulfide, Isobutanol, Pyridine, Benzene,
                              The Following Spent Nonhalogenated Solvents: Toluene, Methyl EthylWaste Description:
                              F005Waste Code:

                              Methyl Ethyl KetoneWaste Description:
                              D035Waste Code:

                              LeadWaste Description:
                              D008Waste Code:

                              Ignitable WasteWaste Description:
                              D001Waste Code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                                                                                NoSub-Part P Indicator:

DOLANS WELDING & STEEL FAB  (Continued) 1004778513
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                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Respondent Name:
                                   Not reportedConsent/Final Order Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Description:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Resolution Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Initiated Date:
                                                            NoCorrective Action Component:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Attorney:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Docket Number:
                                                            StateEnforcement Responsible Agency:
                                                            20010404Date of Enforcement Action:
                                                            001Enforcement Identifier:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            StateViolation Responsible Agency:
                                                            ObservedReturn to Compliance Qualifier:
                                                            20010517Actual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            20010404Date Violation was Determined:
                                                            Generators - Records/ReportingViolation Short Description:
                                                            StateAgency Which Determined Violation:
                                                            YesFound Violation:

                                                            Not reportedFinal Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Count:
                                                            Not reportedPaid Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Monetary Amount:
                                                            Not reportedProposed Amount:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type Description:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Defaulted Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Actual Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Scheduled Completion Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Expenditure Amount:
                                   Not reportedSEP Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Person:
                              Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Lead Agency:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Respondent Name:
                                   Not reportedConsent/Final Order Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Description:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Resolution Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Initiated Date:
                                                            Not reportedCorrective Action Component:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Attorney:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Docket Number:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Agency:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Enforcement Action:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Identifier:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedViolation Responsible Agency:
                                                            Not reportedReturn to Compliance Qualifier:
                                                            Not reportedActual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedDate Violation was Determined:
                                                            Not reportedViolation Short Description:

DOLANS WELDING & STEEL FAB  (Continued) 1004778513
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corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

Environmental Interest/Information System:

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

          110012215183Registry ID:
FINDS:

                                                            Not reportedFormer Citation:
                                                            Not reportedRequest Agency:
                                                            Not reportedDate Response Received:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Request:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            20010517Actual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            WMEvaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            WRSEvaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
                                                            COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation Type Description:
                                                            YesFound Violation:
                                                            StateEvaluation Responsible Agency:
                                                            20010404Evaluation Date:

                                                            Not reportedFormer Citation:
                                                            Not reportedRequest Agency:
                                                            Not reportedDate Response Received:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Request:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedActual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            WMEvaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            WRSEvaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
                                                            COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation Type Description:
                                                            NoFound Violation:
                                                            StateEvaluation Responsible Agency:
                                                            20010517Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                                                            Not reportedFinal Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Count:
                                                            Not reportedPaid Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Monetary Amount:
                                                            Not reportedProposed Amount:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type Description:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Defaulted Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Actual Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Scheduled Completion Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Expenditure Amount:
                                   Not reportedSEP Sequence Number:
                                                            R3Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            WRSEnforcement Responsible Person:
                              VERBAL INFORMALEnforcement Type:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Lead Agency:

DOLANS WELDING & STEEL FAB  (Continued) 1004778513
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                    309 American CircleTSD Facility Address:
                    Clean Harbors El Dorado LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    814-749-8639Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    04/16/2018Generator Date:
                    PAR000503607Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    006199797SKSManifest Number:
                    2018Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    ARD069748192TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    800Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    2Container Number:
                    D001Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    ARTSD Facility State:
                    El DoradoTSD Facility City:
                    309 American CircleTSD Facility Address:
                    Clean Harbors El Dorado LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    814-749-8639Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    04/16/2018Generator Date:
                    PAR000503607Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    006199797SKSManifest Number:
                    2018Year:

Manifest Details:

                                   JOHNSTOWN, PA 15909City,State,Zip:
                                   118 VENTURE STAddress:
                                   DOLANS WELDING & STEEL FABName:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110012215183DFR URL:
                                   110012215183Registry ID:
                                   1004778513Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

that DEP regulates.
provides a holistic view of clients and sites (including facilities)
Compliance Tracking System) is a Department-wide database that
PA-EFACTS (Pennsylvania - Environmental Facility Application

DOLANS WELDING & STEEL FAB  (Continued) 1004778513
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4l949slYe9O52kl9fAsE79wXYGRegK3coObf5d32Jnk5blEx3yDfLeAX69mxEdW7wW7MywH7X.r3kvGhtRAx4GzgwYK274VilYA9gQ27s9Bls5j83AYEIebp2mzOTN5UBAlAk8Blrt3dqfA8AGK3T2EWd7PK4m2wahXQH5uzGUgRV.4MplT.9na3ii9FfslC2F7YkJebw9jjOjE5Hp675kAgl0z3lBfgMAIy7ILEtT7Nw3ifw.AXH98KLGTqRqo2eEgbDKLp108crLoUG4mobOofY8ucRdV43Ol45.llk9rr3Ow9xispe2tcYUSefQ3OOOve5JR2.HkDKlYF26NfprA7T6ekEzt7da9mHwiVXM39HSG95RDKAbtgPTKTi7nqcE9o2l3dqb5Kf5g5yBdbw3GK2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4l949slYe9O52kl9fAsE79wXYGRegK3coObf5d32Jnk5blEx3yDfLeAX69mxEdW7wW7MywH7X.r3kvGhtRAx4GzgwYK274VilYA9gQ27s9Bls5j83AYEIebp2mzOTN5UBAlAk8Blrt3dqfA8AGK3T2EWd7PK4m2wahXQH5uzGUgRV.4MplT.9na3ii9FfslC2F7YkJebw9jjOjE5Hp675kAgl0z3lBfgMAIy7ILEtT7Nw3ifw.AXH98KLGTqRqo2eEgbDKLp108crLoUG4mobOofY8ucRdV43Ol45.llk9rr3Ow9xispe2tcYUSefQ3OOOve5JR2.HkDKlYF26NfprA7T6ekEzt7da9mHwiVXM39HSG95RDKAbtgPTKTi7nqcE9o2l3dqb5Kf5g5yBdbw3GK2
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                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    ARTSD Facility State:
                    El DoradoTSD Facility City:
                    309 American CircleTSD Facility Address:
                    Clean Harbors El Dorado LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    814-749-8639Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    04/16/2018Generator Date:
                    PAR000503607Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    006199797SKSManifest Number:
                    2018Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    ARD069748192TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    800Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    2Container Number:
                    D005Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    ARTSD Facility State:
                    El DoradoTSD Facility City:
                    309 American CircleTSD Facility Address:
                    Clean Harbors El Dorado LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    814-749-8639Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    04/16/2018Generator Date:
                    PAR000503607Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    006199797SKSManifest Number:
                    2018Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    ARD069748192TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    800Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    2Container Number:
                    F003Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    ARTSD Facility State:
                    El DoradoTSD Facility City:
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                    D001Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    ARTSD Facility State:
                    El DoradoTSD Facility City:
                    309 American CircleTSD Facility Address:
                    Clean Harbors El Dorado LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    814-749-8639Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    08/30/2017Generator Date:
                    PAR000503607Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    005920617SKSManifest Number:
                    2017Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    ARD069748192TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    400Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    F005Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    ARTSD Facility State:
                    El DoradoTSD Facility City:
                    309 American CircleTSD Facility Address:
                    Clean Harbors El Dorado LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    814-749-8639Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    12/08/2017Generator Date:
                    PAR000503607Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    006200154SKSManifest Number:
                    2017Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    ARD069748192TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    800Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    2Container Number:
                    F005Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:

DOLANS WELDING & STEEL FAB  (Continued) 1004778513
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                    400Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    F003Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    ARTSD Facility State:
                    El DoradoTSD Facility City:
                    309 American CircleTSD Facility Address:
                    Clean Harbors El Dorado LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    814-749-8639Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    08/30/2017Generator Date:
                    PAR000503607Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    005920617SKSManifest Number:
                    2017Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    ARD069748192TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    400Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D005Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    ARTSD Facility State:
                    El DoradoTSD Facility City:
                    309 American CircleTSD Facility Address:
                    Clean Harbors El Dorado LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    814-749-8639Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    08/30/2017Generator Date:
                    PAR000503607Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    005920617SKSManifest Number:
                    2017Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    ARD069748192TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    400Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
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                    ARD069748192TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    400Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D001Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    ARTSD Facility State:
                    El DoradoTSD Facility City:
                    309 American CircleTSD Facility Address:
                    Clean Harbors El Dorado LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    814-749-8639Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    12/08/2017Generator Date:
                    PAR000503607Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    006200154SKSManifest Number:
                    2017Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    ARD069748192TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
                    400Waste Quantity:
                    Metal drums, barrels, kegsContainer Type:
                    1Container Number:
                    D005Waste Number:
                    1Line Number:
                    1Page Number:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    ARTSD Facility State:
                    El DoradoTSD Facility City:
                    309 American CircleTSD Facility Address:
                    Clean Harbors El Dorado LLCTSD Facility Name:
                    Not reportedTSD Date:
                    Not reportedTSD EPA Id:
                    814-749-8639Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedMailing Address:
                    12/08/2017Generator Date:
                    PAR000503607Generator EPA Id:
                    TSD CopyManifest Type:
                    006200154SKSManifest Number:
                    2017Year:

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:
                    ARD069748192TSP EPA Id:
                    Not reportedHandling Code:
                    PoundsUnit:
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67 additional PA_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                    Not reportedDate TSP Sig:

DOLANS WELDING & STEEL FAB  (Continued) 1004778513

                                                       110607Client Date:
                                                       Jackson TwpMunicipality:
                                                       568078Site ID:
                                                       11-12722Facility Id:
                                                       JOHNSTOWN 15909-4209City,State,Zip:
                                                       513 PIKE RDAddress:
                                                       JACKSON TWPName:

ARCHIVE UST:

                         Diesel FuelDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/05/2020Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         01/01/1992Date Installed:
                         Diesel FuelSubstance:
                         1000Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         5Tank Seq No:

                         Diesel FuelDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/05/2020Tank Last Dt Inspected:
                         Facility Operation InspectionInspection Code:
                         USTTank Code:
                         01/01/1992Date Installed:
                         Diesel FuelSubstance:
                         500Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         4Tank Seq No:

                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         JOHNSTOWN, PA 15909-4209Mailing City,St,Zip:
                         Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                         513 PIKE RDMailing Address:
                         JACKSON TWP CAMBRIA CNTYMailing Name:
                         EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion:
                         JacksonMunicipality Name:
                         110607Client Id Number:
                         11-12722Other Id:
                         568078Site ID:
                         JOHNSTOWN, PA 15909-4209City,State,Zip:
                         513 PIKE RDAddress:
                         JACKSON TWPName:

UST:

742 ft.
0.141 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1903 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 JOHNSTOWN, PA  15909
SSW ARCHIVE UST513 PIKE RD    N/A
10 USTJACKSON TWP U002322031
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                                                       Closed Without a PermitStatus:
                                                       615855Tank Id:
                                                       003Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       BRUCE A. BAKER CHAIRMANContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       JACKSON TWP CAMBRIA CNTYChemical Name:
                                                       110607CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       07/01/1987Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       GASSubstance:
                                                       500Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Closed Without a PermitStatus:
                                                       615854Tank Id:
                                                       002Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       BRUCE A. BAKER CHAIRMANContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       JACKSON TWP CAMBRIA CNTYChemical Name:
                                                       110607CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedInstall Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       GASSubstance:
                                                       500Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Closed Without a PermitStatus:
                                                       615853Tank Id:
                                                       001Tank Sequence #:

                                                       Not reportedRegulated Expire Date:
                                                       Not reportedRegion Code Name:
                                                       JOHNSTOWN, PA 15909-4209RP City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address 2:
                                                       513 PIKE RDRP Address:
                                                       JACKSON TWP CAMBRIA CNTYResp Party Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner County Code:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Phone:
                                                       JOHNSTOWN, PA 15909-4209Owner City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                                                       513 PIKE RDOwner Address:
                                                       JACKSON TWP CAMBRIA CNTYOwner Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Id:

JACKSON TWP  (Continued) U002322031

TC7415160.2s   Page 44



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       BRUCE A. BAKER CHAIRMANContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       JACKSON TWP CAMBRIA CNTYChemical Name:
                                                       110607CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       USTTank Code:
                                                       04/01/1986Install Date:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       DIESLSubstance:
                                                       1000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:

JACKSON TWP  (Continued) U002322031

                                                                                NoSmelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
                                                                                NoSmall Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity with Storage:
                                                                                NoTransfer Facility Activity:
                                                                                NoTransporter Activity:
                                                                                NoMixed Waste Generator:
                                                                                NoImporter Activity:
                                                                                NoShort-Term Generator Activity:
                                                                                PrivateOperator Type:
                                                                                Enterprise Products Operating LlcOperator Name:
                                                                                PrivateOwner Type:
                                                                                Enterprise Te Products Pipeline Co LlcOwner Name:
                                                                                HOUSTON, TX 77210-4324Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                                                                PO BOX 4324Mailing Address:
                                                                                5State District:
                                                                                PaState District Owner:
                                                                                Handler ActivitiesActive Site Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedAccessibility:
                                                                                Not reportedBiennial Report Cycle:
                                                                                Not reportedNon-Notifier:
                                                                                Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                                                PrivateLand Type:
                                                                                03EPA Region:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Title:
                                                                                SNOLAN@EPROD.COMContact Email:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Fax:
                                                                                713-381-6595Contact Telephone:
                                                                                HOUSTON, TX 77210-4324Contact City,State,Zip:
                                                                                PO BOX 4324Contact Address:
                                                                                SHIVER NOLANContact Name:
                                                                                PAD982566192EPA ID:
                                                                                MUNDYS CORNER, PA 15943Handler City,State,Zip:
                                                                                337 WILLIAM PENN AVEHandler Address:
                                                                      Mundys Corner StationHandler Name:
                                                                                20111201Date Form Received by Agency:

RCRA Listings:

839 ft. Site 5 of 5 in cluster B
0.159 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1897 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 ECHOMUNDYS CORNER, PA  15943
SW FINDS337 WILLIAM PENN AVE PAD982566192
B11 RCRA-VSQGMUNDYS CORNER STATION 1004773897
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                              Chlorobenzene, 1,1,2-Trichloro-1,2,2-Trifluoroethane,
                              Methylene Chloride, Trichloroethylene, 1,1,1-Trichloroethane,
                              The Following Spent Halogenated Solvents: Tetrachloroethylene,Waste Description:
                              F002Waste Code:

                              BenzeneWaste Description:
                              D018Waste Code:

                              MercuryWaste Description:
                              D009Waste Code:

                              LeadWaste Description:
                              D008Waste Code:

                              Reactive WasteWaste Description:
                              D003Waste Code:

                              Ignitable WasteWaste Description:
                              D001Waste Code:

                              Not DefinedWaste Description:
                              D000Waste Code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                                                                                NoSub-Part P Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedManifest Broker:
                                                                                Not reportedRecycler Activity Without Storage:
                                                                                NoExporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoImporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Exporter:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Importer:
                                                                                20120125Handler Date of Last Change:
                                                                                Not reportedFinancial Assurance Required:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
                                                                                NoAddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoUnaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                N/AGroundwater Controls Indicator:
                                                                                N/AHuman Exposure Controls Indicator:
                                                                                NoInstitutional Control Indicator:
                                                                                NoEnvironmental Control Indicator:
                                                                                No NCAPS rankingCorrective Action Priority Ranking:
                                                                                NoNon-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
                                                                                NoSubject to Corrective Action Universe:
                                                                                No202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:
                                                                                Not reportedSub-Part K Indicator:
                                                                                NNHazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedFederal Facility Indicator:
                                                                                ---Active Site State-Reg Handler:
                                                                                NoFederal Universal Waste:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Destination Facility:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Indicator:
                                                                                NoOff-Site Waste Receipt:
                                                                                NoUnderground Injection Control:

MUNDYS CORNER STATION  (Continued) 1004773897
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                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            HOUSTON, TX 77210-4324Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            PO BOX 4324Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            20100401Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          ENTERPRISE TE PRODUCTS PIPELINE CO LLCOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            215-555-1212Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            OPERCITY, AK 99999Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            OPERSTREETOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          OPERNAMEOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

                              Benzene, Dimethyl- (I,T) (Or) Xylene (I)Waste Description:
                              U239Waste Code:

                              Ethene, Tetrachloro- (Or) TetrachloroethyleneWaste Description:
                              U210Waste Code:

                              Methanol (I) (Or) Methyl Alcohol (I)Waste Description:
                              U154Waste Code:

                              Methane, Dichloro- (Or) Methylene ChlorideWaste Description:
                              U080Waste Code:

                              Mixtures.
                              Bottoms From The Recovery Of These Spent Solvents And Spent Solvent
                              More Of Those Solvents Listed In F001, F002, F004, And F005; And Still
                              Solvents, And A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of One Or
                              Containing, Before Use, One Or More Of The Above Nonhalogenated
                              Nonhalogenated Solvents; And All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends
                              Mixtures/Blends Containing, Before Use, Only The Above Spent
                              Alcohol, Cyclohexanone, And Methanol; All Spent Solvent
                              Acetate, Ethyl Benzene, Ethyl Ether, Methyl Isobutyl Ketone, N-Butyl
                              The Following Spent Nonhalogenated Solvents: Xylene, Acetone, EthylWaste Description:
                              F003Waste Code:

                              Spent Solvent Mixtures.
                              F005; And Still Bottoms From The Recovery Of These Spent Solvents And
                              Above Halogenated Solvents Or Those Solvents Listed In F001, F004, And
                              Use, A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of One Or More Of The
                              Trichloroethane; All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends Containing, Before
                              Ortho-Dichlorobenzene, Trichlorofluoromethane, And 1,1,2,

MUNDYS CORNER STATION  (Continued) 1004773897
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                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            20100401Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS OPERATING LLCOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            713-759-3636Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            HOUSTON, TX 77252-2521Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            PO BOX 2521Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          TE PRODS PIPELINE CO LPOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            19880317Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          TE PRODUCTS PIPELINE CO LPOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            215-555-1212Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            OPERCITY, AK 99999Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            OPERSTREETOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          OPERNAMEOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            713-759-3636Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            HOUSTON, TX 77252-2521Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            PO BOX 2521Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          TE PRODS PIPELINE CO LPOwner/Operator Name:

MUNDYS CORNER STATION  (Continued) 1004773897

TC7415160.2s   Page 48



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Identifier:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedViolation Responsible Agency:
                                                            Not reportedReturn to Compliance Qualifier:
                                                            Not reportedActual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedDate Violation was Determined:
                                                            Not reportedViolation Short Description:
                                                            Not reportedAgency Which Determined Violation:
                                                            NoFound Violation:

Has the Facility Received Notices of Violations:

                              PIPELINE TRANSPORTATION OF REFINED PETROLEUM PRODUCTSNAICS Description:
                              48691NAICS Code:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            YesCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            PaState District Owner:
                                                            Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          MUNDYS CORNER STATIONHandler Name:
                                                            20111201Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            PaState District Owner:
                                                            Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          TEPPCO MUNDYS CORNER STAHandler Name:
                                                            20031110Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            PaState District Owner:
                                                            Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          TEPPCO MUNDYS CORNER STAHandler Name:
                                                            19880223Receive Date:

Historic Generators:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
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PA-EFACTS (Pennsylvania - Environmental Facility Application
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

Environmental Interest/Information System:

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

          110001141149Registry ID:
FINDS:

                                                            Not reportedFormer Citation:
                                                            Not reportedRequest Agency:
                                                            Not reportedDate Response Received:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Request:
                                                            Not reportedScheduled Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedActual Return to Compliance Date:
                                                            Not reportedEvaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            WRSEvaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
                                                            COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation Type Description:
                                                            NoFound Violation:
                                                            StateEvaluation Responsible Agency:
                                                            20000314Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                                                            Not reportedFinal Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Count:
                                                            Not reportedPaid Amount:
                                                            Not reportedFinal Monetary Amount:
                                                            Not reportedProposed Amount:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type Description:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Type:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Defaulted Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Actual Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Scheduled Completion Date:
                                                            Not reportedSEP Expenditure Amount:
                                   Not reportedSEP Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Person:
                              Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Lead Agency:
                                                            Not reportedConsent/Final Order Respondent Name:
                                   Not reportedConsent/Final Order Sequence Number:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Description:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status:
                                                            Not reportedDisposition Status Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Resolution Date:
                                                            Not reportedAppeal Initiated Date:
                                                            Not reportedCorrective Action Component:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Attorney:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Docket Number:
                                                            Not reportedEnforcement Responsible Agency:
                                                            Not reportedDate of Enforcement Action:
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                                   MUNDYS CORNER, PA 15943City,State,Zip:
                                   337 WILLIAM PENN AVEAddress:
                                   MUNDYS CORNER STATIONName:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110001141149DFR URL:
                                   110001141149Registry ID:
                                   1004773897Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

that DEP regulates.
provides a holistic view of clients and sites (including facilities)
Compliance Tracking System) is a Department-wide database that

MUNDYS CORNER STATION  (Continued) 1004773897

                                        -78.841111Longitude:
                                        40.459444Latitude:
                                        Not reportedMine Health and Safety Address Zip Code:
                                        PAMine Health and Safety Address State:
                                        ArmaghMine Health and Safety Address City:
                                        Not reportedMine Health and Safety Address PO Box:
                                        224 Grange Hall RoadMine Health and Safety Address Street:
                                        15943Assessment Address Zip Code:
                                        PAAssessment Address State:
                                        ARMAGHAssessment Address City:
                                        Not reportedAssessment Address PO Box:
                                        224 Grange Hall RoadAssessment Address Street:
                                        15943Address of Record Zip Code:
                                        PAAddress of Record State:
                                        ArmaghAddress of Record City:
                                        Not reportedAddress of Record PO Box:
                                        224 Grange Hall RoadAddress of Record Street:
                                        Ebensburg Power CompanyOperator name:
                                        P20409Operator ID:
                                        Robindale Energy Services IncController Name:
                                        C15935Controller ID:
                                        CCoal (C) or Metal (M) Mine:
                                        8/17/2021Mine Status Date:
                                        AbandonedMine Status Description:
                                        SurfaceMine Type:
                                        Coal (Bituminous)Primary SIC Code:
                                        NANTY GLO, PA 15943City,State,Zip:
                                        4120 WILLIAM PENN AVE.Mine Address:
                                        NANTY GLO EASTMine Name:
                                        3608032Mine ID:

ABANDONED MINES:

934 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster C
0.177 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1869 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 NANTY GLO, PA  15943
North 4120 WILLIAM PENN AVE.    N/A
C12 ABANDONED MINESNANTY GLO EAST 1026873925
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                         Diesel FuelDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedTank Last Inspected:
                         Not reportedInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         07/07/2011Date Installed:
                         Diesel FuelSubstance:
                         3000Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         001ATank Seq Num:

                         EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion Name:
                         JacksonMunicipality:
                         EBENSBURG, PA 15931-0845Mailing City,St,Zip:
                         Not reportedMailing Address:
                         PO BOX 845Mailing Address:
                         EBENSBURG POWER COMailing Name:
                         11-33248Other Id:
                         52665Client Id:
                         690320Site  ID:
                         NANTY GLO, PA 15943City,State,Zip:
                         4120 WILLIAM PENN AVEAddress:
                         NANTY GLO EASTName:

AST:

934 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster C
0.177 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1869 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 NANTY GLO, PA  15943
North 4120 WILLIAM PENN AVE    N/A
C13 ASTNANTY GLO EAST A100357218

                                   04/10/1998Suspect Date:
                                   TANK #016AIncident Desc:
                                   18070Incident ID:
                                   WARREN OIL COMPANY INCClient:
                                   211451Client ID:
                                   11-01256Program Other ID:
                                   Jackson TwpMunicipality:
                                   EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion:
                                   -78.828889Longitude:
                                   40.442778Latitude:
                                   Not reportedAltitude Datum:
                                   WGS84Hor Ref Datum:
                                   04/21/1998Confirmed Date:
                                   06/02/2003Status Date:
                                   Cleanup CompletedFacility Status:
                                   Aboveground Storage TankFacility Type:
                                   584392Facility Id:
                                   JOHNSTOWN, PA 15909-4232City,State,Zip:
                                   Not reportedAddress2:
                                   100 PENNZOIL DRAddress:
                                   MUNDYS CORNER PLTName:

LAST:

2191 ft. NPDES
0.415 mi. AIRS

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1836 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 ARCHIVE ASTJOHNSTOWN, PA  15909
SSE AST100 PENNZOIL DR    N/A
14 LASTPENNZOIL QUAKER STATE/MUNDYS CORNER SPECIALTY PLT S104736023
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                         OtherSubstance:
                         14800Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         013ATank Seq Num:

                         OtherDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         03/09/2018Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         01/01/1983Date Installed:
                         OtherSubstance:
                         20000Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         012ATank Seq Num:

                         OtherDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         05/01/2020Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         01/01/1983Date Installed:
                         OtherSubstance:
                         20000Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         011ATank Seq Num:

                         EP SW Rgnl Off PittsburghRegion Name:
                         JacksonMunicipality:
                         JOHNSTOWN, PA 15909-4232Mailing City,St,Zip:
                         Not reportedMailing Address:
                         100 PENNZOIL DRMailing Address:
                         WARREN OIL COMPANY INCMailing Name:
                         11-01256Other Id:
                         211451Client Id:
                         535757Site  ID:
                         JOHNSTOWN, PA 15909-4232City,State,Zip:
                         100 PENNZOIL DRAddress:
                         MUNDYS CORNER PLTName:

AST:

                                   Not reportedChemical:
                                   Not reportedCASRN:
                                   Not reportedSubstance:
                                   Not reportedSubstance Code:
                                   Not reportedImpact Desc:
                                   Not reportedImpact Code:
                                   Not reportedComment:
                                   016ATank:
                                   Not reportedSource Cause of Release:
                                   Not reportedRelease Discovered:
                                   Not reportedSource of Notification:
                                   4Status Code:
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                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         05/02/2020Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         09/01/1983Date Installed:
                         OtherSubstance:
                         9987Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         022ATank Seq Num:

                         OtherDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         05/02/2020Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         09/01/1983Date Installed:
                         OtherSubstance:
                         10000Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         021ATank Seq Num:

                         OtherDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         03/09/2018Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         09/01/1983Date Installed:
                         OtherSubstance:
                         15167Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         015ATank Seq Num:

                         OtherDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         05/01/2020Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         09/01/1983Date Installed:
                         OtherSubstance:
                         15800Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         014ATank Seq Num:

                         OtherDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         02/02/2017Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         01/01/1983Date Installed:
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                         032ATank Seq Num:

                         OtherDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         05/02/2020Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         09/01/1983Date Installed:
                         OtherSubstance:
                         9987Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         031ATank Seq Num:

                         OtherDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         02/15/2018Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         02/01/1986Date Installed:
                         OtherSubstance:
                         9987Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         025ATank Seq Num:

                         New Motor OilDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         03/03/2016Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         02/01/1986Date Installed:
                         New Motor OilSubstance:
                         9987Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         024ATank Seq Num:

                         OtherDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         01/16/2021Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         09/01/1983Date Installed:
                         OtherSubstance:
                         12044Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         023ATank Seq Num:

                         OtherDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
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                         ASTTank Code:
                         01/15/1994Date Installed:
                         OtherSubstance:
                         16000Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         036ATank Seq Num:

                         OtherDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         02/02/2017Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         01/15/1994Date Installed:
                         OtherSubstance:
                         16660Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         035ATank Seq Num:

                         OtherDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         03/03/2016Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         01/15/1994Date Installed:
                         OtherSubstance:
                         16000Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         034ATank Seq Num:

                         OtherDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         01/16/2021Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         09/01/1983Date Installed:
                         OtherSubstance:
                         6016Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         033ATank Seq Num:

                         OtherDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         01/16/2015Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         09/01/1983Date Installed:
                         OtherSubstance:
                         7637Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
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                         OtherDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         06/07/2017Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         06/01/1989Date Installed:
                         OtherSubstance:
                         5300Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         044ATank Seq Num:

                         OtherDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         06/07/2017Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         06/01/1989Date Installed:
                         OtherSubstance:
                         5300Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         043ATank Seq Num:

                         OtherDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         03/03/2006Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         10/01/1983Date Installed:
                         OtherSubstance:
                         4042Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         042ATank Seq Num:

                         OtherDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         03/03/2016Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         10/01/1983Date Installed:
                         OtherSubstance:
                         8225Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         041ATank Seq Num:

                         OtherDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         03/03/2016Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:

PENNZOIL QUAKER STATE/MUNDYS CORNER SPECIALTY PLT  (Continued) S104736023

TC7415160.2s   Page 57



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         11/29/1994Date Installed:
                         OtherSubstance:
                         15750Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         049ATank Seq Num:

                         OtherDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         01/16/2015Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         11/29/1994Date Installed:
                         OtherSubstance:
                         15542Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         048ATank Seq Num:

                         OtherDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         01/16/2015Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         11/29/1994Date Installed:
                         OtherSubstance:
                         15750Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         047ATank Seq Num:

                         OtherDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         01/16/2015Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         06/01/1989Date Installed:
                         OtherSubstance:
                         8563Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         046ATank Seq Num:

                         OtherDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         09/13/2017Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         06/01/1989Date Installed:
                         OtherSubstance:
                         8563Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         045ATank Seq Num:
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                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         09/13/2017Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         06/29/1995Date Installed:
                         OtherSubstance:
                         9717Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         053ATank Seq Num:

                         OtherDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         02/15/2018Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         11/23/1996Date Installed:
                         OtherSubstance:
                         15542Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         052ATank Seq Num:

                         OtherDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         02/15/2018Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         11/23/1996Date Installed:
                         OtherSubstance:
                         15542Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         051ATank Seq Num:

                         OtherDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         02/15/2018Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         11/23/1996Date Installed:
                         OtherSubstance:
                         15542Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         050ATank Seq Num:

                         OtherDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         01/16/2015Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
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                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         062ATank Seq Num:

                         OtherDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         01/21/2020Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         11/23/1996Date Installed:
                         OtherSubstance:
                         15542Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         061ATank Seq Num:

                         OtherDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         01/16/2021Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         10/03/2000Date Installed:
                         OtherSubstance:
                         14000Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         058ATank Seq Num:

                         OtherDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         01/16/2021Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         10/03/2000Date Installed:
                         OtherSubstance:
                         14000Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         057ATank Seq Num:

                         OtherDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         01/21/2020Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         Not reportedDate Installed:
                         OtherSubstance:
                         13769Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         054ATank Seq Num:

                         OtherDecode for Substance:
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                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         10/01/1983Date Installed:
                         OtherSubstance:
                         8000Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         301ATank Seq Num:

                         OtherDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         01/16/2021Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         10/03/2000Date Installed:
                         OtherSubstance:
                         14000Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         067ATank Seq Num:

                         OtherDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         09/13/2017Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         Not reportedDate Installed:
                         OtherSubstance:
                         11400Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         065ATank Seq Num:

                         OtherDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         02/02/2017Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         11/29/1994Date Installed:
                         OtherSubstance:
                         8000Tank Capacity:
                         Currently In UseTank Status:
                         064ATank Seq Num:

                         OtherDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         06/25/2021Tank Last Inspected:
                         In ServiceInspection Code:
                         ASTTank Code:
                         11/23/1996Date Installed:
                         OtherSubstance:
                         15542Tank Capacity:
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                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       ASTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       OTHERSubstance:
                                                       8021Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Permanently Closed in PlaceStatus:
                                                       01/01/1986Install Date:
                                                       008ATank Sequence #:
                                                       615393Tank ID:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       STEVE BALOG PLT MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       WARREN OIL COMPANY INCChemical Name:
                                                       211451CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       ASTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       OTHERSubstance:
                                                       10026Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Permanently Closed in PlaceStatus:
                                                       01/01/1986Install Date:
                                                       007ATank Sequence #:
                                                       615392Tank ID:

                                                       Not reportedRegulated Exp Date:
                                                       JOHNSTOWN, PA 15909-4232RP City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedRP Address 2:
                                                       100 PENNZOIL DRRP Address:
                                                       WARREN OIL COMPANY INCResp Party Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner County Code:
                                                       JOHNSTOWN, PA 15909-4232Owner City,St,Zip:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                                                       100 PENNZOIL DROwner Address:
                                                       Not reportedOwner Phone:
                                                       WARREN OIL COMPANY INCOwner Name:
                                                       Not reportedOwner ID:
                                                       Not reportedRegion Name:
                                                       Jackson TwpMunicipality:
                                                       211451Client ID:
                                                       535757Site ID:
                                                       11-01256Facility ID:
                                                       JOHNSTOWN 15909-4232City,State,Zip:
                                                       100 PENNZOIL DRAddress:
                                                       MUNDYS CORNER PLTName:

ARCHIVE AST:

                         OtherDecode for Substance:
                         Currently In UseDecode for Tstatus:
                         10/04/2023Registration Expiration Date:
                         02/02/2017Tank Last Inspected:
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                                                       OTHERSubstance:
                                                       18375Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       RemovedStatus:
                                                       Not reportedInstall Date:
                                                       056ATank Sequence #:
                                                       615428Tank ID:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       STEVE BALOG PLT MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       WARREN OIL COMPANY INCChemical Name:
                                                       211451CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       ASTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       OTHERSubstance:
                                                       12112Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       RemovedStatus:
                                                       Not reportedInstall Date:
                                                       055ATank Sequence #:
                                                       615427Tank ID:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       STEVE BALOG PLT MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       WARREN OIL COMPANY INCChemical Name:
                                                       211451CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       ASTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       OTHERSubstance:
                                                       10000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Permanently Closed in PlaceStatus:
                                                       01/15/1994Install Date:
                                                       009ATank Sequence #:
                                                       615394Tank ID:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       STEVE BALOG PLT MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       WARREN OIL COMPANY INCChemical Name:
                                                       211451CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
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                                                       Permanently Closed in PlaceStatus:
                                                       08/01/1988Install Date:
                                                       101ATank Sequence #:
                                                       615439Tank ID:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       STEVE BALOG PLT MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       WARREN OIL COMPANY INCChemical Name:
                                                       211451CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       ASTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       OTHERSubstance:
                                                       9125Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Permanently Closed in PlaceStatus:
                                                       08/01/1988Install Date:
                                                       100ATank Sequence #:
                                                       615438Tank ID:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       STEVE BALOG PLT MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       WARREN OIL COMPANY INCChemical Name:
                                                       211451CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       ASTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       OTHERSubstance:
                                                       11400Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       RemovedStatus:
                                                       Not reportedInstall Date:
                                                       066ATank Sequence #:
                                                       615436Tank ID:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       STEVE BALOG PLT MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       WARREN OIL COMPANY INCChemical Name:
                                                       211451CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       ASTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
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                                                       615443Tank ID:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       STEVE BALOG PLT MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       WARREN OIL COMPANY INCChemical Name:
                                                       211451CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       ASTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       OTHERSubstance:
                                                       8800Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Exempt From State LawStatus:
                                                       09/01/1983Install Date:
                                                       302ATank Sequence #:
                                                       615442Tank ID:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       STEVE BALOG PLT MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       WARREN OIL COMPANY INCChemical Name:
                                                       211451CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       ASTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       OTHERSubstance:
                                                       9100Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Permanently Closed in PlaceStatus:
                                                       08/01/1988Install Date:
                                                       102ATank Sequence #:
                                                       615440Tank ID:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       STEVE BALOG PLT MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       WARREN OIL COMPANY INCChemical Name:
                                                       211451CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       ASTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       OTHERSubstance:
                                                       9000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
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                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       STEVE BALOG PLT MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       WARREN OIL COMPANY INCChemical Name:
                                                       211451CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       ASTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       NMOSubstance:
                                                       2600Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Exempt From State LawStatus:
                                                       09/01/1983Install Date:
                                                       305ATank Sequence #:
                                                       615445Tank ID:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       STEVE BALOG PLT MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       WARREN OIL COMPANY INCChemical Name:
                                                       211451CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       ASTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       OTHERSubstance:
                                                       7100Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Exempt From State LawStatus:
                                                       10/01/1983Install Date:
                                                       304ATank Sequence #:
                                                       615444Tank ID:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       STEVE BALOG PLT MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       WARREN OIL COMPANY INCChemical Name:
                                                       211451CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       ASTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       OTHERSubstance:
                                                       8800Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Exempt From State LawStatus:
                                                       09/01/1983Install Date:
                                                       303ATank Sequence #:
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                                                       STEVE BALOG PLT MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       WARREN OIL COMPANY INCChemical Name:
                                                       211451CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       ASTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       OTHERSubstance:
                                                       11000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Exempt From State LawStatus:
                                                       09/01/1983Install Date:
                                                       308ATank Sequence #:
                                                       615448Tank ID:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       STEVE BALOG PLT MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       WARREN OIL COMPANY INCChemical Name:
                                                       211451CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       ASTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       NMOSubstance:
                                                       1100Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Exempt From State LawStatus:
                                                       09/01/1983Install Date:
                                                       307ATank Sequence #:
                                                       615447Tank ID:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       STEVE BALOG PLT MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       WARREN OIL COMPANY INCChemical Name:
                                                       211451CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       ASTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       NMOSubstance:
                                                       8800Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Exempt From State LawStatus:
                                                       09/01/1983Install Date:
                                                       306ATank Sequence #:
                                                       615446Tank ID:
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                                                       WARREN OIL COMPANY INCChemical Name:
                                                       211451CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       ASTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       OTHERSubstance:
                                                       1200Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Exempt From State LawStatus:
                                                       10/01/1983Install Date:
                                                       312ATank Sequence #:
                                                       615451Tank ID:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       STEVE BALOG PLT MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       WARREN OIL COMPANY INCChemical Name:
                                                       211451CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       ASTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       OTHERSubstance:
                                                       2600Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Exempt From State LawStatus:
                                                       10/01/1983Install Date:
                                                       310ATank Sequence #:
                                                       615450Tank ID:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       STEVE BALOG PLT MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       WARREN OIL COMPANY INCChemical Name:
                                                       211451CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       ASTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       OTHERSubstance:
                                                       1100Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Exempt From State LawStatus:
                                                       09/01/1983Install Date:
                                                       309ATank Sequence #:
                                                       615449Tank ID:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
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                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       ASTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       OTHERSubstance:
                                                       13100Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       RemovedStatus:
                                                       07/01/1992Install Date:
                                                       882ATank Sequence #:
                                                       615454Tank ID:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       STEVE BALOG PLT MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       WARREN OIL COMPANY INCChemical Name:
                                                       211451CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       ASTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       OTHERSubstance:
                                                       12580Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       RemovedStatus:
                                                       07/01/1992Install Date:
                                                       881ATank Sequence #:
                                                       615453Tank ID:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       STEVE BALOG PLT MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       WARREN OIL COMPANY INCChemical Name:
                                                       211451CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       ASTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       OTHERSubstance:
                                                       7650Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Exempt From State LawStatus:
                                                       03/01/1991Install Date:
                                                       313ATank Sequence #:
                                                       615452Tank ID:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       STEVE BALOG PLT MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:

PENNZOIL QUAKER STATE/MUNDYS CORNER SPECIALTY PLT  (Continued) S104736023

TC7415160.2s   Page 69



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       OTHERSubstance:
                                                       2850Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       Exempt From State LawStatus:
                                                       07/01/1992Install Date:
                                                       885ATank Sequence #:
                                                       615457Tank ID:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       STEVE BALOG PLT MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       WARREN OIL COMPANY INCChemical Name:
                                                       211451CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       ASTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       OTHERSubstance:
                                                       6250Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       RemovedStatus:
                                                       07/01/1992Install Date:
                                                       884ATank Sequence #:
                                                       615456Tank ID:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       STEVE BALOG PLT MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       WARREN OIL COMPANY INCChemical Name:
                                                       211451CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       ASTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       OTHERSubstance:
                                                       12580Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       RemovedStatus:
                                                       07/01/1992Install Date:
                                                       883ATank Sequence #:
                                                       615455Tank ID:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       STEVE BALOG PLT MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       WARREN OIL COMPANY INCChemical Name:
                                                       211451CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
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                                        515787Primary Facility ID:
                                        Not reportedAddress 2:
                                        JOHNSTOWN, PA 15909-4232City,State,Zip:
                                        100 PENNZOIL DRAddress:
                                        PENNZOIL QUAKER STAT/IND LUBRICANTS PLTName:

AIRS:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       STEVE BALOG PLT MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       WARREN OIL COMPANY INCChemical Name:
                                                       211451CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       ASTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       UNKSubstance:
                                                       9000Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       RemovedStatus:
                                                       08/27/1990Install Date:
                                                       888ATank Sequence #:
                                                       615459Tank ID:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       STEVE BALOG PLT MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       WARREN OIL COMPANY INCChemical Name:
                                                       211451CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       ASTTank Code:
                                                       Not reportedTank Substance End Date:
                                                       OTHERSubstance:
                                                       9280Capacity:
                                                       Not reportedStatus Code End Date:
                                                       RemovedStatus:
                                                       07/01/1992Install Date:
                                                       886ATank Sequence #:
                                                       615458Tank ID:

                                                       Not reportedCompany:
                                                       STEVE BALOG PLT MGRContact Name:
                                                       NUndeliverable Address Ind.:
                                                       Not reportedOther Information Regarding The Tank Substance:
                                                       WARREN OIL COMPANY INCChemical Name:
                                                       211451CASRN for Hazardous Substances:
                                                       Not reportedSubstance Type:
                                                       Not reportedLast Inspection:
                                                       Not reportedInspection Code:
                                                       ASTTank Code:
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                                        1996Year:
                                        Not reportedFacility Name:
                                        515787Facid:

                                        -78.830464Longitude:
                                        40.443205Latitude:
                                        Not reportedEmission Amt(In Tons):
                                        Not reportedPollutant:
                                        Not reportedSource Type:
                                        Not reportedCompression Station Type:
                                        Not reportedFacility Type:
                                        Not reportedSpud Date:
                                        Not reportedPermit Number:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Category:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code:
                                        Not reportedClient Name:
                                        Not reportedClient ID:
                                        Not reportedDEP Region:
                                        Not reportedMunicipality:
                                        Not reportedCounty:
                                        Not reportedCO:
                                        Not reportedVOC:
                                        Not reportedSOX:
                                        Not reportedNOX:
                                        Not reportedPM25:
                                        Not reportedPM10:
                                        2014Year:
                                        Not reportedFacility Name:
                                        515787Facid:

EMI:

                                        -78.830464Longitude:
                                        40.443205Latitude:
                                        Not reportedExpiration Date:
                                        Not reportedIssued Date:
                                        Not reportedReceived Date:
                                        Not reportedApplication Type:
                                        Not reportedAuthorization Type:
                                        Not reportedAuthorization ID:
                                        Jackson TwpMunicipality:
                                        Not reportedPermit Number:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Description:
                                        NON-GOVERNMENTClient Type:
                                        77252-2967Client Zip:
                                        TXClient State:
                                        HOUSTONClient City:
                                        Not reportedClient Address 2:
                                        PO BOX 2967Client Address:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code:
                                        PENNZOIL QUAKER STATE COClient Name:
                                        110995Client ID:
                                        535757Site ID:
                                        Not reportedRegion:
                                        InactiveStatus:
                                        Not reportedContact Email:
                                        Not reportedContact Phone:
                                        Not reportedContact Name:
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                                        Not reportedNOX:
                                        Not reportedPM25:
                                        Not reportedPM10:
                                        2001Year:
                                        Not reportedFacility Name:
                                        515787Facid:

                                        -78.830464Longitude:
                                        40.443205Latitude:
                                        Not reportedEmission Amt(In Tons):
                                        Not reportedPollutant:
                                        Not reportedSource Type:
                                        Not reportedCompression Station Type:
                                        Not reportedFacility Type:
                                        Not reportedSpud Date:
                                        Not reportedPermit Number:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Category:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code:
                                        Not reportedClient Name:
                                        Not reportedClient ID:
                                        Not reportedDEP Region:
                                        Not reportedMunicipality:
                                        Not reportedCounty:
                                        Not reportedCO:
                                        Not reportedVOC:
                                        Not reportedSOX:
                                        Not reportedNOX:
                                        Not reportedPM25:
                                        Not reportedPM10:
                                        2007Year:
                                        Not reportedFacility Name:
                                        515787Facid:

                                        -78.830464Longitude:
                                        40.443205Latitude:
                                        Not reportedEmission Amt(In Tons):
                                        Not reportedPollutant:
                                        Not reportedSource Type:
                                        Not reportedCompression Station Type:
                                        Not reportedFacility Type:
                                        Not reportedSpud Date:
                                        Not reportedPermit Number:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Category:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code:
                                        Not reportedClient Name:
                                        Not reportedClient ID:
                                        Not reportedDEP Region:
                                        Not reportedMunicipality:
                                        Not reportedCounty:
                                        Not reportedCO:
                                        Not reportedVOC:
                                        Not reportedSOX:
                                        Not reportedNOX:
                                        Not reportedPM25:
                                        Not reportedPM10:
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                                        Not reportedCO:
                                        Not reportedVOC:
                                        Not reportedSOX:
                                        Not reportedNOX:
                                        Not reportedPM25:
                                        Not reportedPM10:
                                        1997Year:
                                        Not reportedFacility Name:
                                        515787Facid:

                                        -78.830464Longitude:
                                        40.443205Latitude:
                                        Not reportedEmission Amt(In Tons):
                                        Not reportedPollutant:
                                        Not reportedSource Type:
                                        Not reportedCompression Station Type:
                                        Not reportedFacility Type:
                                        Not reportedSpud Date:
                                        Not reportedPermit Number:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Category:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code:
                                        Not reportedClient Name:
                                        Not reportedClient ID:
                                        Not reportedDEP Region:
                                        Not reportedMunicipality:
                                        Not reportedCounty:
                                        Not reportedCO:
                                        Not reportedVOC:
                                        Not reportedSOX:
                                        Not reportedNOX:
                                        Not reportedPM25:
                                        Not reportedPM10:
                                        2010Year:
                                        Not reportedFacility Name:
                                        515787Facid:

                                        -78.830464Longitude:
                                        40.443205Latitude:
                                        Not reportedEmission Amt(In Tons):
                                        Not reportedPollutant:
                                        Not reportedSource Type:
                                        Not reportedCompression Station Type:
                                        Not reportedFacility Type:
                                        Not reportedSpud Date:
                                        Not reportedPermit Number:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Category:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code:
                                        Not reportedClient Name:
                                        Not reportedClient ID:
                                        Not reportedDEP Region:
                                        Not reportedMunicipality:
                                        Not reportedCounty:
                                        Not reportedCO:
                                        Not reportedVOC:
                                        Not reportedSOX:
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                                        Not reportedDEP Region:
                                        Not reportedMunicipality:
                                        Not reportedCounty:
                                        Not reportedCO:
                                        Not reportedVOC:
                                        Not reportedSOX:
                                        Not reportedNOX:
                                        Not reportedPM25:
                                        Not reportedPM10:
                                        2006Year:
                                        Not reportedFacility Name:
                                        515787Facid:

                                        -78.830464Longitude:
                                        40.443205Latitude:
                                        Not reportedEmission Amt(In Tons):
                                        Not reportedPollutant:
                                        Not reportedSource Type:
                                        Not reportedCompression Station Type:
                                        Not reportedFacility Type:
                                        Not reportedSpud Date:
                                        Not reportedPermit Number:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Category:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code:
                                        Not reportedClient Name:
                                        Not reportedClient ID:
                                        Not reportedDEP Region:
                                        Not reportedMunicipality:
                                        Not reportedCounty:
                                        Not reportedCO:
                                        Not reportedVOC:
                                        Not reportedSOX:
                                        Not reportedNOX:
                                        Not reportedPM25:
                                        Not reportedPM10:
                                        2013Year:
                                        Not reportedFacility Name:
                                        515787Facid:

                                        -78.830464Longitude:
                                        40.443205Latitude:
                                        Not reportedEmission Amt(In Tons):
                                        Not reportedPollutant:
                                        Not reportedSource Type:
                                        Not reportedCompression Station Type:
                                        Not reportedFacility Type:
                                        Not reportedSpud Date:
                                        Not reportedPermit Number:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Category:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code:
                                        Not reportedClient Name:
                                        Not reportedClient ID:
                                        Not reportedDEP Region:
                                        Not reportedMunicipality:
                                        Not reportedCounty:
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                                        Not reportedNAICS Code:
                                        Not reportedClient Name:
                                        Not reportedClient ID:
                                        Not reportedDEP Region:
                                        Not reportedMunicipality:
                                        Not reportedCounty:
                                        Not reportedCO:
                                        Not reportedVOC:
                                        Not reportedSOX:
                                        Not reportedNOX:
                                        Not reportedPM25:
                                        Not reportedPM10:
                                        2015Year:
                                        Not reportedFacility Name:
                                        515787Facid:

                                        -78.830464Longitude:
                                        40.443205Latitude:
                                        Not reportedEmission Amt(In Tons):
                                        Not reportedPollutant:
                                        Not reportedSource Type:
                                        Not reportedCompression Station Type:
                                        Not reportedFacility Type:
                                        Not reportedSpud Date:
                                        Not reportedPermit Number:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Category:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code:
                                        Not reportedClient Name:
                                        Not reportedClient ID:
                                        Not reportedDEP Region:
                                        Not reportedMunicipality:
                                        Not reportedCounty:
                                        Not reportedCO:
                                        Not reportedVOC:
                                        Not reportedSOX:
                                        Not reportedNOX:
                                        Not reportedPM25:
                                        Not reportedPM10:
                                        1998Year:
                                        Not reportedFacility Name:
                                        515787Facid:

                                        -78.830464Longitude:
                                        40.443205Latitude:
                                        Not reportedEmission Amt(In Tons):
                                        Not reportedPollutant:
                                        Not reportedSource Type:
                                        Not reportedCompression Station Type:
                                        Not reportedFacility Type:
                                        Not reportedSpud Date:
                                        Not reportedPermit Number:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Category:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code:
                                        Not reportedClient Name:
                                        Not reportedClient ID:
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                                        Not reportedPermit Number:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Category:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code:
                                        Not reportedClient Name:
                                        Not reportedClient ID:
                                        Not reportedDEP Region:
                                        Not reportedMunicipality:
                                        Not reportedCounty:
                                        Not reportedCO:
                                        Not reportedVOC:
                                        Not reportedSOX:
                                        Not reportedNOX:
                                        Not reportedPM25:
                                        Not reportedPM10:
                                        2008Year:
                                        Not reportedFacility Name:
                                        515787Facid:

                                        -78.830464Longitude:
                                        40.443205Latitude:
                                        Not reportedEmission Amt(In Tons):
                                        Not reportedPollutant:
                                        Not reportedSource Type:
                                        Not reportedCompression Station Type:
                                        Not reportedFacility Type:
                                        Not reportedSpud Date:
                                        Not reportedPermit Number:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Category:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code:
                                        Not reportedClient Name:
                                        Not reportedClient ID:
                                        Not reportedDEP Region:
                                        Not reportedMunicipality:
                                        Not reportedCounty:
                                        Not reportedCO:
                                        Not reportedVOC:
                                        Not reportedSOX:
                                        Not reportedNOX:
                                        Not reportedPM25:
                                        Not reportedPM10:
                                        2009Year:
                                        Not reportedFacility Name:
                                        515787Facid:

                                        -78.830464Longitude:
                                        40.443205Latitude:
                                        Not reportedEmission Amt(In Tons):
                                        Not reportedPollutant:
                                        Not reportedSource Type:
                                        Not reportedCompression Station Type:
                                        Not reportedFacility Type:
                                        Not reportedSpud Date:
                                        Not reportedPermit Number:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Category:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc:
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                                        Not reportedCompression Station Type:
                                        Not reportedFacility Type:
                                        Not reportedSpud Date:
                                        Not reportedPermit Number:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Category:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code:
                                        Not reportedClient Name:
                                        Not reportedClient ID:
                                        Not reportedDEP Region:
                                        Not reportedMunicipality:
                                        Not reportedCounty:
                                        Not reportedCO:
                                        Not reportedVOC:
                                        Not reportedSOX:
                                        Not reportedNOX:
                                        Not reportedPM25:
                                        Not reportedPM10:
                                        2016Year:
                                        Not reportedFacility Name:
                                        515787Facid:

                                        -78.830464Longitude:
                                        40.443205Latitude:
                                        Not reportedEmission Amt(In Tons):
                                        Not reportedPollutant:
                                        Not reportedSource Type:
                                        Not reportedCompression Station Type:
                                        Not reportedFacility Type:
                                        Not reportedSpud Date:
                                        Not reportedPermit Number:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Category:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code:
                                        Not reportedClient Name:
                                        Not reportedClient ID:
                                        Not reportedDEP Region:
                                        Not reportedMunicipality:
                                        Not reportedCounty:
                                        Not reportedCO:
                                        Not reportedVOC:
                                        Not reportedSOX:
                                        Not reportedNOX:
                                        Not reportedPM25:
                                        Not reportedPM10:
                                        2002Year:
                                        Not reportedFacility Name:
                                        515787Facid:

                                        -78.830464Longitude:
                                        40.443205Latitude:
                                        Not reportedEmission Amt(In Tons):
                                        Not reportedPollutant:
                                        Not reportedSource Type:
                                        Not reportedCompression Station Type:
                                        Not reportedFacility Type:
                                        Not reportedSpud Date:
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                                        Not reportedEmission Amt(In Tons):
                                        Not reportedPollutant:
                                        Not reportedSource Type:
                                        Not reportedCompression Station Type:
                                        Not reportedFacility Type:
                                        Not reportedSpud Date:
                                        Not reportedPermit Number:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Category:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code:
                                        Not reportedClient Name:
                                        Not reportedClient ID:
                                        Not reportedDEP Region:
                                        Not reportedMunicipality:
                                        Not reportedCounty:
                                        Not reportedCO:
                                        Not reportedVOC:
                                        Not reportedSOX:
                                        Not reportedNOX:
                                        Not reportedPM25:
                                        Not reportedPM10:
                                        2011Year:
                                        Not reportedFacility Name:
                                        515787Facid:

                                        -78.830464Longitude:
                                        40.443205Latitude:
                                        Not reportedEmission Amt(In Tons):
                                        Not reportedPollutant:
                                        Not reportedSource Type:
                                        Not reportedCompression Station Type:
                                        Not reportedFacility Type:
                                        Not reportedSpud Date:
                                        Not reportedPermit Number:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Category:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code:
                                        Not reportedClient Name:
                                        Not reportedClient ID:
                                        Not reportedDEP Region:
                                        Not reportedMunicipality:
                                        Not reportedCounty:
                                        Not reportedCO:
                                        Not reportedVOC:
                                        Not reportedSOX:
                                        Not reportedNOX:
                                        Not reportedPM25:
                                        Not reportedPM10:
                                        2012Year:
                                        Not reportedFacility Name:
                                        515787Facid:

                                        -78.830464Longitude:
                                        40.443205Latitude:
                                        Not reportedEmission Amt(In Tons):
                                        Not reportedPollutant:
                                        Not reportedSource Type:
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                                        -78.830464Longitude:
                                        40.443205Latitude:
                                        Not reportedEmission Amt(In Tons):
                                        Not reportedPollutant:
                                        Not reportedSource Type:
                                        Not reportedCompression Station Type:
                                        Not reportedFacility Type:
                                        Not reportedSpud Date:
                                        Not reportedPermit Number:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Category:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code:
                                        Not reportedClient Name:
                                        Not reportedClient ID:
                                        Not reportedDEP Region:
                                        Not reportedMunicipality:
                                        Not reportedCounty:
                                        Not reportedCO:
                                        Not reportedVOC:
                                        Not reportedSOX:
                                        Not reportedNOX:
                                        Not reportedPM25:
                                        Not reportedPM10:
                                        2000Year:
                                        Not reportedFacility Name:
                                        515787Facid:

                                        -78.830464Longitude:
                                        40.443205Latitude:
                                        Not reportedEmission Amt(In Tons):
                                        Not reportedPollutant:
                                        Not reportedSource Type:
                                        Not reportedCompression Station Type:
                                        Not reportedFacility Type:
                                        Not reportedSpud Date:
                                        Not reportedPermit Number:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Category:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code:
                                        Not reportedClient Name:
                                        Not reportedClient ID:
                                        Not reportedDEP Region:
                                        Not reportedMunicipality:
                                        Not reportedCounty:
                                        Not reportedCO:
                                        Not reportedVOC:
                                        Not reportedSOX:
                                        Not reportedNOX:
                                        Not reportedPM25:
                                        Not reportedPM10:
                                        2005Year:
                                        Not reportedFacility Name:
                                        515787Facid:

                                        -78.830464Longitude:
                                        40.443205Latitude:
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                                        2003Year:
                                        Not reportedFacility Name:
                                        515787Facid:

                                        -78.830464Longitude:
                                        40.443205Latitude:
                                        Not reportedEmission Amt(In Tons):
                                        Not reportedPollutant:
                                        Not reportedSource Type:
                                        Not reportedCompression Station Type:
                                        Not reportedFacility Type:
                                        Not reportedSpud Date:
                                        Not reportedPermit Number:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Category:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code:
                                        Not reportedClient Name:
                                        Not reportedClient ID:
                                        Not reportedDEP Region:
                                        Not reportedMunicipality:
                                        Not reportedCounty:
                                        Not reportedCO:
                                        Not reportedVOC:
                                        Not reportedSOX:
                                        Not reportedNOX:
                                        Not reportedPM25:
                                        Not reportedPM10:
                                        2017Year:
                                        Not reportedFacility Name:
                                        515787Facid:

                                        -78.830464Longitude:
                                        40.443205Latitude:
                                        Not reportedEmission Amt(In Tons):
                                        Not reportedPollutant:
                                        Not reportedSource Type:
                                        Not reportedCompression Station Type:
                                        Not reportedFacility Type:
                                        Not reportedSpud Date:
                                        Not reportedPermit Number:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Category:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code:
                                        Not reportedClient Name:
                                        Not reportedClient ID:
                                        Not reportedDEP Region:
                                        Not reportedMunicipality:
                                        Not reportedCounty:
                                        Not reportedCO:
                                        Not reportedVOC:
                                        Not reportedSOX:
                                        Not reportedNOX:
                                        Not reportedPM25:
                                        Not reportedPM10:
                                        1999Year:
                                        Not reportedFacility Name:
                                        515787Facid:
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                                        Not reportedNOX:
                                        Not reportedPM25:
                                        Not reportedPM10:
                                        2004Year:
                                        Not reportedFacility Name:
                                        515787Facid:

                                        -78.830464Longitude:
                                        40.443205Latitude:
                                        Not reportedEmission Amt(In Tons):
                                        Not reportedPollutant:
                                        Not reportedSource Type:
                                        Not reportedCompression Station Type:
                                        Not reportedFacility Type:
                                        Not reportedSpud Date:
                                        Not reportedPermit Number:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Category:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code:
                                        Not reportedClient Name:
                                        Not reportedClient ID:
                                        Not reportedDEP Region:
                                        Not reportedMunicipality:
                                        Not reportedCounty:
                                        .0CO:
                                        27.8VOC:
                                        .0SOX:
                                        .0NOX:
                                        Not reportedPM25:
                                        .0PM10:
                                        1995Year:
                                        Not reportedFacility Name:
                                        515787Facid:

                                        -78.830464Longitude:
                                        40.443205Latitude:
                                        Not reportedEmission Amt(In Tons):
                                        Not reportedPollutant:
                                        Not reportedSource Type:
                                        Not reportedCompression Station Type:
                                        Not reportedFacility Type:
                                        Not reportedSpud Date:
                                        Not reportedPermit Number:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Category:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code:
                                        Not reportedClient Name:
                                        Not reportedClient ID:
                                        Not reportedDEP Region:
                                        Not reportedMunicipality:
                                        Not reportedCounty:
                                        Not reportedCO:
                                        Not reportedVOC:
                                        Not reportedSOX:
                                        Not reportedNOX:
                                        Not reportedPM25:
                                        Not reportedPM10:
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                              Not reportedContact Email:
                              Not reportedContact Telephone:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              2992; 5172Additional SIC Code:
                              Not reportedPrimary SIC Code:
                              10/19/1998Latest Permit Issuance Date:
                              SWRORegion:
                              InactiveStatus:
                              Not reportedFee Category:
                              Industrial WasteFacility Kind:
                              NoJoint Permittee:
                              110995Client ID:
                              Jackson TwpMunicipality:
                              Not reportedPermit City/State/Zip:
                              Not reportedPermit Street Address:
                              Not reportedCognizant Official Telephone:
                              Not reportedCognizant Official:
                              Not reportedTotal App. Design Flow (MGD):
                              MINORCurrent Major Minor Status:
                              Not reportedReceiving Waters:
                              10/19/2003Expiration Date:
                              11/01/1998Effective Date:
                              PENNZOIL QUAKER STATE COPermit Name:
                              PA0097918Permit Number:
                              556380Facility ID:
                              JOHNSTOWN, PA 15909-4232City,State,Zip:
                              100 PENNZOIL DRAddress:
                              PENNZOIL QUAKER STATE/MUNDYS CORNER SPECIALTY PLTName:

NPDES:

                                        -78.830464Longitude:
                                        40.443205Latitude:
                                        Not reportedEmission Amt(In Tons):
                                        Not reportedPollutant:
                                        Not reportedSource Type:
                                        Not reportedCompression Station Type:
                                        Not reportedFacility Type:
                                        Not reportedSpud Date:
                                        Not reportedPermit Number:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Category:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code:
                                        Not reportedClient Name:
                                        Not reportedClient ID:
                                        Not reportedDEP Region:
                                        Not reportedMunicipality:
                                        Not reportedCounty:
                                        Not reportedCO:
                                        Not reportedVOC:
                                        Not reportedSOX:
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City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

Count: 0 records.

NO SITES FOUND
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To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites

NPL:  National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 06/22/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/06/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/24/2023
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 08/02/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659

EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247

EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774

EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9
Telephone 312-886-6686 Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL:  Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 06/22/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/06/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/24/2023
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 08/02/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS:  Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.
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Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4267
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites

Delisted NPL:  National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the
EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 06/22/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/06/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/24/2023
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 08/02/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Lists of Federal sites subject to CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders

FEDERAL FACILITY:  Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 03/26/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/30/2023
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8704
Last EDR Contact: 06/23/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SEMS:  Superfund Enterprise Management System
SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially hazardous waste sites,
and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the United States. The list was
formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains data on potentially hazardous
waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities, private companies and private persons,
pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA).
This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and the
sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 06/22/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/06/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/24/2023
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 08/02/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/23/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP

SEMS-ARCHIVE:  Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive
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SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no further interest under
the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP,
renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of assessment work at a site while
it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes available. Archived sites have been removed
and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge,
assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list the
site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or
other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean
that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the
location is not judged to be potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 06/22/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/06/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/24/2023
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 08/02/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/23/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Lists of Federal RCRA facilities undergoing Corrective Action

CORRACTS:  Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 03/06/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/20/2023
Number of Days to Update: 11

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 07/31/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/02/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities

RCRA-TSDF:  RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 03/06/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/20/2023
Number of Days to Update: 11

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-438-2474
Last EDR Contact: 07/31/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/02/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Lists of Federal RCRA generators

RCRA-LQG:  RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/06/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/20/2023
Number of Days to Update: 11

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-438-2474
Last EDR Contact: 07/31/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/02/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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RCRA-SQG:  RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/06/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/20/2023
Number of Days to Update: 11

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-438-2474
Last EDR Contact: 07/31/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/02/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-VSQG:  RCRA - Very Small Quantity Generators (Formerly Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators)
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Very small quantity generators (VSQGs) generate
less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/06/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/20/2023
Number of Days to Update: 11

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-438-2474
Last EDR Contact: 07/31/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/02/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS:  Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure
properties.

Date of Government Version: 05/25/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/31/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/24/2023
Number of Days to Update: 54

Source:  Department of the Navy
Telephone:  843-820-7326
Last EDR Contact: 08/02/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/20/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 05/22/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/23/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/24/2023
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 05/23/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/04/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROLS:  Institutional Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 05/22/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/23/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/24/2023
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 05/23/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/04/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Federal ERNS list

ERNS:  Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous
substances.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/30/2023
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-267-2180
Last EDR Contact: 06/20/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/02/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Lists of state- and tribal (Superfund) equivalent sites

SHWS:  Hazardous Sites Cleanup Act Site List
The Hazardous Sites Cleanup Act Site List includes sites listed on PA Priority List, sites delisted from PA Priority
List, Interim Response Completed sites, and Sites Being Studied or Response Being Planned.

Date of Government Version: 04/10/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/12/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/28/2023
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  Department Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-7816
Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/23/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HSCA:  HSCA Remedial Sites Listing
A list of remedial sites on the PA Priority List. This is the PA state equivalent of the federal NPL superfund
list.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/13/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/24/2022
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-7816
Last EDR Contact: 07/10/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/23/2023
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Lists of state and tribal landfills and solid waste disposal facilities

SWF/LF:  Operating Facilities
The listing includes Municipal Waste Landfills, Construction/Demolition Waste Landfills and Waste-to-Energy Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 05/15/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/17/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/09/2023
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-7564
Last EDR Contact: 05/15/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/28/2023
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

MUN WASTE OPER:  Municipal Waste Operations Listing
A Municipal Waste Operation is a DEP primary facility type related to the Waste Management Municipal Waste Program.
The sub-facility types related to Municipal Waste Operations that are included are: Composting: Includes facilities
that use land for processing municipal waste by composting. Composting is a process that biologically decomposes
organic waste under controlled anaerobic or aerobic conditions to yield a humus-like product. Land Application:
Includes facilities that uses agricultural utilization or land reclamation of waste. Sewage sludge is land-applied
for its nutrient value or as a soil conditioner.

Date of Government Version: 06/01/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/01/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/02/2023
Number of Days to Update: 1

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-7381
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/28/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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RES WASTE OPER:  Residual Waste Operations Listing
A Residual Waste Operation is a DEP primary facility type related to the Waste Management Residual Waste Program.
Residual waste is waste generated at an industrial, mining, or wastewater treatment facility. The sub-facility
types related to Residual Waste that are included are:____ Generator: A generator is a person, company, institution,
or municipality that produces or creates residual waste. Residual waste is waste generated at an industrial, mining,
or wastewater treatment facility. Impoundment: An impoundment is a facility designed to hold an accumulation of
liquid wastes. Incinerator: An incinerator is an enclosed device using controlled combustion to thermally break
down residual waste.

Date of Government Version: 06/01/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/01/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/02/2023
Number of Days to Update: 1

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-7381
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/28/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks

LAST:  Storage Tank Release Sites
Leaking Aboveground Storage Tank Incident Reports.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/08/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/30/2023
Number of Days to Update: 83

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-7509
Last EDR Contact: 06/06/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/18/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LUST:  Storage Tank Release Sites
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported leaking underground
storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/08/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/30/2023
Number of Days to Update: 83

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-7509
Last EDR Contact: 06/06/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/18/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R10:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 04/20/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R1:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 04/20/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  EPA Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R4:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 04/20/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-8677
Last EDR Contact: 05/09/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN LUST R7:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Iowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 04/25/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R8:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 04/19/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6271
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R9:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 04/19/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  415-972-3372
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R5:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking underground storage tanks located on Indian Land in Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  EPA, Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-7439
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R6:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 04/26/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-6597
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UNREG LTANKS:  Unregulated Tank Cases
Leaking storage tank cases from unregulated storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/14/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/29/2003
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-7509
Last EDR Contact: 08/14/2003
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks

FEMA UST:  Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 03/08/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/30/2023
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  FEMA
Telephone:  202-646-5797
Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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UST:  Listing of Pennsylvania Regulated Underground Storage Tanks
Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible for administering the UST program. Available
information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/08/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/30/2023
Number of Days to Update: 83

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-772-5599
Last EDR Contact: 06/06/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/18/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

AST:  Listing of Pennsylvania Regulated Aboveground Storage Tanks
Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/08/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/30/2023
Number of Days to Update: 83

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-772-5599
Last EDR Contact: 06/06/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/18/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R10:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/20/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R4:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 04/20/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-9424
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R1:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal
Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/20/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R7:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/25/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN UST R8:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/20/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6137
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R9:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/19/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3368
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R5:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  EPA Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-6136
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R6:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 04/26/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-7591
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Site Listing
Under the Land Recycling Act (Act 2) persons who perform a site cleanup using the site-specific standard or
the special industrial area standard may use engineering or institutional controls as part of the response action.
Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create
pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 05/15/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/16/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/12/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-9470
Last EDR Contact: 07/06/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/23/2023
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

INST CONTROL:  Institutional Controls Site Listing
Under the Land Recycling Act (Act 2) persons who perform a site cleanup using the site-specific standard or
the special industrial area standard may use engineering or institutional controls as part of the response action.
Institutional controls include administrative measures, such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions,
property use restrictions, and post remediation care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants
remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally required as part of the institutional controls.
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Date of Government Version: 05/15/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/16/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/12/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-9470
Last EDR Contact: 07/06/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/23/2023
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

AUL:  Environmental Covenants Listing
A listing of sites with environmental covenants.

Date of Government Version: 04/10/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/12/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/28/2023
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-7509
Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/23/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

VCP:  Voluntary Cleanup Program Sites
The VCP listings included Completed Sites, Sites in Progress and Act 2 Non-Use Aquifer Determinations Sites. Formerly
known as the Act 2, the Land Recycling Program encourages the voluntary cleanup and reuse of contaminated commercial
and industrial sites.

Date of Government Version: 04/03/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/04/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/20/2023
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-2388
Last EDR Contact: 06/30/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN VCP R7:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA, Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7365
Last EDR Contact: 07/08/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN VCP R1:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 07/27/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 142

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1102
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/02/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites

BROWNFIELDS:  Brownfields Sites
Brownfields are generally defined as abandoned or underused industrial or commercial properties where redevelopment
is complicated by actual or perceived environmental contamination. Brownfields vary in size, location, age and
past use. They can range from a small, abandoned corner gas station to a large, multi-acre former manufacturing
plant that has been closed for years.

Date of Government Version: 04/10/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/12/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/28/2023
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-1566
Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/23/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

TC7415160.2s     Page GR-10

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS:  A Listing of Brownfields Sites
Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence
or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these
properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on
Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from
Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information on Brownfields properties for which information
is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

Date of Government Version: 04/06/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/13/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/19/2023
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-2777
Last EDR Contact: 06/08/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/25/2023
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

HIST LF ALI:  Abandoned Landfill Inventory
The report provides facility information recorded in the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection ALI
database. Some of this information has been abstracted from old records and may not accurately reflect the current
conditions and status at these facilities

Date of Government Version: 04/07/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/07/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/06/2022
Number of Days to Update: 90

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-7564
Last EDR Contact: 03/23/2022
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/18/2022
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST LF INACTIVE:  Inactive Facilities List
A listing of inactive non-hazardous facilities (10000 & 300000 series). This listing is no longer updated or
maintained by the Department of Environmental Protection. At the time the listing was available, the DEP?s name
was the Department of Environmental Resources.

Date of Government Version: 12/20/1994
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/12/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2005
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-7381
Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2005
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2005
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST LF INVENTORY:  Facility Inventory
A listing of solid waste facilities. This listing is no longer updated or maintained by the Department of Environmental
Protection. At the time the listing was available, the DEP?s name was the Department of Environmental Resources.

Date of Government Version: 06/02/1999
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/12/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2005
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-7381
Last EDR Contact: 09/19/2005
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2005
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

INDIAN ODI:  Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8245
Last EDR Contact: 07/19/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/06/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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DEBRIS REGION 9:  Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 137

Source:  EPA, Region 9
Telephone:  415-947-4219
Last EDR Contact: 07/11/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

ODI:  Open Dump Inventory
An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

IHS OPEN DUMPS:  Open Dumps on Indian Land
A listing of all open dumps located on Indian Land in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/06/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source:  Department of Health & Human Serivces, Indian Health Service
Telephone:  301-443-1452
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/13/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL:  National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations that have been removed from the DEAs National Clandestine Laboratory
Register.

Date of Government Version: 05/22/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/23/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/10/2023
Number of Days to Update: 48

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 05/23/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/04/2023
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 05/22/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/23/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/10/2023
Number of Days to Update: 48

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 05/23/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/04/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

ARCHIVE UST:  Archived Underground Storage Tank Sites
The list includes tanks storing highly hazardous substances that were removed from the DEP’s Storage Tank Information
database because of the Department’s policy on sensitive information. The list also may include tanks that are
removed or permanently closed.
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Date of Government Version: 03/01/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/08/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/30/2023
Number of Days to Update: 83

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-772-5599
Last EDR Contact: 06/06/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/18/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ARCHIVE AST:  Archived Aboveground Storage Tank Sites
The list includes aboveground tanks with a capacity greater than 21,000 gallons that were removed from the DEP’s
Storage Tank Information database because of the Department’s policy on sensitive information. The list also may
include tanks that are removed or permanently closed.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/08/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/30/2023
Number of Days to Update: 83

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-772-5599
Last EDR Contact: 06/06/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/18/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Land Records

LIENS 2:  CERCLA Lien Information
A Federal CERCLA (’Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.

Date of Government Version: 06/22/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/06/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/24/2023
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 08/02/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2023
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

ACT 2-DEED:  Act 2-Deed Acknowledgment Sites
This listing pertains to sites where the Department has approved a cleanup requiring a deed acknowledgment under
Act 2. This list includes sites remediated to a non-residential Statewide health standard (Section 303(g));
all sites demonstrating attainment of a Site-specific standard (Section 304(m)); and sites being remediated
as a special industrial area (Section 305(g)). Persons who remediated a site to a standard that requires a
deed acknowledgment shall comply with the requirements of the Solid Waste Management Act or the Hazardous Sites
Cleanup Act, as referenced in Act 2. These statutes require a property description section in the deed concerning
the hazardous substance disposal on the site. The location of disposed hazardous substances and a description
of the type of hazardous substances disposed on the site shall be included in the deed acknowledgment. A deed
acknowledgment is required at the time of conveyance of the property.

Date of Government Version: 04/23/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/28/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/30/2010
Number of Days to Update: 2

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-9470
Last EDR Contact: 07/22/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS:  Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 03/19/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/30/2023
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone:  202-366-4555
Last EDR Contact: 06/20/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/02/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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SPILLS:  State spills
A listing of hazardous material incidents.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/04/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/27/2023
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  DEP, Emergency Response
Telephone:  717-787-5715
Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2023
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR:  RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous
waste.

Date of Government Version: 03/06/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/20/2023
Number of Days to Update: 11

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-438-2474
Last EDR Contact: 07/31/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/02/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FUDS:  Formerly Used Defense Sites
The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 05/08/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/16/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/10/2023
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone:  202-528-4285
Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/28/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOD:  Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 06/07/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/13/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/09/2022
Number of Days to Update: 239

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 07/10/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/23/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FEDLAND:  Federal and Indian Lands
Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps
of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 04/02/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/06/2019
Number of Days to Update: 574

Source:  U.S. Geological Survey
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2023
Data Release Frequency: N/A

SCRD DRYCLEANERS:  State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, Illinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.
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Date of Government Version: 07/30/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/03/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2023
Number of Days to Update: 7

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  615-532-8599
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/20/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US FIN ASSUR:  Financial Assurance Information
All owners and operators of facilities that treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste are required to provide
proof that they will have sufficient funds to pay for the clean up, closure, and post-closure care of their facilities.

Date of Government Version: 03/13/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/30/2023
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-1917
Last EDR Contact: 06/20/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/02/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

EPA WATCH LIST:  EPA WATCH LIST
EPA maintains a "Watch List" to facilitate dialogue between EPA, state and local environmental agencies on enforcement
matters relating to facilities with alleged violations identified as either significant or high priority. Being
on the Watch List does not mean that the facility has actually violated the law only that an investigation by
EPA or a state or local environmental agency has led those organizations to allege that an unproven violation
has in fact occurred. Being on the Watch List does not represent a higher level of concern regarding the alleged
violations that were detected, but instead indicates cases requiring additional dialogue between EPA, state and
local agencies - primarily because of the length of time the alleged violation has gone unaddressed or unresolved.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  617-520-3000
Last EDR Contact: 07/31/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/13/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

2020 COR ACTION:  2020 Corrective Action Program List
The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020 Corrective Action
Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need corrective action. The 2020 universe
contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but
have since been cleaned up. Still others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation.
Inclusion in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet its RCRA obligations.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/08/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-4044
Last EDR Contact: 08/03/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/13/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TSCA:  Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant
site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/14/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/24/2023
Number of Days to Update: 283

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-260-5521
Last EDR Contact: 06/16/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/25/2023
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

TRIS:  Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title III Section 313.
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Date of Government Version: 12/31/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/16/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2023
Number of Days to Update: 75

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 05/19/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/28/2023
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SSTS:  Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/18/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/10/2023
Number of Days to Update: 83

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4203
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ROD:  Records Of Decision
Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 06/22/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/06/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/24/2023
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-416-0223
Last EDR Contact: 08/02/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/11/2023
Data Release Frequency: Annually

RMP:  Risk Management Plans
When Congress passed the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, it required EPA to publish regulations and guidance
for chemical accident prevention at facilities using extremely hazardous substances. The Risk Management Program
Rule (RMP Rule) was written to implement Section 112(r) of these amendments. The rule, which built upon existing
industry codes and standards, requires companies of all sizes that use certain flammable and toxic substances
to develop a Risk Management Program, which includes a(n): Hazard assessment that details the potential effects
of an accidental release, an accident history of the last five years, and an evaluation of worst-case and alternative
accidental releases; Prevention program that includes safety precautions and maintenance, monitoring, and employee
training measures; and Emergency response program that spells out emergency health care, employee training measures
and procedures for informing the public and response agencies (e.g the fire department) should an accident occur.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/04/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/10/2022
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-8600
Last EDR Contact: 06/12/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RAATS:  RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4104
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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PRP:  Potentially Responsible Parties
A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

Date of Government Version: 06/22/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/06/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/24/2023
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 08/02/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/13/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PADS:  PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/04/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/09/2023
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0500
Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2023
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ICIS:  Integrated Compliance Information System
The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)
program.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/23/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

MLTS:  Material Licensing Tracking System
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 03/15/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/30/2023
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone:  301-415-7169
Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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COAL ASH DOE:  Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/14/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/10/2023
Number of Days to Update: 87

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-8719
Last EDR Contact: 05/25/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/11/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH EPA:  Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/11/2019
Number of Days to Update: 251

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 05/25/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/11/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCB TRANSFORMER:  PCB Transformer Registration Database
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 09/13/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/06/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 96

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-0517
Last EDR Contact: 08/03/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/13/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RADINFO:  Radiation Information Database
The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/23/2019
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-343-9775
Last EDR Contact: 06/22/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST FTTS:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.
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Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DOT OPS:  Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 01/02/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/28/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2020
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source:  Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Telephone:  202-366-4595
Last EDR Contact: 07/25/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/06/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CONSENT:  Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 03/31/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/20/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/10/2023
Number of Days to Update: 81

Source:  Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone:  Varies
Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BRS:  Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/20/2023
Number of Days to Update: 11

Source:  EPA/NTIS
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 07/31/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/02/2023
Data Release Frequency: Biennially

INDIAN RESERV:  Indian Reservations
This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater
than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/14/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 546

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  202-208-3710
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2023
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUSRAP:  Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
DOE established the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) in 1974 to remediate sites where
radioactive contamination remained from Manhattan Project and early U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) operations.

Date of Government Version: 03/03/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/03/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/09/2023
Number of Days to Update: 98

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-3559
Last EDR Contact: 07/26/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/13/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UMTRA:  Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from
the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.
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Date of Government Version: 08/30/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/15/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 74

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  505-845-0011
Last EDR Contact: 08/10/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/27/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 1:  Lead Smelter Sites
A listing of former lead smelter site locations.

Date of Government Version: 06/22/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/06/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/24/2023
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8787
Last EDR Contact: 08/02/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 2:  Lead Smelter Sites
A list of several hundred sites in the U.S. where secondary lead smelting was done from 1931and 1964. These sites
may pose a threat to public health through ingestion or inhalation of contaminated soil or dust

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  American Journal of Public Health
Telephone:  703-305-6451
Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US AIRS (AFS):  Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (AFS)
The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS contains compliance data
on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and local air regulatory agencies. This
information comes from source reports by various stationary sources of air pollution, such as electric power plants,
steel mills, factories, and universities, and provides information about the air pollutants they produce. Action,
air program, air program pollutant, and general level plant data. It is used to track emissions and compliance
data from industrial plants.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US AIRS MINOR:  Air Facility System Data
A listing of minor source facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

MINES VIOLATIONS:  MSHA Violation Assessment Data
Mines violation and assessment information. Department of Labor, Mine Safety & Health Administration.

Date of Government Version: 04/03/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/04/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/09/2023
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  DOL, Mine Safety & Health Admi
Telephone:  202-693-9424
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/11/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

US MINES:  Mines Master Index File
Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes
violation information.

TC7415160.2s     Page GR-20

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



Date of Government Version: 05/01/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/24/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/24/2023
Number of Days to Update: 61

Source:  Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone:  303-231-5959
Last EDR Contact: 05/24/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/04/2023
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

US MINES 2:  Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing
This map layer includes ferrous (ferrous metal mines are facilities that extract ferrous metals, such as iron
ore or molybdenum) and nonferrous (Nonferrous metal mines are facilities that extract nonferrous metals, such
as gold, silver, copper, zinc, and lead) metal mines in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 01/07/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/24/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/17/2023
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 05/25/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/04/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US MINES 3:  Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing
Active Mines and Mineral Processing Plant operations for commodities monitored by the Minerals Information Team
of the USGS.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 05/25/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/04/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ABANDONED MINES:  Abandoned Mines
An inventory of land and water impacted by past mining (primarily coal mining) is maintained by OSMRE to provide
information needed to implement the Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act of 1977 (SMCRA). The inventory
contains information on the location, type, and extent of AML impacts, as well as, information on the cost associated
with the reclamation of those problems. The inventory is based upon field surveys by State, Tribal, and OSMRE
program officials. It is dynamic to the extent that it is modified as new problems are identified and existing
problems are reclaimed.

Date of Government Version: 03/17/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/17/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/30/2023
Number of Days to Update: 74

Source:  Department of Interior
Telephone:  202-208-2609
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/18/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FINDS:  Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and ’pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 05/04/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/25/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/24/2023
Number of Days to Update: 60

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  (215) 814-5000
Last EDR Contact: 05/25/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/11/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

UXO:  Unexploded Ordnance Sites
A listing of unexploded ordnance site locations

Date of Government Version: 11/09/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/20/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2023
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Department of Defense
Telephone:  703-704-1564
Last EDR Contact: 07/06/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/23/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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DOCKET HWC:  Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
A complete list of the Federal Agency Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 05/06/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/21/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2021
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-0527
Last EDR Contact: 05/17/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/04/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ECHO:  Enforcement & Compliance History Information
ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000 regulated facilities nationwide.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/31/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/09/2023
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2280
Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FUELS PROGRAM:  EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
This listing includes facilities that are registered under the Part 80 (Code of Federal Regulations) EPA Fuels
Programs. All companies now are required to submit new and updated registrations.

Date of Government Version: 05/15/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/17/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/10/2023
Number of Days to Update: 54

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-385-6164
Last EDR Contact: 05/17/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/28/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PFAS NPL:  Superfund Sites with PFAS Detections Information
EPA’s Office of Land and Emergency Management and EPA Regional Offices maintain data describing what is known
about site investigations, contamination, and remedial actions under the Comprehensive Environmental Response,
Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA) where PFAS is present in the environment.

Date of Government Version: 06/07/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/09/2023
Number of Days to Update: 1

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8895
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS FEDERAL SITES:  Federal Sites PFAS Information
Several federal entities, such as the federal Superfund program, Department of Defense, National Aeronautics and
Space Administration, Department of Transportation, and Department of Energy provided information for sites with
known or suspected detections at federal facilities.

Date of Government Version: 03/30/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/30/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2023
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS TSCA:  PFAS Manufacture and Imports Information
EPA issued the Chemical Data Reporting (CDR) Rule under the Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA) and requires
chemical manufacturers and facilities that manufacture or import chemical substances to report data to EPA. EPA
publishes non-confidential business information (non-CBI) and includes descriptive information about each site,
corporate parent, production volume, other manufacturing information, and processing and use information.

Date of Government Version: 03/30/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/30/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/09/2023
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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PFAS RCRA MANIFEST:  PFAS Transfers Identified In the RCRA Database Listing
To work around the lack of PFAS waste codes in the RCRA database, EPA developed the PFAS Transfers dataset by
mining e-Manifest records containing at least one of these common PFAS keywords: PFAS, PFOA, PFOS, PERFL, AFFF,
GENX, GEN-X (plus the VT waste codes). These keywords were searched for in the following text fields: Manifest
handling instructions (MANIFEST_HANDLING_INSTR), Non-hazardous waste description (NON_HAZ_WASTE_DESCRIPTION),
DOT printed information (DOT_PRINTED_INFORMATION), Waste line handling instructions (WASTE_LINE_HANDLING_INSTR),
Waste residue comments (WASTE_RESIDUE_COMMENTS).

Date of Government Version: 03/30/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/30/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2023
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS ATSDR:  PFAS Contamination Site Location Listing
PFAS contamination site locations from the Department of Health & Human Services, Center for Disease Control &
Prevention. ATSDR is involved at a number of PFAS-related sites, either directly or through assisting state and
federal partners. As of now, most sites are related to drinking water contamination connected with PFAS production
facilities or fire training areas where aqueous film-forming firefighting foam (AFFF) was regularly used.

Date of Government Version: 06/24/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/17/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/08/2022
Number of Days to Update: 601

Source:  Department of Health & Human Services
Telephone:  202-741-5770
Last EDR Contact: 07/19/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/06/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS WQP:  Ambient Environmental Sampling for PFAS
The Water Quality Portal (WQP) is a part of a modernized repository storing ambient sampling data for all environmental
media and tissue samples. A wide range of federal, state, tribal and local governments, academic and non-governmental
organizations and individuals submit project details and sampling results to this public repository. The information
is commonly used for research and assessments of environmental quality.

Date of Government Version: 03/30/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/30/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2023
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS NPDES:  Clean Water Act Discharge Monitoring Information
Any discharger of pollutants to waters of the United States from a point source must have a National Pollutant
Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) permit. The process for obtaining limits involves the regulated entity
(permittee) disclosing releases in a NPDES permit application and the permitting authority (typically the state
but sometimes EPA) deciding whether to require monitoring or monitoring with limits. Caveats and Limitations:
Less than half of states have required PFAS monitoring for at least one of their permittees and fewer states have
established PFAS effluent limits for permittees. New rulemakings have been initiated that may increase the number
of facilities monitoring for PFAS in the future.

Date of Government Version: 03/30/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/30/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2023
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS ECHO:  Facilities in Industries that May Be Handling PFAS Listing
Regulators and the public have expressed interest in knowing which regulated entities may be using PFAS. EPA has
developed a dataset from various sources that show which industries may be handling PFAS. Approximately 120,000
facilities subject to federal environmental programs have operated or currently operate in industry sectors with
processes that may involve handling and/or release of PFAS.
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Date of Government Version: 03/30/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/30/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/03/2023
Number of Days to Update: 4

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS ECHO FIRE TRAINING:  Facilities in Industries that May Be Handling PFAS Listing
A list of fire training sites was added to the Industry Sectors dataset using a keyword search on the permitted
facilitys name to identify sites where fire-fighting foam may have been used in training exercises. Additionally,
you may view an example spreadsheet of the subset of fire training facility data, as well as the keywords used
in selecting or deselecting a facility for the subset. as well as the keywords used in selecting or deselecting
a facility for the subset. These keywords were tested to maximize accuracy in selecting facilities that may use
fire-fighting foam in training exercises, however, due to the lack of a required reporting field in the data systems
for designating fire training sites, this methodology may not identify all fire training sites or may potentially
misidentify them.

Date of Government Version: 03/30/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/30/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/03/2023
Number of Days to Update: 4

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS PART 139 AIRPORT:  All Certified Part 139 Airports PFAS Information Listing
Since July 1, 2006, all certified part 139 airports are required to have fire-fighting foam onsite that meet military
specifications (MIL-F-24385) (14 CFR 139.317). To date, these military specification fire-fighting foams are
fluorinated and have been historically used for training and extinguishing. The 2018 FAA Reauthorization Act has
a provision stating that no later than October 2021, FAA shall not require the use of fluorinated AFFF. This provision
does not prohibit the use of fluorinated AFFF at Part 139 civilian airports; it only prohibits FAA from mandating
its use. The Federal Aviation Administration?s document AC 150/5210-6D - Aircraft Fire Extinguishing Agents provides
guidance on Aircraft Fire Extinguishing Agents, which includes Aqueous Film Forming Foam (AFFF).

Date of Government Version: 03/30/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/30/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/03/2023
Number of Days to Update: 4

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

AQUEOUS FOAM NRC:  Aqueous Foam Related Incidents Listing
The National Response Center (NRC) serves as an emergency call center that fields initial reports for pollution
and railroad incidents and forwards that information to appropriate federal/state agencies for response. The spreadsheets
posted to the NRC website contain initial incident data that has not been validated or investigated by a federal/state
response agency. Response center calls from 1990 to the most recent complete calendar year where there was indication
of Aqueous Film Forming Foam (AFFF) usage are included in this dataset. NRC calls may reference AFFF usage in
the ?Material Involved? or ?Incident Description? fields.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/27/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2023
Number of Days to Update: 5

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 07/06/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS:  Sites With Known PFAS Contamination
Perfluoroalkyl and polyfluoroalkyl substances (PFAS) are man-made chemicals, are resistant to heat, water and
oil, and persist in the environment and the human body. PFAS are not found naturally in the environment. They
have been used to make cookware, carpets, clothing, fabrics for furniture, paper packaging for food, and other
materials that are resistant to water, grease, or stains. They are also used in firefighting foams and in a number
of industrial processes.
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Date of Government Version: 11/28/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/15/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/03/2023
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-4728
Last EDR Contact: 06/07/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/25/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

AIRS:  Permit and Emissions Inventory Data
Permit and emissions inventory data.

Date of Government Version: 03/14/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/14/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/01/2023
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-9702
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/25/2023
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ASBESTOS:  Asbestos Notification Listing
Asbestos sites

Date of Government Version: 11/14/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/14/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/16/2022
Number of Days to Update: 2

Source:  Department of Labor & Industry
Telephone:  717-703-1092
Last EDR Contact: 05/23/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/11/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DRYCLEANERS:  Drycleaner Facility Locations
A listing of drycleaner facility locations.

Date of Government Version: 03/14/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/14/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/01/2023
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-9702
Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/25/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PA MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/10/2019
Number of Days to Update: 53

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-8990
Last EDR Contact: 07/06/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/23/2023
Data Release Frequency: Annually

MINES:  Abandoned Mine Land Inventory
This data set portrays the approximate location of Abandoned Mine Land Problem Areas containing public health,
safety, and public welfare problems created by past coal mining.

Date of Government Version: 04/06/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/18/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/06/2023
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  PASDA
Telephone:  814-863-0104
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

NPDES:  NPDES Permit Listing
A listing of facilities with an NPDES permit.

Date of Government Version: 02/27/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/22/2023
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-787-9642
Last EDR Contact: 05/30/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/11/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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UIC:  Underground Injection Wells
A listing of underground injection well locations.

Date of Government Version: 03/13/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/14/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/01/2023
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-7209
Last EDR Contact: 06/16/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/25/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PCS ENF:  Enforcement data
No description is available for this data

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2015
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2497
Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS TRIS:  List of PFAS Added to the TRI
Section 7321 of the National Defense Authorization Act for Fiscal Year 2020 (NDAA) immediately added certain
per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances (PFAS) to the list of chemicals covered by the Toxics Release Inventory
(TRI) under Section 313 of the Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act (EPCRA) and provided a framework
for additional PFAS to be added to TRI on an annual basis.

Date of Government Version: 06/07/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/09/2023
Number of Days to Update: 1

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

MINES MRDS:  Mineral Resources Data System
Mineral Resources Data System

Date of Government Version: 08/23/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/22/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/28/2023
Number of Days to Update: 98

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-6533
Last EDR Contact: 05/25/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/04/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCS:  Permit Compliance System
PCS is a computerized management information system that contains data on National Pollutant Discharge Elimination
System (NPDES) permit holding facilities. PCS tracks the permit, compliance, and enforcement status of NPDES
facilities.

Date of Government Version: 07/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/05/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/2011
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA, Office of Water
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2023
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP:  EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil
and groundwater contamination.
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Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

EDR Hist Auto:  EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited
to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,
filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc. This database falls within
a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents
unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns,
but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR Hist Cleaner:  EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were
not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc. This database falls
within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort
presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental
concerns, but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA HWS:  Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste database provides a list of SHWS incidents derived
from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled
from Records formerly available from the Department Environmental Protection in Pennsylvania.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/30/2013
Number of Days to Update: 182

Source:  Department Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LF:  Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Landfill database provides a list of landfills derived from historical databases
and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled from Records formerly available
from the Department Environmental Protection in Pennsylvania.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2014
Number of Days to Update: 193

Source:  Department Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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RGA LUST:  Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank database provides a list of LUST incidents
derived from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists.
Compiled from Records formerly available from the Department Environmental Protection in Pennsylvania.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/30/2013
Number of Days to Update: 182

Source:  Department Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete.  For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included.  Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 11/16/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/16/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/06/2023
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone:  860-424-3375
Last EDR Contact: 08/08/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/20/2023
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

NJ MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/10/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/16/2019
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2023
Data Release Frequency: Annually

NY MANIFEST:  Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD
facility.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/29/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/19/2022
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  518-402-8651
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/06/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RI MANIFEST:  Manifest information
Hazardous waste manifest information

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/30/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2022
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source:  Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  401-222-2797
Last EDR Contact: 08/10/2022
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/27/2023
Data Release Frequency: Annually

VT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Hazardous waste manifest information.
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Date of Government Version: 10/28/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/29/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/09/2020
Number of Days to Update: 72

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  802-241-3443
Last EDR Contact: 07/06/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/23/2023
Data Release Frequency: Annually

WI MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 05/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/03/2019
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/18/2023
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Oil/Gas Pipelines
Source:  Endeavor Business Media
Petroleum Bundle (Crude Oil, Refined Products, Petrochemicals, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty
Gases (Miscellaneous)) N = Natural Gas Bundle (Natural Gas, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty Gases
(Miscellaneous)). This map includes information copyrighted by Endeavor Business Media. This information
is provided on a best effort basis and Endeavor Business Media does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its
fitness for any particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of Endeavor Business
Media.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source:  Endeavor Business Media
This map includes information copyrighted by Endeavor Business Media. This information is provided on a best
effort basis and Endeavor Business Media does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its fitness for any
particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of Endeavor Business Media.

Sensitive Receptors: There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges.  These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children.  While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.

Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.

Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.

Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States.  It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.

Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States. 

Daycare Centers: Child Care Facility List
Source: Department of Public Welfare
Telephone: 717-783-3856
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Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005, 2010 and 2015 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetlands Inventory
Source: Pennsylvania Spatial Data Access
Telephone: 610-344-6105

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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geologic strata.
of the soil, and nearby wells.  Groundwater flow velocity is generally impacted by the nature of the
Groundwater flow direction may be impacted by surface topography, hydrology, hydrogeology, characteristics

  2.  Groundwater flow velocity.
  1.  Groundwater flow direction, and

Assessment of the impact of contaminant migration generally has two principle investigative components:

forming an opinion about the impact of potential contaminant migration.
EDR’s GeoCheck Physical Setting Source Addendum is provided to assist the environmental professional in

2019Version Date:
13972490 NANTY GLO, PATarget Property Map:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

1832 ft. above sea levelElevation:
4479508.0UTM Y (Meters): 
683359.3UTM X (Meters): 
Zone 17Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
78.837867 - 78˚ 50’ 16.32’’Longitude (West): 
40.447918 - 40˚ 26’ 52.50’’Latitude (North): 

TARGET PROPERTY COORDINATES

JOHNSTOWN, PA 15909
3836 WILLIAM PENN AVENUE
3836 WILLIAM PENN AVENUE

TARGET PROPERTY ADDRESS

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE ADDENDUM®
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should be field verified.
on a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
Source: Topography has been determined from the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated

SURROUNDING TOPOGRAPHY: ELEVATION PROFILES
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General NEGeneral Topographic Gradient:
TARGET PROPERTY TOPOGRAPHY

should contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
assist the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or,
Surface topography may be indicative of the direction of surficial groundwater flow.  This information can be used to
TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

collected on nearby properties, and regional groundwater flow information (from deep aquifers).
sources of information, such as surface topographic information, hydrologic information, hydrogeologic data
using site-specific well data. If such data is not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary to rely on other
Groundwater flow direction for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW DIRECTION INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Not Reported

GENERAL DIRECTIONLOCATION
GROUNDWATER FLOWFROM TPMAP ID

hydrogeologically, and the depth to water table.
authorities at select sites and has extracted the date of the report, groundwater flow direction as determined
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted by environmental professionals to regulatory
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

AQUIFLOW®

 Search Radius: 1.000 Mile.

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
of groundwater flow direction in the immediate area.  Such hydrogeologic information can be used to assist the
Hydrogeologic information obtained by installation of wells on a specific site can often be an indicator
HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail MapNANTY GLO

NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY
NWI Electronic
Data CoverageNWI Quad at Target Property

 FEMA FIRM Flood data42021C0290D  
 FEMA FIRM Flood data42021C0280D  

Additional Panels in search area: FEMA Source Type

 FEMA FIRM Flood data42021C0279D  

Flood Plain Panel at Target Property FEMA Source Type

FEMA FLOOD ZONE

and bodies of water).
Refer to the Physical Setting Source Map following this summary for hydrologic information (major waterways

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
Surface water can act as a hydrologic barrier to groundwater flow.  Such hydrologic information can be used to assist
HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).
of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - a digital representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman
Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology

ROCK STRATIGRAPHIC UNIT GEOLOGIC AGE IDENTIFICATION

Stratifed SequenceCategory:PaleozoicEra:
PennsylvanianSystem:
Missourian SeriesSeries:
PP3Code:    (decoded above as Era, System & Series)

at which contaminant migration may be occurring.
Geologic information can be used by the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the relative speed
GEOLOGIC INFORMATION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

move more quickly through sandy-gravelly types of soils than silty-clayey types of soils.
characteristics data collected on nearby properties and regional soil information. In general, contaminant plumes
to rely on other sources of information, including geologic age identification, rock stratigraphic unit and soil
using site specific geologic and soil strata data. If such data are not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary
Groundwater flow velocity information for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW VELOCITY INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®



EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.

7

5

10

1
7

8 2

3

11

4

6

9

0   1/16   1/8   1/4 Miles



TC7415160.2s   Page A-6

Min: 5.1
Max: 6.5

Min: 0.42
Max: 4.23   

Clayey sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
channery silt59 inches40 inches 4

Min: 5.1
Max: 6.5

Min: 0.42
Max: 4.23   

Clayey sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

clay loam
channery silty40 inches27 inches 3

Min: 5.1
Max: 6.5

Min: 0.42
Max: 4.23   

Clayey sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilty clay loam27 inches 7 inches 2

Min: 5.1
Max: 6.5

Min: 0.42
Max: 4.23   

Clayey sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilt loam 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 8 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: All hydric

Poorly drainedSoil Drainage Class:

water table, or are shallow to an impervious layer.
Class D - Very slow infiltration rates. Soils are clayey, have a highHydrologic Group:

silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

BrinkertonSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 1

in a landscape. The following information is based on Soil Conservation Service SSURGO data.
for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation of soil patterns
Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil survey information
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Soil Conservation Service (SCS) leads the National Cooperative Soil

DOMINANT SOIL COMPOSITION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reportedNot reportedsilt loam 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 69 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

Moderately well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

WhartonSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 3

No Layer Information available.
 

> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

Not ReportedCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric
Soil Drainage Class:

water table, or are shallow to an impervious layer.
Class D - Very slow infiltration rates. Soils are clayey, have a highHydrologic Group:

silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

DumpsSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 2

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

clay loam
channery silty29 inches 9 inches 2

Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilt loam 9 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 46 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

Moderately well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

BlairtonSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 4

Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reportedNot reported

bedrock
weathered72 inches59 inches 4

Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reportedNot reported

silt loam
very channery59 inches46 inches 3

Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reportedNot reportedsilty clay loam46 inches 7 inches 2

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

GilpinSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 6

No Layer Information available.
 

> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

Not ReportedCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

Excessively drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

Urban landSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 5

Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

bedrock
unweathered42 inches37 inches 4

Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam
channery silt37 inches29 inches 3

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Moderately well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

channery loamSoil Surface Texture:

CookportSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 7

Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

bedrock
unweathered42 inches37 inches 4

Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

silt loam
very channery37 inches27 inches 3

Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

clay loam
channery silty27 inches 9 inches 2

Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reported

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilt loam 9 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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> 69 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

Moderately well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

WhartonSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 8

Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reportedNot reported

bedrock
unweathered61 inches59 inches 5

Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reportedNot reported

loam
channery sandy59 inches40 inches 4

Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reportedNot reportedchannery loam40 inches25 inches 3

Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reportedNot reportedchannery loam25 inches14 inches 2

Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reportedNot reportedchannery loam14 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 69 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 142 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

ModerateCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Moderately well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

channery loamSoil Surface Texture:

CookportSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 10

No Layer Information available.
 

> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

Not ReportedCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

Excessively drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

Urban landSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 9

Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reportedNot reported

bedrock
weathered72 inches59 inches 4

Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reportedNot reported

silt loam
very channery59 inches46 inches 3

Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reportedNot reportedsilty clay loam46 inches 7 inches 2

Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reportedNot reportedsilt loam 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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> 69 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Moderately well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

WhartonSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 11

Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reportedNot reported

bedrock
unweathered61 inches59 inches 5

Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reportedNot reported

loam
channery sandy59 inches40 inches 4

Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reportedNot reportedchannery loam40 inches25 inches 3

Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reportedNot reportedchannery loam25 inches 9 inches 2

Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reportedNot reportedchannery loam 9 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 69 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 142 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

ModerateCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

Note: PWS System location is not always the same as well location.

0 - 1/8 Mile SWPA4110340   1

FEDERAL FRDS PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

1/2 - 1 Mile SEUSGS40001019439   E21
1/2 - 1 Mile SEUSGS40001019427   D16
1/2 - 1 Mile SWUSGS40001019432   B12

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

1.000State Database
Nearest PWS within 1 mileFederal FRDS PWS
1.000Federal USGS

WELL SEARCH DISTANCE INFORMATION

SEARCH DISTANCE (miles)DATABASE

opinion about the impact of contaminant migration on nearby drinking water wells.
professional in assessing sources that may impact ground water flow direction, and in forming an
EDR Local/Regional Water Agency records provide water well information to assist the environmental

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reportedNot reported

bedrock
weathered72 inches59 inches 4

Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reportedNot reported

silt loam
very channery59 inches46 inches 3

Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reportedNot reportedclay loam46 inches 7 inches 2

Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reportedNot reportedsilt loam 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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1/2 - 1 Mile ESEPASI60000077678   33
1/2 - 1 Mile SWPASI60000077460   32
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEPASI60000077660   31
1/2 - 1 Mile SEPASI60000077459   30
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWPASI60000407821   29
1/2 - 1 Mile WestPASI60000077452   28
1/2 - 1 Mile ESEPASI60000077601   27
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWPASI60000077451   26
1/2 - 1 Mile SWPASI60000077453   25
1/2 - 1 Mile ESEPASI60000077443   24
1/2 - 1 Mile NEPASI60000077597   23
1/2 - 1 Mile SEPASI60000077594   22
1/2 - 1 Mile SEPASI60000007705   E20
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEPASI60000402303   19
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWPASI60000077655   18
1/2 - 1 Mile SEPASI60000077599   D17
1/2 - 1 Mile SEPASI60000007703   D15
1/2 - 1 Mile WestPASI60000077445   C14
1/2 - 1 Mile WestPASI60000077444   C13
1/2 - 1 Mile SWPASI60000007704   B11
1/2 - 1 Mile ESEPASI60000077474   10
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthPASI60000077630   9
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWPASI60000077634   8
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNWPASI60000077642   7
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WSWPASI60000077440   6
1/4 - 1/2 Mile ENEPASI60000077641   A5
1/4 - 1/2 Mile ENEPASI60000077639   A4
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SouthPASI60000077643   3
1/8 - 1/4 Mile SWPASI60000077633   2

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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          NitratesRule name:          331Rule code:
          Monitoring, RegularViolation name:          03Violation code:
          NitrateContamination Name:          1040Contamination code:
          2003Violation Year:          PAState:
          SOrig code:          0413166Violation id:

          0785020Longitude:          402650Latitude:

          0785020Longitude:          402650Latitude:

          0784330Longitude:          402906Latitude:

          0785020Longitude:          402650Latitude:

          TreatedTreatment:          Under 101 PersonsPopulation served:

          15931System zip:
          PASystem state:          EBENSBURGSystem city:
          ROUTE 22 EASTSystem address:          Not ReportedSystem address:
          WOODLAND PARK INC.System name:          00000075Retail population:
          Not ReportedDate system deactivated:          Not ReportedDate system activated:
          ActiveActivity status:          PA4110340PWS ID:

          Not ReportedContact telephone:          814-472-98Contact zip:
          15Contact state:          PAContact city:
          SUMMERHILLContact address:          153 RORABAUGH RDContact address:
          EDWARD VORHAUER, CO-OWNERContact:          400Retail population served:
          NCPWS type code:          WOODLAND PARK CAMPGROUNDPWS name:
          15931PWS zip:          PAPWS state:
          EBENSBURGPWS city:          R.D. #1 BOX 286PWS address:
          ED VORHAUERPWS address:          WOODLAND PARK INC.PWS name:
          MailingPWS type:          PA4110340PWS ID:

          TPFactypecode:          hypochlorination, postTrtprocess:
          disinfectionTrtobjective:          AFacactivitycode:
          Treatment_plantFactype:          CHLORINATOR WELL 2Facname:
          301Facid:          PA4110340Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:          hypochlorination, postTrtprocess:
          disinfectionTrtobjective:          AFacactivitycode:
          Treatment_plantFactype:          CHLORINATOR WELL1Facname:
          300Facid:          PA4110340Pwsid:

          APwsactivitycode:
          15958Contactzip:          PAContactstate:
          SUMMERHILLContactcity:          Not ReportedContactaddress2:
          153 RORABAUGH RDContactaddress1:          814-472-9857Contactphone:
          WOODLAND PARK CAMPGROUNDContactorgname:          EDWARD VORHAUER, CO-OWNERContact:
          PrivateOwner:          TNCWSPwstype:
          GroundwaterPsource longname:          220Pwssvcconn:
          400Retpopsrvd:          ActiveStatus:
          42021Fipscounty:          Not ReportedZipserved:
          PAStateserved:          Not ReportedCityserved:
          WOODLAND PARK CAMPGROUNDPwsname:          PA4110340Pwsid:
          PAState:          03Epa region:

1
SW
0 - 1/8 Mile
Higher

PA4110340FRDS PWS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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          400Population served:          WOODLAND PARK CAMPGROUNDPWS name:

          InformalEnforcement Category:
          St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnforcement Detail:

          02/23/2009Enforcement Action:          2009Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          0905652Violation ID:

          ResolvingEnforcement Category:          St Compliance achievedEnforcement Detail:
          06/24/2009Enforcement Action:          2009Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          0905652Violation ID:

          InformalEnforcement Category:
          St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnforcement Detail:

          02/23/2009Enforcement Action:          2009Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          0905651Violation ID:

          ResolvingEnforcement Category:          St Compliance achievedEnforcement Detail:
          06/24/2009Enforcement Action:          2009Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          0905651Violation ID:

          InformalEnforcement Category:          St Formal NOV issuedEnforcement Detail:
          03/15/2004Enforcement Action:          2004Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          0413166Violation ID:

          ResolvingEnforcement Category:          St Compliance achievedEnforcement Detail:
          11/13/2006Enforcement Action:          2007Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          0413166Violation ID:

          InformalEnforcement Category:          St Public Notif requestedEnforcement Detail:
          03/15/2004Enforcement Action:          2004Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          0413166Violation ID:

          12/31/2008Cmp edt:
          01/01/2008Cmp bdt:          Not ReportedState mcl:
          Not ReportedUnit of measure:          Not ReportedViolation measur:
          NitratesRule name:          331Rule code:
          Monitoring, RegularViolation name:          03Violation code:
          NitrateContamination Name:          1040Contamination code:
          2008Violation Year:          PAState:
          SOrig code:          0905652Violation id:

          12/31/2008Cmp edt:
          01/01/2008Cmp bdt:          Not ReportedState mcl:
          Not ReportedUnit of measure:          Not ReportedViolation measur:
          NitratesRule name:          331Rule code:
          Monitoring, RegularViolation name:          03Violation code:
          NitrateContamination Name:          1040Contamination code:
          2008Violation Year:          PAState:
          SOrig code:          0905651Violation id:

          12/31/2003Cmp edt:
          01/01/2003Cmp bdt:          Not ReportedState mcl:
          Not ReportedUnit of measure:          Not ReportedViolation measur:
          NitratesRule name:          331Rule code:
          Monitoring, RegularViolation name:          03Violation code:
          NitriteContamination Name:          1041Contamination code:
          2003Violation Year:          PAState:
          SOrig code:          0413167Violation id:

          12/31/2003Cmp edt:
          01/01/2003Cmp bdt:          Not ReportedState mcl:
          Not ReportedUnit of measure:          Not ReportedViolation measur:
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          Not ReportedLocal Permit #:
          01-JAN-68Date Drilled:          0Saltwater Zone:
          0Depth to Bedrock:          WSite Type:
          0Elevation:          113Well Depth:
          HillsideTopography:          UNKNOWNAquifer:
          X 0522Local Well #:          77736GWIS ID:

          Pennsylvania Groundwater Information SystemDatabase:

2
SW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Higher

PASI60000077633PA WELLS

          Not ReportedViolation measurement:
          State Violation/Reminder NoticeEnforcement action:          2/23/2009 0:00:00Enforcement date:
          12/31/2008 0:00:00Compliance end date:          1/1/2008 0:00:00Compliance start date:
          3Violation type:          NITRATEContaminant:
          0905652Violation ID:          NCPWS type code:
          400Population served:          WOODLAND PARK CAMPGROUNDPWS name:

          Not ReportedViolation measurement:
          State Violation/Reminder NoticeEnforcement action:          2/23/2009 0:00:00Enforcement date:
          12/31/2008 0:00:00Compliance end date:          1/1/2008 0:00:00Compliance start date:
          3Violation type:          NITRATEContaminant:
          0905651Violation ID:          NCPWS type code:
          400Population served:          WOODLAND PARK CAMPGROUNDPWS name:

          Not ReportedViolation measurement:
          7/8/2009 0:00:00Enforcement action:          No Enf Action as ofEnforcement date:
          12/31/2003 0:00:00Compliance end date:          1/1/2003 0:00:00Compliance start date:
          3Violation type:          NITRITEContaminant:
          0413167Violation ID:          NCPWS type code:
          400Population served:          WOODLAND PARK CAMPGROUNDPWS name:

          Not ReportedViolation measurement:
          State Public Notif RequestedEnforcement action:          3/15/2004 0:00:00Enforcement date:
          12/31/2003 0:00:00Compliance end date:          1/1/2003 0:00:00Compliance start date:
          3Violation type:          NITRATEContaminant:
          0413166Violation ID:          NCPWS type code:
          400Population served:          WOODLAND PARK CAMPGROUNDPWS name:

          Not ReportedViolation measurement:
          State Formal NOV IssuedEnforcement action:          3/15/2004 0:00:00Enforcement date:
          12/31/2003 0:00:00Compliance end date:          1/1/2003 0:00:00Compliance start date:
          3Violation type:          NITRATEContaminant:
          0413166Violation ID:          NCPWS type code:
          400Population served:          WOODLAND PARK CAMPGROUNDPWS name:

          Not ReportedViolation measurement:
          State Compliance AchievedEnforcement action:          11/13/2006 0:00:00Enforcement date:
          12/31/2003 0:00:00Compliance end date:          1/1/2003 0:00:00Compliance start date:
          3Violation type:          NITRATEContaminant:
          0413166Violation ID:          NCPWS type code:
          400Population served:          WOODLAND PARK CAMPGROUNDPWS name:

          Not ReportedViolation measurement:
          State Consent Decree/JudgementEnforcement action:          11/13/2006 0:00:00Enforcement date:
          12/31/2003 0:00:00Compliance end date:          1/1/2003 0:00:00Compliance start date:
          3Violation type:          NITRATEContaminant:
          0413166Violation ID:          NCPWS type code:
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          01-JAN-70Date Discharged:          Not ReportedSiteStatus at Test:
          Not ReportedTest Length (min):          Not ReportedYield (gmp/ft):
          Not ReportedDrawdown (ft):          Not ReportedProduction Water Level (ft):

          REPORTED, METHOD NOT KNOWNWL Measurement Method:
          Drillers RecordAgency Providing Data:          Not ReportedStatic Water Level (ft):
          20.Discharge:          UnknownDischarge Measurement Method:
          DRILLERS RECORDData Source:          UnknownDischarge Type:

          Not ReportedOriginal Driller Name:          New WellConstruction Type:
          Not ReportedReason Abandoned:          Not ReportedDriller Well ID:

          Unsuppored (Uncased) BoreholeHow Finished:
          Not ReportedConstruction Method:          DRILLERS RECORDSource of Construction Data:
          0080Driller:          01-JAN-70Construction Date:

          Not ReportedOwnership Date:          77090Owner ID:

          Not ReportedLocal Permit #:
          01-JAN-70Date Drilled:          0Saltwater Zone:
          37Depth to Bedrock:          WSite Type:
          0Elevation:          75Well Depth:
          HillsideTopography:          CONEMAUGH GROUPAquifer:
          X 0538Local Well #:          77746GWIS ID:

          Pennsylvania Groundwater Information SystemDatabase:

3
South
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

PASI60000077643PA WELLS

          Not ReportedNotes:          DOMESTICWater Use:
          Not ReportedDate of Use:          WITHDRAWALSite Use:

          Not ReportedBottom of Interval:          Not ReportedTop of Interval:
          PrimaryContributing Unit:          LIMESTONELithology:

          01-JAN-68Date Discharged:          Not ReportedSiteStatus at Test:
          Not ReportedTest Length (min):          Not ReportedYield (gmp/ft):
          Not ReportedDrawdown (ft):          Not ReportedProduction Water Level (ft):

          REPORTED, METHOD NOT KNOWNWL Measurement Method:
          Drillers RecordAgency Providing Data:          Not ReportedStatic Water Level (ft):
          20.Discharge:          UnknownDischarge Measurement Method:
          DRILLERS RECORDData Source:          UnknownDischarge Type:

          Not ReportedOriginal Driller Name:          New WellConstruction Type:
          Not ReportedReason Abandoned:          Not ReportedDriller Well ID:

          Unsuppored (Uncased) BoreholeHow Finished:
          Not ReportedConstruction Method:          DRILLERS RECORDSource of Construction Data:
          0080Driller:          01-JAN-68Construction Date:

          Not ReportedOwnership Date:          77080Owner ID:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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          0Elevation:          120Well Depth:
          HillsideTopography:          CONEMAUGH GROUPAquifer:
          X 0534Local Well #:          77744GWIS ID:

          Pennsylvania Groundwater Information SystemDatabase:

A5
ENE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

PASI60000077641PA WELLS

          Not ReportedNotes:          DOMESTICWater Use:
          Not ReportedDate of Use:          WITHDRAWALSite Use:

          Not ReportedBottom of Interval:          Not ReportedTop of Interval:
          PrimaryContributing Unit:          UNKNOWNLithology:

          01-JAN-69Date Discharged:          Not ReportedSiteStatus at Test:
          1.Test Length (min):          Not ReportedYield (gmp/ft):
          Not ReportedDrawdown (ft):          Not ReportedProduction Water Level (ft):

          REPORTED, METHOD NOT KNOWNWL Measurement Method:
          Drillers RecordAgency Providing Data:          Not ReportedStatic Water Level (ft):
          16.Discharge:          UnknownDischarge Measurement Method:
          DRILLERS RECORDData Source:          UnknownDischarge Type:

          Not ReportedOriginal Driller Name:          New WellConstruction Type:
          Not ReportedReason Abandoned:          Not ReportedDriller Well ID:

          Unsuppored (Uncased) BoreholeHow Finished:
          Not ReportedConstruction Method:          DRILLERS RECORDSource of Construction Data:
          0080Driller:          01-JAN-69Construction Date:

          Not ReportedOwnership Date:          77086Owner ID:

          Not ReportedLocal Permit #:
          01-JAN-69Date Drilled:          0Saltwater Zone:
          16Depth to Bedrock:          WSite Type:
          0Elevation:          70Well Depth:
          HillsideTopography:          CONEMAUGH GROUPAquifer:
          X 0532Local Well #:          77742GWIS ID:

          Pennsylvania Groundwater Information SystemDatabase:

A4
ENE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

PASI60000077639PA WELLS

          Not ReportedNotes:          DOMESTICWater Use:
          Not ReportedDate of Use:          WITHDRAWALSite Use:

          Not ReportedBottom of Interval:          Not ReportedTop of Interval:
          PrimaryContributing Unit:          UNKNOWNLithology:
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          REPORTED, METHOD NOT KNOWNWL Measurement Method:
          Drillers RecordAgency Providing Data:          145.Static Water Level (ft):
          5.Discharge:          BailerDischarge Measurement Method:
          DRILLERS RECORDData Source:          UnknownDischarge Type:

          Not ReportedOriginal Driller Name:          New WellConstruction Type:
          Not ReportedReason Abandoned:          Not ReportedDriller Well ID:

          Unsuppored (Uncased) BoreholeHow Finished:
          Not ReportedConstruction Method:          DRILLERS RECORDSource of Construction Data:
          80Driller:          25-JUN-86Construction Date:

          Not ReportedOwnership Date:          76887Owner ID:

          Not ReportedLocal Permit #:
          25-JUN-86Date Drilled:          0Saltwater Zone:
          16Depth to Bedrock:          WSite Type:
          0Elevation:          165Well Depth:
          HilltopTopography:          GLENSHAW FORMATIONAquifer:
          1320NLocal Well #:          77543GWIS ID:

          Pennsylvania Groundwater Information SystemDatabase:

6
WSW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

PASI60000077440PA WELLS

          Not ReportedNotes:          DOMESTICWater Use:
          Not ReportedDate of Use:          WITHDRAWALSite Use:

          Not ReportedBottom of Interval:          Not ReportedTop of Interval:
          PrimaryContributing Unit:          UNKNOWNLithology:

          01-JAN-67Date Discharged:          Not ReportedSiteStatus at Test:
          Not ReportedTest Length (min):          Not ReportedYield (gmp/ft):
          Not ReportedDrawdown (ft):          Not ReportedProduction Water Level (ft):

          REPORTED, METHOD NOT KNOWNWL Measurement Method:
          Drillers RecordAgency Providing Data:          Not ReportedStatic Water Level (ft):
          20.Discharge:          UnknownDischarge Measurement Method:
          DRILLERS RECORDData Source:          UnknownDischarge Type:

          Not ReportedOriginal Driller Name:
          New WellConstruction Type:          Not ReportedReason Abandoned:
          Not ReportedDriller Well ID:          Not ReportedHow Finished:
          Not ReportedConstruction Method:          DRILLERS RECORDSource of Construction Data:
          0080Driller:          01-JAN-67Construction Date:

          Not ReportedOwnership Date:          77088Owner ID:

          Not ReportedLocal Permit #:
          01-JAN-67Date Drilled:          0Saltwater Zone:
          0Depth to Bedrock:          WSite Type:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®



TC7415160.2s   Page A-23

          Not ReportedNotes:          DOMESTICWater Use:
          Not ReportedDate of Use:          WITHDRAWALSite Use:

          Not ReportedBottom of Interval:          Not ReportedTop of Interval:
          PrimaryContributing Unit:          UNKNOWNLithology:

          01-JAN-69Date Discharged:          Not ReportedSiteStatus at Test:
          1.Test Length (min):          Not ReportedYield (gmp/ft):
          Not ReportedDrawdown (ft):          Not ReportedProduction Water Level (ft):

          REPORTED, METHOD NOT KNOWNWL Measurement Method:
          Drillers RecordAgency Providing Data:          Not ReportedStatic Water Level (ft):
          12.Discharge:          UnknownDischarge Measurement Method:
          DRILLERS RECORDData Source:          UnknownDischarge Type:

          Not ReportedOriginal Driller Name:          New WellConstruction Type:
          Not ReportedReason Abandoned:          Not ReportedDriller Well ID:

          Unsuppored (Uncased) BoreholeHow Finished:
          Not ReportedConstruction Method:          DRILLERS RECORDSource of Construction Data:
          0080Driller:          01-JAN-69Construction Date:

          Not ReportedOwnership Date:          77089Owner ID:

          Not ReportedLocal Permit #:
          01-JAN-69Date Drilled:          0Saltwater Zone:
          17Depth to Bedrock:          WSite Type:
          0Elevation:          140Well Depth:
          Stream ChannelTopography:          CONEMAUGH GROUPAquifer:
          X 0535Local Well #:          77745GWIS ID:

          Pennsylvania Groundwater Information SystemDatabase:

7
NNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

PASI60000077642PA WELLS

          Rt=Sandy Sh;Cm=SteelComments:

          Not ReportedNotes:          DOMESTICWater Use:
          Not ReportedDate of Use:          WITHDRAWALSite Use:

          Not ReportedBottom of Interval:          Not ReportedTop of Interval:
          PrimaryContributing Unit:          UNKNOWNLithology:

          25-JUN-86Date Discharged:          Not ReportedSiteStatus at Test:
          Not ReportedTest Length (min):          Not ReportedYield (gmp/ft):
          Not ReportedDrawdown (ft):          Not ReportedProduction Water Level (ft):
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          Not ReportedOwnership Date:          77077Owner ID:

          Not ReportedLocal Permit #:
          01-JAN-70Date Drilled:          0Saltwater Zone:
          20Depth to Bedrock:          WSite Type:
          0Elevation:          150Well Depth:
          HillsideTopography:          CONEMAUGH GROUPAquifer:
          X 0519Local Well #:          77733GWIS ID:

          Pennsylvania Groundwater Information SystemDatabase:

9
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

PASI60000077630PA WELLS

          Not ReportedNotes:          DOMESTICWater Use:
          Not ReportedDate of Use:          WITHDRAWALSite Use:

          Not ReportedBottom of Interval:          Not ReportedTop of Interval:
          PrimaryContributing Unit:          UNKNOWNLithology:

          01-JAN-70Date Discharged:          Not ReportedSiteStatus at Test:
          1.Test Length (min):          Not ReportedYield (gmp/ft):
          Not ReportedDrawdown (ft):          Not ReportedProduction Water Level (ft):

          REPORTED, METHOD NOT KNOWNWL Measurement Method:
          Drillers RecordAgency Providing Data:          Not ReportedStatic Water Level (ft):
          23.Discharge:          UnknownDischarge Measurement Method:
          DRILLERS RECORDData Source:          UnknownDischarge Type:

          Not ReportedOriginal Driller Name:          New WellConstruction Type:
          Not ReportedReason Abandoned:          Not ReportedDriller Well ID:

          Unsuppored (Uncased) BoreholeHow Finished:
          Not ReportedConstruction Method:          DRILLERS RECORDSource of Construction Data:
          0080Driller:          01-JAN-70Construction Date:

          Not ReportedOwnership Date:          77081Owner ID:

          Not ReportedLocal Permit #:
          01-JAN-70Date Drilled:          0Saltwater Zone:
          26Depth to Bedrock:          WSite Type:
          0Elevation:          120Well Depth:
          HillsideTopography:          CONEMAUGH GROUPAquifer:
          X 0523Local Well #:          77737GWIS ID:

          Pennsylvania Groundwater Information SystemDatabase:

8
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

PASI60000077634PA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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          Not ReportedBottom of Interval:          Not ReportedTop of Interval:
          PrimaryContributing Unit:          Not ReportedLithology:

          16-FEB-82Date Discharged:          Not ReportedSiteStatus at Test:
          Not ReportedTest Length (min):          Not ReportedYield (gmp/ft):
          Not ReportedDrawdown (ft):          Not ReportedProduction Water Level (ft):

          REPORTED, METHOD NOT KNOWNWL Measurement Method:
          Drillers RecordAgency Providing Data:          15.Static Water Level (ft):
          15.Discharge:          Not ReportedDischarge Measurement Method:
          DRILLERS RECORDData Source:          UnknownDischarge Type:

          Not ReportedOriginal Driller Name:
          New WellConstruction Type:          Not ReportedReason Abandoned:
          Not ReportedDriller Well ID:          Not ReportedHow Finished:
          Not ReportedConstruction Method:          DRILLERS RECORDSource of Construction Data:
          80Driller:          16-FEB-82Construction Date:

          Not ReportedOwnership Date:          76921Owner ID:

          Not ReportedLocal Permit #:
          16-FEB-82Date Drilled:          0Saltwater Zone:
          0Depth to Bedrock:          WSite Type:
          0Elevation:          0Well Depth:
          HillsideTopography:          GLENSHAW FORMATIONAquifer:
          1485NLocal Well #:          77577GWIS ID:

          Pennsylvania Groundwater Information SystemDatabase:

10
ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

PASI60000077474PA WELLS

          Not ReportedNotes:          DOMESTICWater Use:
          Not ReportedDate of Use:          WITHDRAWALSite Use:

          Not ReportedBottom of Interval:          Not ReportedTop of Interval:
          PrimaryContributing Unit:          UNKNOWNLithology:

          01-JAN-70Date Discharged:          Not ReportedSiteStatus at Test:
          1.Test Length (min):          Not ReportedYield (gmp/ft):
          Not ReportedDrawdown (ft):          Not ReportedProduction Water Level (ft):

          REPORTED, METHOD NOT KNOWNWL Measurement Method:
          Drillers RecordAgency Providing Data:          Not ReportedStatic Water Level (ft):
          8.Discharge:          UnknownDischarge Measurement Method:
          DRILLERS RECORDData Source:          UnknownDischarge Type:

          Not ReportedOriginal Driller Name:          New WellConstruction Type:
          Not ReportedReason Abandoned:          Not ReportedDriller Well ID:

          Unsuppored (Uncased) BoreholeHow Finished:
          Not ReportedConstruction Method:          DRILLERS RECORDSource of Construction Data:
          0080Driller:          01-JAN-70Construction Date:
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          WellType:          CA   396Monitor Location:
          USGS Pennsylvania Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-PAOrganization ID:

B12
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001019432FED USGS

          Driller Reported Gasoline In WaterComments:

          Not ReportedAgency Use Date:          Inventory Data Site OnlyAgency Site Use:

          Not ReportedNotes:          DOMESTICWater Use:
          Not ReportedDate of Use:          WITHDRAWALSite Use:

          Not ReportedBottom of Interval:          Not ReportedTop of Interval:
          PrimaryContributing Unit:          SHALELithology:

          23-AUG-78Date Discharged:
          Not ReportedSiteStatus at Test:          Not ReportedTest Length (min):
          Not ReportedYield (gmp/ft):          Not ReportedDrawdown (ft):
          Not ReportedProduction Water Level (ft):          Not ReportedWL Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedAgency Providing Data:          Not ReportedStatic Water Level (ft):
          12.Discharge:          BailerDischarge Measurement Method:
          DRILLERS RECORDData Source:          PumpedDischarge Type:

          Not ReportedOriginal Driller Name:          Not ReportedConstruction Type:
          Not ReportedReason Abandoned:          Not ReportedDriller Well ID:

          Unsuppored (Uncased) BoreholeHow Finished:
          Air RotaryConstruction Method:          DRILLERS RECORDSource of Construction Data:
          0080Driller:          23-AUG-78Construction Date:

          01-JAN-78Ownership Date:          7667Owner ID:

          Not ReportedLocal Permit #:
          23-AUG-78Date Drilled:          0Saltwater Zone:
          0Depth to Bedrock:          WSite Type:
          1900Elevation:          101Well Depth:
          HillsideTopography:          GLENSHAW FORMATIONAquifer:
          CA   396Local Well #:          7706GWIS ID:

          Pennsylvania Groundwater Information SystemDatabase:

B11
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

PASI60000007704PA WELLS

          Well Set Up + CleanedComments:

          Not ReportedNotes:          DOMESTICWater Use:
          Not ReportedDate of Use:          Not ReportedSite Use:
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          Flat SurfaceTopography:          GLENSHAW FORMATIONAquifer:
          1325NLocal Well #:          77548GWIS ID:

          Pennsylvania Groundwater Information SystemDatabase:

C14
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

PASI60000077445PA WELLS

          Re-Drill From 154’Comments:

          Not ReportedNotes:          DOMESTICWater Use:
          Not ReportedDate of Use:          WITHDRAWALSite Use:

          Not ReportedBottom of Interval:          Not ReportedTop of Interval:
          PrimaryContributing Unit:          UNKNOWNLithology:

          20-MAR-80Date Discharged:          Not ReportedSiteStatus at Test:
          Not ReportedTest Length (min):          Not ReportedYield (gmp/ft):
          Not ReportedDrawdown (ft):          Not ReportedProduction Water Level (ft):

          REPORTED, METHOD NOT KNOWNWL Measurement Method:
          Drillers RecordAgency Providing Data:          Not ReportedStatic Water Level (ft):
          8.Discharge:          Not ReportedDischarge Measurement Method:
          DRILLERS RECORDData Source:          UnknownDischarge Type:

          Not ReportedOriginal Driller Name:
          New WellConstruction Type:          Not ReportedReason Abandoned:
          Not ReportedDriller Well ID:          Not ReportedHow Finished:
          Not ReportedConstruction Method:          DRILLERS RECORDSource of Construction Data:
          80Driller:          20-MAR-80Construction Date:

          Not ReportedOwnership Date:          76891Owner ID:

          Not ReportedLocal Permit #:
          20-MAR-80Date Drilled:          0Saltwater Zone:
          0Depth to Bedrock:          WSite Type:
          0Elevation:          170Well Depth:
          Flat SurfaceTopography:          GLENSHAW FORMATIONAquifer:
          1324NLocal Well #:          77547GWIS ID:

          Pennsylvania Groundwater Information SystemDatabase:

C13
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

PASI60000077444PA WELLS

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          101Well Depth:
          19780823Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Glenshaw FormationFormation Type:          Pennsylvanian aquifersAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          05010007HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
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          12.Discharge:          BailerDischarge Measurement Method:
          DRILLERS RECORDData Source:          PumpedDischarge Type:

          Not ReportedOriginal Driller Name:          Not ReportedConstruction Type:
          Not ReportedReason Abandoned:          Not ReportedDriller Well ID:

          Unsuppored (Uncased) BoreholeHow Finished:
          Air RotaryConstruction Method:          DRILLERS RECORDSource of Construction Data:
          0080Driller:          12-DEC-78Construction Date:

          01-JAN-78Ownership Date:          7666Owner ID:

          Not ReportedLocal Permit #:
          12-DEC-78Date Drilled:          0Saltwater Zone:
          0Depth to Bedrock:          WSite Type:
          1860Elevation:          75Well Depth:
          HillsideTopography:          GLENSHAW FORMATIONAquifer:
          CA   389Local Well #:          7705GWIS ID:

          Pennsylvania Groundwater Information SystemDatabase:

D15
SE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

PASI60000007703PA WELLS

          Well Cleaned + Replaced PipeComments:

          Not ReportedNotes:          DOMESTICWater Use:
          Not ReportedDate of Use:          WITHDRAWALSite Use:

          Not ReportedBottom of Interval:          Not ReportedTop of Interval:
          PrimaryContributing Unit:          Not ReportedLithology:

          27-MAR-79Date Discharged:          Not ReportedSiteStatus at Test:
          Not ReportedTest Length (min):          Not ReportedYield (gmp/ft):
          Not ReportedDrawdown (ft):          Not ReportedProduction Water Level (ft):

          REPORTED, METHOD NOT KNOWNWL Measurement Method:
          Drillers RecordAgency Providing Data:          Not ReportedStatic Water Level (ft):
          Not ReportedDischarge:          Not ReportedDischarge Measurement Method:
          DRILLERS RECORDData Source:          UnknownDischarge Type:

          Not ReportedOriginal Driller Name:
          New WellConstruction Type:          Not ReportedReason Abandoned:
          Not ReportedDriller Well ID:          Not ReportedHow Finished:
          Not ReportedConstruction Method:          DRILLERS RECORDSource of Construction Data:
          80Driller:          27-MAR-79Construction Date:

          Not ReportedOwnership Date:          76892Owner ID:

          Not ReportedLocal Permit #:
          27-MAR-79Date Drilled:          0Saltwater Zone:
          0Depth to Bedrock:          WSite Type:
          0Elevation:          0Well Depth:
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          Unsuppored (Uncased) BoreholeHow Finished:
          Not ReportedConstruction Method:          DRILLERS RECORDSource of Construction Data:
          0080Driller:          01-JAN-66Construction Date:

          Not ReportedOwnership Date:          77046Owner ID:

          Not ReportedLocal Permit #:
          01-JAN-66Date Drilled:          0Saltwater Zone:
          37Depth to Bedrock:          WSite Type:
          0Elevation:          65Well Depth:
          TerraceTopography:          CONEMAUGH GROUPAquifer:
          X 0233Local Well #:          77702GWIS ID:

          Pennsylvania Groundwater Information SystemDatabase:

D17
SE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

PASI60000077599PA WELLS

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          25.00Feet below surface:
          1978-12-12Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          75Well Depth:
          19781212Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Glenshaw FormationFormation Type:          Pennsylvanian aquifersAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          05010007HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          CA   389Monitor Location:

          USGS Pennsylvania Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-PAOrganization ID:

D16
SE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001019427FED USGS

          Not ReportedAgency Use Date:          Inventory Data Site OnlyAgency Site Use:

          Not ReportedNotes:          DOMESTICWater Use:
          Not ReportedDate of Use:          WITHDRAWALSite Use:

          Not ReportedBottom of Interval:          Not ReportedTop of Interval:
          PrimaryContributing Unit:          SHALELithology:

          12-DEC-78Date Discharged:          Not ReportedSiteStatus at Test:
          Not ReportedTest Length (min):          Not ReportedYield (gmp/ft):
          Not ReportedDrawdown (ft):          Not ReportedProduction Water Level (ft):

          REPORTED, METHOD NOT KNOWNWL Measurement Method:
          Drillers RecordAgency Providing Data:          25.Static Water Level (ft):
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          Not ReportedNotes:          DOMESTICWater Use:
          Not ReportedDate of Use:          WITHDRAWALSite Use:

          Not ReportedBottom of Interval:          Not ReportedTop of Interval:
          PrimaryContributing Unit:          Not ReportedLithology:

          Not ReportedDate Discharged:          Not ReportedSiteStatus at Test:
          Not ReportedTest Length (min):          Not ReportedYield (gmp/ft):
          Not ReportedDrawdown (ft):          Not ReportedProduction Water Level (ft):

          REPORTED, METHOD NOT KNOWNWL Measurement Method:
          Drillers RecordAgency Providing Data:          52.Static Water Level (ft):
          12.Discharge:          UnknownDischarge Measurement Method:
          DRILLERS RECORDData Source:          UnknownDischarge Type:

          Not ReportedOriginal Driller Name:          New WellConstruction Type:
          Not ReportedReason Abandoned:          Not ReportedDriller Well ID:

          Unsuppored (Uncased) BoreholeHow Finished:
          Not ReportedConstruction Method:          DRILLERS RECORDSource of Construction Data:
          0080Driller:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:

          Not ReportedOwnership Date:          77102Owner ID:

          Not ReportedLocal Permit #:
          Not ReportedDate Drilled:          0Saltwater Zone:
          31Depth to Bedrock:          WSite Type:
          0Elevation:          165Well Depth:
          Not ReportedTopography:          CONEMAUGH GROUPAquifer:
          X 0803Local Well #:          77758GWIS ID:

          Pennsylvania Groundwater Information SystemDatabase:

18
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

PASI60000077655PA WELLS

          Not ReportedNotes:          DOMESTICWater Use:
          Not ReportedDate of Use:          WITHDRAWALSite Use:

          Not ReportedBottom of Interval:          Not ReportedTop of Interval:
          PrimaryContributing Unit:          UNKNOWNLithology:

          01-JAN-66Date Discharged:          Not ReportedSiteStatus at Test:
          1.Test Length (min):          Not ReportedYield (gmp/ft):
          10.Drawdown (ft):          Not ReportedProduction Water Level (ft):

          REPORTED, METHOD NOT KNOWNWL Measurement Method:
          Drillers RecordAgency Providing Data:          20.Static Water Level (ft):
          20.Discharge:          UnknownDischarge Measurement Method:
          DRILLERS RECORDData Source:          UnknownDischarge Type:

          Not ReportedOriginal Driller Name:          New WellConstruction Type:
          Not ReportedReason Abandoned:          Not ReportedDriller Well ID:
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          Not ReportedBottom of Interval:          35.Top of Interval:
          PrimaryContributing Unit:          SHALELithology:

          11-NOV-81Date Discharged:          Not ReportedSiteStatus at Test:
          Not ReportedTest Length (min):          Not ReportedYield (gmp/ft):
          Not ReportedDrawdown (ft):          Not ReportedProduction Water Level (ft):

          REPORTED, METHOD NOT KNOWNWL Measurement Method:
          Drillers RecordAgency Providing Data:          30.Static Water Level (ft):
          15.Discharge:          BailerDischarge Measurement Method:
          DRILLERS RECORDData Source:          PumpedDischarge Type:

          Not ReportedOriginal Driller Name:          Not ReportedConstruction Type:
          Not ReportedReason Abandoned:          Not ReportedDriller Well ID:

          Unsuppored (Uncased) BoreholeHow Finished:
          Air RotaryConstruction Method:          DRILLERS RECORDSource of Construction Data:
          0080Driller:          11-NOV-81Construction Date:

          01-JAN-81Ownership Date:          7668Owner ID:

          Not ReportedLocal Permit #:
          11-NOV-81Date Drilled:          0Saltwater Zone:
          0Depth to Bedrock:          WSite Type:
          1920Elevation:          60Well Depth:
          HillsideTopography:          GLENSHAW FORMATIONAquifer:
          CA   388Local Well #:          7707GWIS ID:

          Pennsylvania Groundwater Information SystemDatabase:

E20
SE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

PASI60000007705PA WELLS

Not ReportedNotes:Not ReportedWater Use:
Not ReportedDate of Use:WITHDRAWALSite Use:

Not ReportedOwnership Date:7449206Owner ID:

Not ReportedLocal Permit #:
26-OCT-09Date Drilled:0Saltwater Zone:
0Depth to Bedrock:WSite Type:
0Elevation:122Well Depth:
Not ReportedTopography:Not ReportedAquifer:
Not ReportedLocal Well #:0GWIS ID:

Pennsylvania Groundwater Information SystemDatabase:

19
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

PASI60000402303PA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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          01-JAN-66Date Discharged:          Not ReportedSiteStatus at Test:
          1.Test Length (min):          Not ReportedYield (gmp/ft):
          50.Drawdown (ft):          Not ReportedProduction Water Level (ft):

          REPORTED, METHOD NOT KNOWNWL Measurement Method:
          Drillers RecordAgency Providing Data:          20.Static Water Level (ft):
          8.Discharge:          Not ReportedDischarge Measurement Method:
          DRILLERS RECORDData Source:          UnknownDischarge Type:

          Not ReportedOriginal Driller Name:          New WellConstruction Type:
          Not ReportedReason Abandoned:          Not ReportedDriller Well ID:

          Unsuppored (Uncased) BoreholeHow Finished:
          Not ReportedConstruction Method:          DRILLERS RECORDSource of Construction Data:
          0080Driller:          01-JAN-66Construction Date:

          Not ReportedOwnership Date:          77041Owner ID:

          Not ReportedLocal Permit #:
          01-JAN-66Date Drilled:          0Saltwater Zone:
          30Depth to Bedrock:          WSite Type:
          0Elevation:          75Well Depth:
          TerraceTopography:          CONEMAUGH GROUPAquifer:
          X 0228Local Well #:          77697GWIS ID:

          Pennsylvania Groundwater Information SystemDatabase:

22
SE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

PASI60000077594PA WELLS

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          30.00Feet below surface:
          1981-11-11Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          60Well Depth:
          19811111Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Glenshaw FormationFormation Type:          Pennsylvanian aquifersAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          05010007HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          CA   388Monitor Location:

          USGS Pennsylvania Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-PAOrganization ID:

E21
SE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001019439FED USGS

          Not ReportedAgency Use Date:          Inventory Data Site OnlyAgency Site Use:

          Not ReportedNotes:          DOMESTICWater Use:
          Not ReportedDate of Use:          WITHDRAWALSite Use:
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          0Elevation:          350Well Depth:
          HilltopTopography:          CASSELMAN FORMATIONAquifer:
          1323NLocal Well #:          77546GWIS ID:

          Pennsylvania Groundwater Information SystemDatabase:

24
ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

PASI60000077443PA WELLS

          Not ReportedNotes:          DOMESTICWater Use:
          Not ReportedDate of Use:          WITHDRAWALSite Use:

          Not ReportedBottom of Interval:          Not ReportedTop of Interval:
          PrimaryContributing Unit:          UNKNOWNLithology:

          01-JAN-66Date Discharged:          Not ReportedSiteStatus at Test:
          1.Test Length (min):          Not ReportedYield (gmp/ft):
          19.Drawdown (ft):          Not ReportedProduction Water Level (ft):

          REPORTED, METHOD NOT KNOWNWL Measurement Method:
          Drillers RecordAgency Providing Data:          41.Static Water Level (ft):
          15.Discharge:          UnknownDischarge Measurement Method:
          DRILLERS RECORDData Source:          UnknownDischarge Type:

          Not ReportedOriginal Driller Name:          New WellConstruction Type:
          Not ReportedReason Abandoned:          Not ReportedDriller Well ID:

          Unsuppored (Uncased) BoreholeHow Finished:
          Not ReportedConstruction Method:          DRILLERS RECORDSource of Construction Data:
          0080Driller:          01-JAN-66Construction Date:

          Not ReportedOwnership Date:          77044Owner ID:

          Not ReportedLocal Permit #:
          01-JAN-66Date Drilled:          0Saltwater Zone:
          26Depth to Bedrock:          WSite Type:
          0Elevation:          85Well Depth:
          HillsideTopography:          CONEMAUGH GROUPAquifer:
          X 0231Local Well #:          77700GWIS ID:

          Pennsylvania Groundwater Information SystemDatabase:

23
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

PASI60000077597PA WELLS

          Not ReportedNotes:          DOMESTICWater Use:
          Not ReportedDate of Use:          WITHDRAWALSite Use:

          Not ReportedBottom of Interval:          Not ReportedTop of Interval:
          PrimaryContributing Unit:          LIMESTONELithology:
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          Drillers RecordAgency Providing Data:          Not ReportedStatic Water Level (ft):
          12.Discharge:          BailerDischarge Measurement Method:
          DRILLERS RECORDData Source:          UnknownDischarge Type:

          Not ReportedOriginal Driller Name:          New WellConstruction Type:
          Not ReportedReason Abandoned:          Not ReportedDriller Well ID:

          Unsuppored (Uncased) BoreholeHow Finished:
          Not ReportedConstruction Method:          DRILLERS RECORDSource of Construction Data:
          80Driller:          14-DEC-78Construction Date:

          Not ReportedOwnership Date:          76900Owner ID:

          Not ReportedLocal Permit #:
          14-DEC-78Date Drilled:          0Saltwater Zone:
          18Depth to Bedrock:          WSite Type:
          0Elevation:          60Well Depth:
          Flat SurfaceTopography:          GLENSHAW FORMATIONAquifer:
          1333NLocal Well #:          77556GWIS ID:

          Pennsylvania Groundwater Information SystemDatabase:

25
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

PASI60000077453PA WELLS

          Re-Drill From 337’;Rt=Gray Sh;Well Set Up + CleanedComments:

          Not ReportedNotes:          DOMESTICWater Use:
          Not ReportedDate of Use:          WITHDRAWALSite Use:

          Not ReportedBottom of Interval:          Not ReportedTop of Interval:
          PrimaryContributing Unit:          UNKNOWNLithology:

          11-FEB-80Date Discharged:          Not ReportedSiteStatus at Test:
          Not ReportedTest Length (min):          Not ReportedYield (gmp/ft):
          Not ReportedDrawdown (ft):          Not ReportedProduction Water Level (ft):

          REPORTED, METHOD NOT KNOWNWL Measurement Method:
          Drillers RecordAgency Providing Data:          Not ReportedStatic Water Level (ft):
          4.Discharge:          BailerDischarge Measurement Method:
          DRILLERS RECORDData Source:          UnknownDischarge Type:

          Not ReportedOriginal Driller Name:          New WellConstruction Type:
          Not ReportedReason Abandoned:          Not ReportedDriller Well ID:

          Unsuppored (Uncased) BoreholeHow Finished:
          Not ReportedConstruction Method:          DRILLERS RECORDSource of Construction Data:
          80Driller:          11-FEB-80Construction Date:

          Not ReportedOwnership Date:          76890Owner ID:

          Not ReportedLocal Permit #:
          11-FEB-80Date Drilled:          0Saltwater Zone:
          0Depth to Bedrock:          WSite Type:
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          Rt=Dark ShComments:

          Not ReportedNotes:          DOMESTICWater Use:
          Not ReportedDate of Use:          WITHDRAWALSite Use:

          Not ReportedBottom of Interval:          Not ReportedTop of Interval:
          PrimaryContributing Unit:          UNKNOWNLithology:

          28-SEP-79Date Discharged:          Not ReportedSiteStatus at Test:
          Not ReportedTest Length (min):          Not ReportedYield (gmp/ft):
          Not ReportedDrawdown (ft):          Not ReportedProduction Water Level (ft):

          REPORTED, METHOD NOT KNOWNWL Measurement Method:
          Drillers RecordAgency Providing Data:          45.Static Water Level (ft):
          15.Discharge:          BailerDischarge Measurement Method:
          DRILLERS RECORDData Source:          UnknownDischarge Type:

          Not ReportedOriginal Driller Name:          New WellConstruction Type:
          Not ReportedReason Abandoned:          Not ReportedDriller Well ID:

          Unsuppored (Uncased) BoreholeHow Finished:
          Not ReportedConstruction Method:          DRILLERS RECORDSource of Construction Data:
          80Driller:          28-SEP-79Construction Date:

          Not ReportedOwnership Date:          76898Owner ID:

          Not ReportedLocal Permit #:
          28-SEP-79Date Drilled:          0Saltwater Zone:
          24Depth to Bedrock:          WSite Type:
          0Elevation:          75Well Depth:
          Flat SurfaceTopography:          GLENSHAW FORMATIONAquifer:
          1331NLocal Well #:          77554GWIS ID:

          Pennsylvania Groundwater Information SystemDatabase:

26
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

PASI60000077451PA WELLS

          Not ReportedNotes:          DOMESTICWater Use:
          Not ReportedDate of Use:          WITHDRAWALSite Use:

          Not ReportedBottom of Interval:          Not ReportedTop of Interval:
          PrimaryContributing Unit:          UNKNOWNLithology:

          14-DEC-78Date Discharged:          Not ReportedSiteStatus at Test:
          Not ReportedTest Length (min):          Not ReportedYield (gmp/ft):
          Not ReportedDrawdown (ft):          Not ReportedProduction Water Level (ft):

          REPORTED, METHOD NOT KNOWNWL Measurement Method:
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          Not ReportedOwnership Date:          76899Owner ID:

          Not ReportedLocal Permit #:
          01-MAY-79Date Drilled:          0Saltwater Zone:
          0Depth to Bedrock:          WSite Type:
          0Elevation:          180Well Depth:
          Flat SurfaceTopography:          GLENSHAW FORMATIONAquifer:
          1332NLocal Well #:          77555GWIS ID:

          Pennsylvania Groundwater Information SystemDatabase:

28
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

PASI60000077452PA WELLS

          Not ReportedNotes:          DOMESTICWater Use:
          Not ReportedDate of Use:          WITHDRAWALSite Use:

          Not ReportedBottom of Interval:          Not ReportedTop of Interval:
          PrimaryContributing Unit:          UNKNOWNLithology:

          01-JAN-66Date Discharged:          Not ReportedSiteStatus at Test:
          1.Test Length (min):          Not ReportedYield (gmp/ft):
          43.Drawdown (ft):          Not ReportedProduction Water Level (ft):

          REPORTED, METHOD NOT KNOWNWL Measurement Method:
          Drillers RecordAgency Providing Data:          90.Static Water Level (ft):
          15.Discharge:          UnknownDischarge Measurement Method:
          DRILLERS RECORDData Source:          UnknownDischarge Type:

          Not ReportedOriginal Driller Name:          New WellConstruction Type:
          Not ReportedReason Abandoned:          Not ReportedDriller Well ID:

          Unsuppored (Uncased) BoreholeHow Finished:
          Not ReportedConstruction Method:          DRILLERS RECORDSource of Construction Data:
          0080Driller:          01-JAN-66Construction Date:

          Not ReportedOwnership Date:          77048Owner ID:

          Not ReportedLocal Permit #:
          01-JAN-66Date Drilled:          0Saltwater Zone:
          0Depth to Bedrock:          WSite Type:
          0Elevation:          139Well Depth:
          TerraceTopography:          CONEMAUGH GROUPAquifer:
          X 0235Local Well #:          77704GWIS ID:

          Pennsylvania Groundwater Information SystemDatabase:

27
ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

PASI60000077601PA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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          Not ReportedNotes:          Not ReportedWater Use:
          Not ReportedDate of Use:          WITHDRAWALSite Use:

          Not ReportedDate Discharged:
          Not ReportedSiteStatus at Test:          Not ReportedTest Length (min):
          Not ReportedYield (gmp/ft):          Not ReportedDrawdown (ft):
          Not ReportedProduction Water Level (ft):          Not ReportedWL Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedAgency Providing Data:          Not ReportedStatic Water Level (ft):
          40.Discharge:          Not ReportedDischarge Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedData Source:          Not ReportedDischarge Type:

          Not ReportedOwnership Date:          7471219Owner ID:

          Not ReportedLocal Permit #:
          14-AUG-12Date Drilled:          0Saltwater Zone:
          0Depth to Bedrock:          WSite Type:
          0Elevation:          122Well Depth:
          Not ReportedTopography:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedLocal Well #:          0GWIS ID:

          Pennsylvania Groundwater Information SystemDatabase:

29
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

PASI60000407821PA WELLS

          Yield Meth=Other;Coal 160’-163’Comments:

          Not ReportedNotes:          DOMESTICWater Use:
          Not ReportedDate of Use:          WITHDRAWALSite Use:

          Not ReportedBottom of Interval:          Not ReportedTop of Interval:
          PrimaryContributing Unit:          UNKNOWNLithology:

          01-MAY-79Date Discharged:          Not ReportedSiteStatus at Test:
          Not ReportedTest Length (min):          Not ReportedYield (gmp/ft):
          Not ReportedDrawdown (ft):          Not ReportedProduction Water Level (ft):

          REPORTED, METHOD NOT KNOWNWL Measurement Method:
          Drillers RecordAgency Providing Data:          Not ReportedStatic Water Level (ft):
          1.5Discharge:          Not ReportedDischarge Measurement Method:
          DRILLERS RECORDData Source:          UnknownDischarge Type:

          Not ReportedOriginal Driller Name:          New WellConstruction Type:
          Not ReportedReason Abandoned:          Not ReportedDriller Well ID:

          Unsuppored (Uncased) BoreholeHow Finished:
          Not ReportedConstruction Method:          DRILLERS RECORDSource of Construction Data:
          1447Driller:          01-MAY-79Construction Date:
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          Not ReportedOwnership Date:          77107Owner ID:

          Not ReportedLocal Permit #:
          Not ReportedDate Drilled:          0Saltwater Zone:
          16Depth to Bedrock:          WSite Type:
          0Elevation:          150Well Depth:
          Not ReportedTopography:          ALLEGHENY GROUPAquifer:
          X 0808Local Well #:          77763GWIS ID:

          Pennsylvania Groundwater Information SystemDatabase:

31
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

PASI60000077660PA WELLS

          Rt=Dark ShComments:

          Not ReportedNotes:          DOMESTICWater Use:
          Not ReportedDate of Use:          WITHDRAWALSite Use:

          Not ReportedBottom of Interval:          Not ReportedTop of Interval:
          PrimaryContributing Unit:          UNKNOWNLithology:

          02-JUL-82Date Discharged:          Not ReportedSiteStatus at Test:
          Not ReportedTest Length (min):          Not ReportedYield (gmp/ft):
          Not ReportedDrawdown (ft):          Not ReportedProduction Water Level (ft):

          REPORTED, METHOD NOT KNOWNWL Measurement Method:
          Drillers RecordAgency Providing Data:          60.Static Water Level (ft):
          12.Discharge:          BailerDischarge Measurement Method:
          DRILLERS RECORDData Source:          UnknownDischarge Type:

          Not ReportedOriginal Driller Name:          New WellConstruction Type:
          Not ReportedReason Abandoned:          Not ReportedDriller Well ID:

          Unsuppored (Uncased) BoreholeHow Finished:
          Not ReportedConstruction Method:          DRILLERS RECORDSource of Construction Data:
          80Driller:          02-JUL-82Construction Date:

          Not ReportedOwnership Date:          76906Owner ID:

          Not ReportedLocal Permit #:
          02-JUL-82Date Drilled:          0Saltwater Zone:
          30Depth to Bedrock:          WSite Type:
          0Elevation:          105Well Depth:
          HilltopTopography:          GLENSHAW FORMATIONAquifer:
          1339NLocal Well #:          77562GWIS ID:

          Pennsylvania Groundwater Information SystemDatabase:

30
SE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

PASI60000077459PA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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          Not ReportedBottom of Interval:          Not ReportedTop of Interval:
          PrimaryContributing Unit:          UNKNOWNLithology:

          18-JUN-84Date Discharged:          Not ReportedSiteStatus at Test:
          Not ReportedTest Length (min):          Not ReportedYield (gmp/ft):
          Not ReportedDrawdown (ft):          50.Production Water Level (ft):

          REPORTED, METHOD NOT KNOWNWL Measurement Method:
          Drillers RecordAgency Providing Data:          Not ReportedStatic Water Level (ft):
          15.Discharge:          BailerDischarge Measurement Method:
          DRILLERS RECORDData Source:          UnknownDischarge Type:

          Not ReportedOriginal Driller Name:          New WellConstruction Type:
          Not ReportedReason Abandoned:          Not ReportedDriller Well ID:

          Unsuppored (Uncased) BoreholeHow Finished:
          Not ReportedConstruction Method:          DRILLERS RECORDSource of Construction Data:
          80Driller:          18-JUN-84Construction Date:

          Not ReportedOwnership Date:          76907Owner ID:

          Not ReportedLocal Permit #:
          18-JUN-84Date Drilled:          0Saltwater Zone:
          5Depth to Bedrock:          WSite Type:
          0Elevation:          105Well Depth:
          Flat SurfaceTopography:          GLENSHAW FORMATIONAquifer:
          1340NLocal Well #:          77563GWIS ID:

          Pennsylvania Groundwater Information SystemDatabase:

32
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

PASI60000077460PA WELLS

          Not ReportedNotes:          INDUSTRIALWater Use:
          Not ReportedDate of Use:          WITHDRAWALSite Use:

          Not ReportedBottom of Interval:          Not ReportedTop of Interval:
          PrimaryContributing Unit:          UNKNOWNLithology:

          Not ReportedDate Discharged:          Not ReportedSiteStatus at Test:
          Not ReportedTest Length (min):          Not ReportedYield (gmp/ft):
          Not ReportedDrawdown (ft):          Not ReportedProduction Water Level (ft):

          REPORTED, METHOD NOT KNOWNWL Measurement Method:
          Drillers RecordAgency Providing Data:          120.Static Water Level (ft):
          15.Discharge:          UnknownDischarge Measurement Method:
          DRILLERS RECORDData Source:          UnknownDischarge Type:

          Not ReportedOriginal Driller Name:          New WellConstruction Type:
          Not ReportedReason Abandoned:          Not ReportedDriller Well ID:

          Unsuppored (Uncased) BoreholeHow Finished:
          Not ReportedConstruction Method:          DRILLERS RECORDSource of Construction Data:
          0080Driller:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
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          Not ReportedNotes:          DOMESTICWater Use:
          Not ReportedDate of Use:          WITHDRAWALSite Use:

          Not ReportedBottom of Interval:          Not ReportedTop of Interval:
          PrimaryContributing Unit:          UNKNOWNLithology:

          Not ReportedDate Discharged:          Not ReportedSiteStatus at Test:
          Not ReportedTest Length (min):          Not ReportedYield (gmp/ft):
          Not ReportedDrawdown (ft):          Not ReportedProduction Water Level (ft):

          REPORTED, METHOD NOT KNOWNWL Measurement Method:
          Drillers RecordAgency Providing Data:          69.Static Water Level (ft):
          15.Discharge:          UnknownDischarge Measurement Method:
          DRILLERS RECORDData Source:          UnknownDischarge Type:

          Not ReportedOriginal Driller Name:          New WellConstruction Type:
          Not ReportedReason Abandoned:          Not ReportedDriller Well ID:

          Unsuppored (Uncased) BoreholeHow Finished:
          Not ReportedConstruction Method:          DRILLERS RECORDSource of Construction Data:
          0080Driller:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:

          Not ReportedOwnership Date:          77125Owner ID:

          Not ReportedLocal Permit #:
          Not ReportedDate Drilled:          0Saltwater Zone:
          38Depth to Bedrock:          WSite Type:
          0Elevation:          75Well Depth:
          Not ReportedTopography:          CONEMAUGH GROUPAquifer:
          X 0895Local Well #:          77781GWIS ID:

          Pennsylvania Groundwater Information SystemDatabase:

33
ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

PASI60000077678PA WELLS

          Rt=Gray ShComments:

          Not ReportedNotes:          PUBLIC SUPPLYWater Use:
          Not ReportedDate of Use:          WITHDRAWALSite Use:
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             : Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCi/L.
             : Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCi/L and <= 4 pCi/L.
     Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCi/L.

Federal EPA Radon Zone for CAMBRIA County:  2 

0 (0.00%)0 (0.00%)2 (4.17%)5 (10.42%)8 (16.67%)33 (68.75%)

 >100 50-100 20-50 10-20 4-10 <4
pCi/LpCi/LpCi/LpCi/LpCi/LpCi/L

Minimum Radon Level: 0.4 pCi/L.
Maximum Radon Level: 31.2 pCi/L.

Number of sites tested: 48.

EPA Region 3 Statistical Summary Readings for Zip Code: 15909

6.778.80.111815909

______________________________________
Avg pCi/LMax pCi/LMin pCi/LNum TestsZipcode

Radon Test Results                                                                                 

State Database: PA Radon                                                                           

AREA RADON INFORMATION
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RADON

®



TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model (DEM)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
EDR acquired the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model in 2002 and updated it in 2006. The 7.5 minute DEM corresponds
to the USGS 1:24,000- and 1:25,000-scale topographic quadrangle maps. The DEM provides elevation data
with consistent elevation units and projection.

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005, 2010 and 2015 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetlands Inventory
Source: Pennsylvania Spatial Data Access
Telephone: 610-344-6105

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

AQUIFLOW       Information SystemR

Source:  EDR proprietary database of groundwater flow information
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System (AIS) to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted to regulatory authorities at select sites and has
extracted the date of the report, hydrogeologically determined groundwater flow direction and depth to water table
information.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit
Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - A digital
representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).

STATSGO: State Soil Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) leads the national
Conservation Soil Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil
survey information for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation
of soil patterns in a landscape. Soil maps for STATSGO are compiled by generalizing more detailed (SSURGO)
soil survey maps.

SSURGO: Soil Survey Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
Telephone:  800-672-5559
SSURGO is the most detailed level of mapping done by the Natural Resources Conservation Service, mapping
scales generally range from 1:12,000 to 1:63,360. Field mapping methods using national standards are used to
construct the soil maps in the Soil Survey Geographic (SSURGO) database. SSURGO digitizing duplicates the
original soil survey maps. This level of mapping is designed for use by landowners, townships and county
natural resource planning and management.
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LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

FEDERAL WATER WELLS

PWS: Public Water Systems
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Public Water System data from the Federal Reporting Data System.  A PWS is any water system which provides water to at

least 25 people for at least 60 days annually.  PWSs provide water from wells, rivers and other sources.

PWS ENF: Public Water Systems Violation and Enforcement Data
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Violation and Enforcement data for Public Water Systems from the Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) after

August 1995.  Prior to August 1995, the data came from the Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS).

USGS Water Wells: USGS National Water Inventory System (NWIS)
This database contains descriptive information on sites where the USGS collects or has collected data on surface
water and/or groundwater. The groundwater data includes information on wells, springs, and other sources of groundwater.

STATE RECORDS

Pennsylvania Groundwater Information System
Source:  Department of Conservation and Natural Resources
Telephone:  717-702-2045

OTHER STATE DATABASE INFORMATION

Pennsylvania Oil and Gas Locations
Source:  Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  814-863-0104
An Oil and Gas Location is a DEP primary facility type related to the Oil & Gas Program. The sub-facility types

related to Oil and Gas that are included in this layer are:Land Application -- An area where drilling cuttings
or waste are disposed by land application; Well-- A well associated with oil and/or gas production; Pit -- An
approved pit that is used for storage of oil and gas well fluids. Some sub facility types are not included in
this layer due to security policies.

RADON

State Database: PA Radon  
Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone: 717-783-3594
Radon Test Results Statistics by Zip Code

Area Radon Information
Source: USGS
Telephone:  703-356-4020
The National Radon Database has been developed by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
(USEPA) and is a compilation of the EPA/State Residential Radon Survey and the National Residential Radon Survey.
The study covers the years 1986 - 1992. Where necessary data has been supplemented by information collected at
private sources such as universities and research institutions.

EPA Radon Zones
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-356-4020
Sections 307 & 309 of IRAA directed EPA to list and identify areas of U.S. with the potential for elevated indoor
radon levels.
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EPA Region 3 Statistical Summary Readings
Source:  Region 3 EPA
Telephone:  215-814-2082
Radon readings for Delaware, D.C., Maryland, Pennsylvania, Virginia and West Virginia.

OTHER

Airport Landing Facilities: Private and public use landing facilities
Source:  Federal Aviation Administration, 800-457-6656

Epicenters: World earthquake epicenters, Richter 5 or greater
Source:  Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

Earthquake Fault Lines: The fault lines displayed on EDR’s Topographic map are digitized quaternary faultlines, prepared
in 1975 by the United State Geological Survey

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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From: EP, SW Informal Review
To: Renee Sweeney
Subject: IFR-2023-0729 No Records
Date: Monday, August 14, 2023 7:40:38 AM
Attachments: Informal File Review - Submitter RENEE SWEENEY.html

Informal File Review Request
IFR-2023-0729
 
The DEP Southwest Regional Office has received your informal file review request.

 
Based on the information provided, the DEP SWRO has no responsive records.
Additional information regarding file reviews can be found on our
website:  http://www.dep.pa.gov/Citizens/PublicRecords/Pages/Informal-File-Review.aspx
 
Thank you,
 
Emily Green  |  Clerical Assistant II
She | her | hers
Department of Environmental Protection | Southwest Regional Office
400 Waterfront Drive | Pittsburgh, PA 15222
412.442.4345 | 412.442.4000
www.dep.pa.gov
 
DEP is now accepting permit and authorization applications, as well as other documents and
correspondence, electronically through the OnBase Electronic Forms Upload tool. Please use the link
below to view the webpage, get instructions, and submit documents:
https://www.dep.pa.gov/DataandTools/Pages/Application-Form-Upload.aspx
 
PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL COMMUNICATION The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to
whom it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any use of this information other than by the
intended recipient is prohibited. If you receive this message in error, please send a reply e-mail to the sender and delete the
material from any and all computers.

mailto:RA-EPSWINFORMFILERE@pa.gov
mailto:rsweeney@core-env.com
http://www.dep.pa.gov/Citizens/PublicRecords/Pages/Informal-File-Review.aspx
http://www.dep.pa.gov/
https://www.dep.pa.gov/DataandTools/Pages/Application-Form-Upload.aspx
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with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to 
Environmental Data Resources, LLC.  It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and 
surrounding properties does not exist from other sources.  This Report is provided on an “AS IS”, “AS AVAILABLE” basis.   NO 

WARRANTY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA 

RESOURCES, LLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES AND THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS DISCLAIM ALL WARRANTIES, OF 

ANY KIND OR NATURE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE DATA AND 

INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS REPORT, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTIES REGARDING 

ACCURACY, QUALITY, CORRECTNESS, COMPLETENESS, COMPREHENSIVENESS, SUITABILITY, MERCHANTABILITY, 

FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, TITLE, NON-INFRINGEMENT, MISAPPROPRIATION, OR OTHERWISE. ALL RISK IS 

ASSUMED BY THE USER.  IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, LLC OR ITS SUBSIDIARIES, 

AFFILIATES OR THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS BE LIABLE TO ANYONE FOR ANY DIRECT, INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT, SPECIAL, 

CONSEQUENTIAL OR OTHER DAMAGES OF ANY TYPE OR KIND (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LOSS OF PROFITS, 

LOSS OF USE, OR LOSS OF DATA), ARISING OUT OF OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE 

DATA AND INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS REPORT. Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels, or risk 
codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they   be 
interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property.  Only   an 
assessment performed by a qualif ied environmental professional can provide findings, opinions or conclusions regarding the 
environmental risk or conditions in, on or at any property.

Copyright 2023 by Environmental Data Resources, LLC. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in 
part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, LLC, or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.  

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, LLC or its affiliates. 
All other trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DESCRIPTION

Environmental Data Resources, Inc.’s (EDR) City Directory Report is a screening tool designed to assist 
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting f rom past 
activities.EDR’s City Directory Report includes a search of  available business directory data at 
approximately f ive year intervals.

RECORD SOURCES

The EDR City Directory Report accesses a variety of  business directory sources, including Haines, InfoUSA, 
Po lk,Cole, Bresser, and Stewart. Listings marked as EDR Digital Archive access Cole and InfoUSA records. 
The various directory sources enhance and complement each other to provide a more thorough and 
accurate report.

EDR is l icensed to reproduce certain City Directory works by the copyright holders of  those works. The 
purchaser of  this EDR City Directory Report may include it in report(s) delivered to a customer.

RESEARCH SUMMARY

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of  this report. A check mark indicates 
where information was identif ied in the source and provided in this report.
Year Target Street Cross Street Source

2020   EDR Digital Archive
2017   Cole Information
2014   Cole Information
2010   Cole Information
2005   Cole Information
2000   Cole Information
1995   Cole Information
1992   Cole Information
1990   Polk's City Directory
1986   Polk's City Directory
1981   Polk's City Directory
1976   Polk's City Directory
1971   Polk's City Directory
1965   Polk's City Directory

7415160- 5 Page 1



FINDINGS

TARGET PROPERTY STREET

3836 William Penn Avenue
Johnstown, PA   15909     

Year CD Image Source

WILLIAM PENN AVE

2020 pg A2 EDR Digital Archive

2017 pg A6 Cole Information

2014 pg A9 Cole Information

2010 pg A11 Cole Information

2005 pg A13 Cole Information

2000 pg A15 Cole Information

1995 - Cole Information Target and Adjoining not listed in Source

1992 - Cole Information Target and Adjoining not listed in Source

1990 - Polk's City Directory Target and Adjoining not listed in Source

1986 - Polk's City Directory Target and Adjoining not listed in Source

1981 - Polk's City Directory Target and Adjoining not listed in Source

1976 - Polk's City Directory Target and Adjoining not listed in Source

1971 - Polk's City Directory Target and Adjoining not listed in Source

1965 - Polk's City Directory Target and Adjoining not listed in Source

7415160- 5 Page 2



FINDINGS

CROSS STREETS

Year CD Image Source

VENTURE ST

2020 pg. A1 EDR Digital Archive

2017 pg. A5 Cole Information

2014 pg. A8 Cole Information

2010 pg. A10 Cole Information

2005 pg. A12 Cole Information

2000 pg. A14 Cole Information

1995 - Cole Information Street not listed in Source

1992 - Cole Information Street not listed in Source

1990 - Polk's City Directory Street not listed in Source

1986 - Polk's City Directory Street not listed in Source

1981 - Polk's City Directory Street not listed in Source

1976 - Polk's City Directory Street not listed in Source

1971 - Polk's City Directory Street not listed in Source

1965 - Polk's City Directory Street not listed in Source

7415160- 5 Page 3



City Directory Images



-

VENTURE ST

EDR Digital Archive

7415160.5   Page: A1

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2020

118 DOLAN'S WELDING & STEEL FAB
MARY DOLAN

121 DORALENE POWELL
TODD POWELL

149 KURT LECORCHICK
LISA LECORCHICK

154 AIMEE ESPE
CHRISTINE ESPE
LUKE ESPE
SCOTT ESPE

162 MARY KLINE
MELANIE KLINE
ROBERT KLINE



-

WILLIAM PENN AVE

EDR Digital Archive

7415160.5   Page: A2

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2020

3423 PATRICE TSIKALAS
TSIKALAS INVESTIGATIONS

3441 BRITT WILLIAMS
SARA WARYNOVICH
SUSAN WARYNOVICH

3443 RIGHT CUT
3454 EARL COOPER

HWA COOPER
MARY GOODWILLIE

3458 ANTHONY CENKO
BERNARD KMETT
THERESA CENKO
TIRE OUTLET

3478 RUSSELL KOUGH
3480 MARK RONAN
3496 ERIC SAVERING

PAULA SAVERING
SARA SAVERING
WILLIAM SAVERING

3508 CECELIA SEESE
KAITLYN KIETA
RAYMOND SEESE
RYAN KIETA

3512 CHARLES FENCHAK
REBECCA BROWN
SANDRA BROWN
SHARON ROLES

3513 ST JOHN VIANNEY CATHOLIC CHR
ST JOHN VIANNEY PARISH

3524 DARYL PENROD
KATILYN PENROD
LORI PENROD
TIFFANY PENROD
TRAVIS PENROD

3525 BREANNA MALLOY
CHERYL MALLOY
JEANETTE CRANDALL

3532 DAVID EVES
JOLENE DISHART
JOSHUA DEITLE

3539 CHRISTOPHER SHETLER
FRANCENE SHETLER
GARY SHETLER

3540 ROYAL AUTO REFINISHING
3560 ASHLEY FREEMAN
3576 ASHLEY SMITH

BECKY SMITH
CORRIE SMITH
JOSEPH SMITH
MAUREEN SCHENK



(Cont'd)

-

WILLIAM PENN AVE

EDR Digital Archive

7415160.5   Page: A3

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2020

3585 JANICE SELAK
JOSEPH SELAK

3587 CHARLES HENRY
HENRY'S TAXIDERMY STUDIO
MARLENE HENRY

3624 JANE BRUSKO
3627 EPPLEY SMITH

PATRICIA SMITH
ROBERT EPPLEY

3633 DIANE KUBAT
SHIRLEY KUBAT
STEVE KUBAT

3637 ESTHER AVERI
GREG AVERI
JOHN AVERI

3649 JOYCE SINGER
3652 DANIEL BEZEK

DEANNA BEZEK
DEANNA MEYERS

3654 ELIZABETH BEZEK
JOSEPH BEZEK

3660 CASSIDY BEZEK
JENNIFER BEZEK
MARTIN BEZEK

3661 NANCY SHINGLE
3663 TEPPCO
3668 LISA SUMMERSON

PAUL GRESH
3680 DONNA KELLEY
3682 DEEANN ROMINGER
3692 BRAD VERMILEON

DIANE VERMILEON
TODD VERMILEON

3696 BARBARA TAYLOR
3704 JACKSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
3722 ESPE CHIROPRACTIC CTR

ESPE CHIROPRACTIC HEALTH CTR
3723 DAVID KEITH

PATRICIA KEITH
3724 T & P'S TRAINS & COLLECTIBLES
3736 CHARLES LASINSKY

SANDRA LASINSKY
3744 CHRISTOPHER MERLO

JASON JANOSIK
LISA JANOSIK

3767 KIMMIE'S KITCHEN
3786 ATM

KWIK FILL
3787 ELIAS CHIROPRACTIC CLINIC

MUNDY'S CORNER AUTO SALES



(Cont'd)

-

WILLIAM PENN AVE

EDR Digital Archive

7415160.5   Page: A4

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2020

3787 NOTARY REPUBLIC
SHIRLEY SEBULSKY NOTARY TITLE



-

VENTURE ST

Cole Information

7415160.5   Page: A5

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2017

118 DOLANS WELDING & FAB
149 DOLAN, RYAN
154 ESPE, SCOTT W
162 KLINE, ROBERT A



-

WILLIAM PENN AVE

Cole Information

7415160.5   Page: A6

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2017

3423 TSIKALAS, JIM M
3441 WILLIAMS, MILDRED
3443 THE RIGHT CUT
3454 GOODWILLIE, MARY L
3458 CENKO, ANTHONY J

THE TIRE OUTLET
3480 RONAN, MARK R
3496 SAVERING, WILLIAM D
3508 SEESE, RAYMOND J
3512 BROWN, REBECCA M
3513 CHURCH SAINT JOHN VIANNEY

CHURCH ST JOHN VIANNEY
SAINT JOHN VIANNEY CATHOLIC CHURCH
STANKO, ANDREW C

3524 PENROD, DARYL R
3525 MALLOY, MICHAEL S
3532 EVES, DAVID J
3539 SHETLER, GARY W
3540 ROYAL AUTO REFINISHING
3548 THE TIRE OUTLET & BRAKE CENTER
3560 FREEMAN, ASHLEY L
3576 SCHENK, DANIEL E
3585 SELAK, JOSEPH G
3587 CHARLES W HENRY JR TAXIDRMST

HENRY, CHARLES W
HENRYS TAXIDERMY STUDIO

3624 BRUSKO, FRANCIS J
3627 SMITH, HELEN L
3633 KUBAT, STEVE A
3637 AVERI, JOHN G
3649 SINGER, DONALD M
3652 BEZEK, DEANNA L
3654 BEZEK, JOSEPH J
3660 BEZEK, MARTIN P
3661 SHINGLE, NANCY C
3663 TEPPCO
3668 SUMMERSON, LISA A
3680 KELLEY, JAMES P
3682 ROMINGER, DEEANN J
3692 VERMILEON, DIANE M
3696 TAYLOR, SHANNAN
3704 CAMBRIA COUNTY HEAD START

JACKSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
3722 ESPE CHIROPRACTIC HEALTH CENTER
3723 KEITH, DAVID B
3724 T & PS TRAINS & COLLECTIBLES
3736 LASINSKY, SANDRA A
3744 JANOSIK, JASON J
3767 KIMMIES KITCHEN
3768 C & R SERVICE CENTER



(Cont'd)

-

WILLIAM PENN AVE

Cole Information

7415160.5   Page: A7

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2017

3787 ALLSTATE
ELIAS CHIROPRACTIC CLINIC
JEFFERY A GORE INS



-

VENTURE ST

Cole Information
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2014

118 DOLANS WELDING & FAB
121 POWELL, RICHARD
149 LECORCHICK, KURT R
154 ESPE, SCOTT W
162 KLINE, ROBERT A



-

WILLIAM PENN AVE

Cole Information
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2014

3423 TSIKALAS, JIM M
3441 WARYNOVICH, SUSAN E
3443 THE RIGHT CUT
3454 COOPER, ANA
3458 CENKO, ANTHONY J

THE TIRE OUTLET
3478 DEMCHAK, JAMES M
3480 RONAN, MARK R
3496 SAVERING, WILLIAM D
3508 SEESE, RAYMOND J
3512 BROWN, REBECCA M
3513 ST JOHN VIANNEY CHURCH HALL

STANKO, ANDREW C
3524 PENROD, TRAVIS O
3525 MALLOY, MICHAEL S
3539 SHETLER, GARY W
3540 ROYAL AUTO REFINISHING
3560 ELLENBERGER, ROBERT W
3572 HOLDSWORTH, HEIDI J
3576 DOULON, RICARDA M
3585 SELAK, JOSEPH G
3587 HENRY CHARLES W

HENRY, CHARLES W
HENRYS TAXIDERMY STUDIO

3623 TSIKALAS, PATRICE
3624 BRUSKO, FRANCIS J
3627 EPPLEY, ROBERT D
3633 GERMAN, SUSAN
3637 AVERI, JOHN G
3649 SINGER, DONALD M
3654 BEZEK, JOSEPH J
3660 BEZEK, MARTIN P
3661 SHINGLE, NANCY C
3663 TEPPCO
3668 SUMMERSON, LISA A
3680 KELLEY, JAMES P
3682 ROMINGER, DEEANN
3692 VERMILEON, DIANE M
3696 TAYLOR, JAMES E
3704 CENTRAL CAMBRIA SCHOOL DISTRICT
3722 DR ESPE CHIROPRACTIC HEALTH CENTER
3723 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
3724 T & PS TRAINS & COLLECTIBLES
3736 LASINSKY, SANDRA A
3744 JANOSIK, JR
3768 C & R SERVICE CENTER
3787 ELIAS CHIROPRACTIC CLINIC

GORE JEFFERY A INS
JEFFREY A GORE  ALLSTATE INSURANCE
ROBINE, ELIAS



-

VENTURE ST

Cole Information
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2010

118 DOLANS WELDING & STEEL FAB
121 POWELL, TODD A
149 LECORCHICK, KURT R
154 ESPE, SCOTT W
162 KLINE, JR



-

WILLIAM PENN AVE

Cole Information
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2010

3423 TSIKALAS, JIM M
3441 WARYNOVICH, SUSAN E
3443 RIGHT CUT
3454 COOPER, EARL S
3458 CENKO, THERESA J
3478 DEMCHAK, JAMES M
3496 SAVERING, WILLIAM D
3508 DUGAN, MARGARET A
3512 BROWN, REBECCA M
3513 ST JOHN VIANNEY CHURCH
3525 MALLOY, MICHAEL S
3532 EVES, DAVID J
3539 SHETLER, GARY W
3540 ROYAL AUTO REFINISHING
3548 TIRE OUTLET & BRAKE CTR
3560 ELLENBERGER, ROBERT W
3572 PALOVICH, MICHAEL J
3576 DOULON, RICARDA M
3585 SELAK, JOSEPH G
3587 HENRY, CHARLES W

HENRYS TAXIDERMY STUDIO
3624 BRUSKO, FRANCIS J
3627 SMITH, LUKE L
3633 KUBAT, STEVE A
3637 AVERI, JOHN G
3649 SINGER, DONALD M
3652 PUCH, JENNIFER L
3654 BEZEK, MARTIN P
3661 SHINGLE, NANCY C
3663 TEPPCO
3668 SUMMERSON, LISA
3680 MCGOUGH, JAMES J
3692 VERMILEON, EDWARD J
3696 TAYLOR, JAMES E
3704 AURANDT MICHELE J

CENTRAL CAMBRIA JOINT SCHOOL
JACKSON LATCHKEY SCHOOLAGE

3722 ESPE CHIROPRACTIC HEALTH CTR
3723 LIVINGSTON, DAVID J
3724 T & PS TRAINS & COLLECTIBLES
3736 LASINSKY, CHARLES W
3744 MERLO, TONI M
3767 COBIES CORNER
3768 C & R SVC CTR
3786 KWIK FILL
3787 ELIAS CHIROPRACTIC CLINIC

GORE INSURANCE
GORE, JEFFREY A
MUNDYS CORNER AUTO SALES



-

VENTURE ST

Cole Information
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2005

118 DOLANS WELDING & STEEL FABRICATION I
121 POWELL, RICHARD
149 DOLAN, THOMAS D
154 ESPE, SCOTT W
162 KLINE, ROBERT R



-

WILLIAM PENN AVE

Cole Information

7415160.5   Page: A13

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2005

3423 TSIKALAS, JIM M
3441 WARYNOVICH, LUKE J
3443 RIGHT CUT
3454 COOPER, EARL S
3458 CENKO, THERESA J
3478 DEMCHAK, JAMES M
3480 KIRKPARICK, A
3512 BROWN, REBECCA M
3513 ROBINE, PAUL M

SAINT JOHN VIANNEY CHURCH
3524 PENROD, DARYL R
3525 MALLOY, MICHAEL
3532 EMERSON, BRIAN L
3539 SHETLER, GARY W
3540 BOBS USED CARS
3548 TIRE OUTLET & BRAKE CENTER THE
3572 PALOVICH, PAMELA
3576 DOULON, RICARDA M
3585 SELAK, JOSEPH G
3587 HENRY, CHARLES W
3624 BRUSKO, FRANCIS J
3627 SMITH, LUKE L
3637 AVERI, JOHN G
3649 SINGER, DONALD M
3652 BEZEK, JOSEPH J
3660 PUCH, DENNIS J
3661 NANCY, S C
3663 TEXAS EASTERN PIPELINE CO LP
3668 SUMMERSON, L
3680 MCGOUGH, JAMES J
3692 VERMILEON, EDWARD L
3696 TAYLOR, JAMES E
3704 CENTRAL CAMBRIA SCH DISTRICT

JACKSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
JACKSON LATCHKEY SCHOOLAGE PROGRAM

3722 ESPE CHIROPRACTIC HEALTH CENTER
3723 GOOD, CLARENCE
3724 T & P  S TRAINS & COLLECTIBLES
3744 MERLO, TONI M
3786 KWIK FILL
3787 ELIAS CHIROPRACTIC CLINIC

GORE INSURANCE
GORE JEFFREY A INS



-

VENTURE ST

Cole Information
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2000

149 DOLAN, THOMAS D
154 ESPE, S W
162 KLINE, ROBERT R



-

WILLIAM PENN AVE

Cole Information

7415160.5   Page: A15

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2000

1564 MARGUERITA S BEAUTY SALON
PARKS, M E

1570 HAGERICH, KENNETH R
3423 TSIKALAS, JIM
3443 THE RIGHT CUT
3458 CENCO, ANTHONY

CENKO, ANTHONY J
3478 DEMCHAK, JAMES
3480 KIRKPATRICK, MORGAN L
3500 BROAD, MARY E
3508 DUGAN, LAWR J
3513 ST JOHN VIANNEY CHURCH HALL

ST JOHNS VIANNEY CHURCH
3524 PENROD, DARYL
3525 HAMULA, E
3532 JAKAB, JOHN
3540 BOB S USED CARS
3548 BUTLER AUTO & TRUCK SALES

TIRE OUTLET & BRAKE CENTER THE
3560 BORING, GEORGE F
3572 HOLDSWORTH, HEIDI
3576 DOULON, JOSEPH M
3585 SELAK, JOSEPH G
3587 HENRY S TAXIDERMY STUDIO
3624 BRUSKO, FRANK
3627 SMITH, LUKE
3633 KUBAT, STEVE
3637 AVERI, JOHN
3649 SINGER, DONALD M
3652 BEZEK, JOSEPH
3660 BEZEK, MARY
3661 MCHUGH, ALICE V
3663 TEPPCO
3668 SUMMERSON, L
3680 MCGOUGH, JAMES J
3682 CLAWSON, RICHARD L
3692 VERMILEON, EDWARD J
3696 TAYLOR, JAMES E
3704 CENTRAL CAMBRIA SCHOOL DISTRICT JACKSON ELEMENTARY

JACKSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
JACKSON LATCHKEY PROGRAM

3723 GOOD, C
3724 MOTHER EARTH S MEDICINE CABINET
3736 CAMPBELL, M E
3744 MERLO, HILDA
3767 MUNDYS CORNER RESTAURANT
3768 C & R SERVICE CENTER
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EDR Historical Topo Map Report

Inquiry Number:

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor 
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050 
www.edrnet.com

with QuadMatch™

3836 William Penn Avenue

3836 William Penn Avenue

Johnstown, PA 15909

August 11, 2023

7415160.4



EDR Historical Topo Map Report 

EDR Inquiry # 

Search Results:

P.O.#
Project:

Maps Provided:

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, LLC or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein 
are the property of their respective owners.

page-

Coordinates:

Latitude: 
Longitude: 
UTM Zone: 
UTM X Meters: 
UTM Y Meters: 
Elevation:

Contact:

Site Name: Client Name:

2019

2016

2013

1984

1981

1972

1964

1907

1904

08/11/23

3836 William Penn Avenue CORE Environmental Svcs., Inc.
3836 William Penn Avenue 3960 Route 8
Johnstown, PA 15909 Allison Park, PA 15101

7415160.4 Renee Sweeney

EDR Topographic Map Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by
CORE Environmental Svcs., Inc. were identified for the years listed below. EDR’s Historical Topo Map Report is designed to
assist professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDRs Historical Topo
Map Report includes a search of a collection of public and private color historical topographic maps, dating back to the late
1800s.

NA 40.447918 40° 26' 53" North

NA -78.837867 -78° 50' 16" West
Zone 17 North
683354.45
4479718.66
1832.00' above sea level

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, LLC.  It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources.  This Report is provided on an
“AS IS”, “AS AVAILABLE” basis.   NO WARRANTY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT.
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, LLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES AND THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS DISCLAIM ALL WARRANTIES, OF ANY
KIND OR NATURE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE DATA AND INFORMATION PROVIDED IN
THIS REPORT, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTIES REGARDING ACCURACY, QUALITY, CORRECTNESS, COMPLETENESS,
COMPREHENSIVENESS, SUITABILITY, MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, TITLE, NON-INFRINGEMENT,
MISAPPROPRIATION, OR OTHERWISE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER.  IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, LLC OR ITS
SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES OR THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS BE LIABLE TO ANYONE FOR ANY DIRECT, INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT, SPECIAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL OR OTHER DAMAGES OF ANY TYPE OR KIND (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LOSS OF PROFITS, LOSS OF USE, OR LOSS OF
DATA), ARISING OUT OF OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE DATA AND INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS REPORT.
Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels, or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property.  Only an assessment
performed by a qualified environmental professional can provide findings, opinions or conclusions regarding the environmental risk or conditions in, on or at any
property.
Copyright 2023 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

7415160 4 2



page

Topo Sheet Key
This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

-

2019 Source Sheets

2019
Nanty Glo

7.5-minute, 24000

2016 Source Sheets

2016
Nanty Glo

7.5-minute, 24000

2013 Source Sheets

2013
Nanty Glo

7.5-minute, 24000

1984 Source Sheets

1984
Nanty Glo

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1977
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Topo Sheet Key
This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

-

1981 Source Sheets

1981
Nanty Glo

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1977

1972 Source Sheets

1972
Nanty Glo

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1972

1964 Source Sheets

1964
Nanty Glo

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1962

1907 Source Sheets

1907
Johnstown

15-minute, 62500

7415160 4 4
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Topo Sheet Key
This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

-

1904 Source Sheets

1904
Johnstown

15-minute, 62500
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Historical Topo Map

page

SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-

EW

SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

2019

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

3836 William Penn Avenue
3836 William Penn Avenue
Johnstown, PA 15909
CORE Environmental Svcs., Inc.

TP, Nanty Glo, 2019, 7.5-minute
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Historical Topo Map

page

SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-

EW

SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

2016

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

3836 William Penn Avenue
3836 William Penn Avenue
Johnstown, PA 15909
CORE Environmental Svcs., Inc.

TP, Nanty Glo, 2016, 7.5-minute
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Historical Topo Map

page

SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-

EW

SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

2013

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

3836 William Penn Avenue
3836 William Penn Avenue
Johnstown, PA 15909
CORE Environmental Svcs., Inc.

TP, Nanty Glo, 2013, 7.5-minute

7415160 4 8





Historical Topo Map

page

SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-

EW

SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

1984

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

3836 William Penn Avenue
3836 William Penn Avenue
Johnstown, PA 15909
CORE Environmental Svcs., Inc.

TP, Nanty Glo, 1984, 7.5-minute
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Historical Topo Map
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SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-

EW

SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

1981

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

3836 William Penn Avenue
3836 William Penn Avenue
Johnstown, PA 15909
CORE Environmental Svcs., Inc.

TP, Nanty Glo, 1981, 7.5-minute
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Historical Topo Map

page

SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-

EW

SW      S       SE

NW      N        NE

1972

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

3836 William Penn Avenue
3836 William Penn Avenue
Johnstown, PA 15909
CORE Environmental Svcs., Inc.

TP, Nanty Glo, 1972, 7.5-minute
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Historical Topo Map
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SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-
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NW      N        NE

1964

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

3836 William Penn Avenue
3836 William Penn Avenue
Johnstown, PA 15909
CORE Environmental Svcs., Inc.

TP, Nanty Glo, 1964, 7.5-minute
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Historical Topo Map
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SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-

EW
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1907

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

3836 William Penn Avenue
3836 William Penn Avenue
Johnstown, PA 15909
CORE Environmental Svcs., Inc.

TP, Johnstown, 1907, 15-minute
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SITE NAME:
 ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

This report includes information from the 
following map sheet(s).

-
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1904

0 Miles 0.25 0.5 1 1.5

3836 William Penn Avenue
3836 William Penn Avenue
Johnstown, PA 15909
CORE Environmental Svcs., Inc.

TP, Johnstown, 1904, 15-minute
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APPENDIX G 



34-027. -107.000 
1 Owner(s): This parcel is owned by: LAUGHARD TIMOTHY & JAMIE  Tax District: 34 Control Number: 
034-059849 Owner address: 921 FORDS CORNER RD  NANTY GLO, PA (zip will update later) Deed 
Book/Page: /  or Instrument Year-Number: 2019-11866 **Property Details** Assessed Acreage: 1.5 
Property Descriptions: 73 X 219  3836 WILLIAM PENN HWY  Assessed Land Use Code: R  Assessed 
Land Value: 820 Assessed Improvement Value:  Total Assessed Value: 820 Sold for : $52500 Sold By: 
CAMBRIA HOLDINGS LLC Sold on: 11/ 15/ 2019  
 
34-027. -115.000 
1 Owner(s): This parcel is owned by: LAUGHARD TIMOTHY & JAIME  Tax District: 34 Control Number: 
034-059847 Owner address: 921 FORDS CORNER RD  NANTY GLO, PA (zip will update later) Deed 
Book/Page: /  or Instrument Year-Number: 2019-11866 **Property Details** Assessed Acreage: 0 
Property Descriptions: 72 X 198  WILLIAM PENN AVE  Assessed Land Use Code: R  Assessed Land 
Value: 800 Assessed Improvement Value:  Total Assessed Value: 800 Sold for : $52500 Sold By: 
CAMBRIA HOLDINGS LLC Sold on: 11/ 15/ 2019  
 

34-027. -107.001 
1 Owner(s): This parcel is owned by: LAUGHARD TIMOTHY & JAMIE  Tax District: 34 Control Number: 
034-059848 Owner address: 921 FORDS CORNER RD  NANTY GLO, PA (zip will update later) Deed 
Book/Page: /  or Instrument Year-Number: 2019-11866 **Property Details** Assessed Acreage: 0.4 
Property Descriptions:  WILLIAM PENN AVE  Assessed Land Use Code: R  Assessed Land Value: 320 
Assessed Improvement Value:  Total Assessed Value: 320 Sold for : $52500 Sold By: CAMBRIA 
HOLDINGS LLC Sold on: 11/ 15/ 2019 
 

34-008. -114.000 
1 Owner(s): This parcel is owned by: LAUGHARD TIMOTHY & JAMIE  Tax District: 34 Control Number: 
034-059844 Owner address: 921 FORDS CORNER RD  NANTY GLO, PA (zip will update later) Deed 
Book/Page: /  or Instrument Year-Number: 2019-11866 **Property Details** Assessed Acreage: 2.8 
Property Descriptions:  PIKE RD  Assessed Land Use Code: R  Assessed Land Value: 1360 Assessed 
Improvement Value:  Total Assessed Value: 1360 Sold for : $52500 Sold By: CAMBRIA HOLDINGS LLC 
Sold on: 11/ 15/ 2019  
 

34-008. -145.001 
1 Owner(s): This parcel is owned by: LAUGHARD TIMOTHY & JAMIE  Tax District: 34 Control Number: 
034-059840 Owner address: 921 FORDS CORNER RD  NANTY GLO, PA (zip will update later) Deed 
Book/Page: /  or Instrument Year-Number: 2019-11866 **Property Details** Assessed Acreage: 13.6 
Property Descriptions:  WILLIAM PENN AVE  Assessed Land Use Code: C  Assessed Land Value: 410 
Assessed Improvement Value:  Total Assessed Value: 410 Sold for : $52500 Sold By: CAMBRIA 
HOLDINGS LLC Sold on: 11/ 15/ 2019  
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Photo Documentation 
3836 William Penn Avenue 

Johnstown, Cambria County, Pennsylvania 
   Page 1 of 6 

 
Photograph # 1  

View of subject property, facing west. 
 

 
Photograph # 2  

View of subject property, facing east.  
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Photograph # 3  

View of subject property, facing north. 
 

 
Photograph # 4  

View of subject property, facing south. 



Photo Documentation 
3836 William Penn Avenue 

Johnstown, Cambria County, Pennsylvania 
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Photograph # 5  

Unnamed tributary to South Branch Blacklick Creek. 
 

 
Photograph # 6  

Former golf driving range sign on trailer. 
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3836 William Penn Avenue 

Johnstown, Cambria County, Pennsylvania 
   Page 4 of 6 

 
Photograph # 7  
Fill on property. 

 

 
Photograph # 8  
Fill on property. 
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3836 William Penn Avenue 

Johnstown, Cambria County, Pennsylvania 
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Photograph # 9  

Adjoining property to the west. 
 

 
Photograph # 10  

Adjoining property to the north. 
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3836 William Penn Avenue 
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Photograph # 11  

Adjoining property to the east. 
 

 
Photograph # 12  

Adjoining property to the south.  
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USER QUESTIONNAIRE 
ASTM E1527-21 

 
(1.) Did a search of land title records (or judicial records where appropriate) identify any environmental 

liens filed or recorded against the property under federal, tribal, state or local law? 
no 

 
 

(2.) Did a search of land title records (or judicial records where appropriate) identify any activity use 
limitations (AULs), such as engineering controls, land use restrictions or institutional controls that are 
in place at the subject property and/or have been filed or recorded against the subject property under 
federal, tribal, state or local law? 
no 
 
 

(3.) Do you have any specialized knowledge or experience related to the subject property or nearby 
properties? For example, are you involved in the same line of business as the current or former 
occupants of the subject property or an adjoining property so that you would have specialized 
knowledge of the chemicals and processes used by this type of business? 
 No  
 

 
(4.) Does the purchase price being paid for this subject property reasonably reflect the fair market value of 

the property? If you conclude that there is a difference, have you considered whether the lower 
purchase price is because contamination is known or believed to be present at the subject property? 
yes 
 
 

(5.) Are you aware of commonly known or reasonably ascertainable information about the subject property 
that would help the environmental professional to identify conditions indicative of releases or 
threatened releases? For example, 
(a.) Do you know the past uses of the subject property? 

Yes, Golf Drivng Range 
(b.) Do you know of specific chemicals that are present or once were present at the subject property? 

no 
(c.) Do you know of spills or other chemical releases that have taken place at the subject property? 

no 
(d.) Do you know of any environmental cleanups that have taken place at the subject property? 

No 
 
 



User Questionnaire 
ASTM E1527-21 

Page 2 
 
(6.) Based on your knowledge and experience related to the subject property, are there any obvious 

indicators that point to the presence or likely presence of releases at the subject property? 
No 
 
 

(7.) The reason why the Phase I is required: 
Our bank wants one completed  
 
 

(8.) The type of property and property transaction (i.e., sale, purchase, exchange, etc.): 
Land, Purchase 
 
 

(9.) The complete and correct address for the property (a map or other documentation showing property 
location and boundaries is helpful): 
3836 William Penn Avenue, Johnstown, PA 

 
 
(10.) Are there any additional Phase I tasks that are beyond the requirements of Practice E1527 that should 

be included or considered (i.e. asbestos survey, wetlands evaluation, lead-paint evaluation)? 
No 

 
 
(11.) Identification of all parties who will rely on the Phase I report? 

Lainey Hope Events, LLC 
 
 
(12.) Identification of the site contact and how the contact can be reached? 

Denise Stover 724-875-6115 
   
 
(13.) Any other knowledge or experience with the subject property that may be pertinent to the 

environmental professional (for example, copies of any available prior environmental site assessment 
reports, documents, correspondence, etc., concerning the subject property and its environmental 
condition). 
no 

 
 

(14.) Any special terms and conditions which must be agreed upon by the environmental professional? 
no 



User Questionnaire 
ASTM E1527-21 

Page 3 
 
 
Completed by: 
 
Print Name Zachary Lander 
 
 
Signature ____________________________ 
 
  
Date  8/23/2023 
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Stephen A. Zbur, PG 
President/ Owner 

  
 

3960 William Flinn Highway, Suite 100 
Allison Park, Pennsylvania 15101-3603 
(412) 487-6000 / Fax (412) 487-9785 

 
www.core-env.com 

 

Experience Summary 
Stephen A. Zbur is President and Owner of CORE 
Environmental Services, Inc.  He has over 37 
years of experience in performing characterization 
and remediation of sites where releases of 
petroleum products have occurred.   His 
specialties include project management and 
negotiations with regulatory agencies, and 
performing technical oversight and review of all 
required reports. 
 
Education 
B.S. Geology - Indiana University of 
Pennsylvania 
 
40-Hour HAZWOPER Training Course & 
Associated 8-Hour Refresher Training to Date 
Complying with OSHA Standard 29 CFR 
1910.120.  
 
Professional Affiliations & Registrations 
Pennsylvania Registered Professional Geologist 
#PG-338-G  
North Carolina Licensed Geologist #1090 
South Carolina Professional Geologist #1131 
Virginia Certified Professional Geologist #775 
Tennessee Registered Geologist #TN219 
 
Representative Experience 
Provides oversight as the Professional Geologist 
to project teams with respect to all aspects of 
petroleum-related site characterization and 
remediation projects.   
 

Have received a Release of Liability for 24 sites 
in accordance with the requirements of Pa Code 
Title 25, Chapter 245. 
 
Assisted buyers and sellers in negotiating and 
executing Buyer/ Seller Agreements to assist in 
transactions of sites where petroleum products 
have been released. 
 
Directed site characterizations and implemented 
remedial actions at over 100 sites in accordance 
with the Pennsylvania (Pa) Title 25 Chapter 245, 
Corrective Action Process for Owners and 
Operators of Storage Tanks and Storage Tank 
Facilities and Other Responsible Parties.  
Responsibilities included directing the 
investigative and remedial study and managing 
the project team responsible for the installation 
and maintenance of the recovery and treatment 
system and negotiating closure criteria. 
 
Have received a Release of Liability for three 
sites in accordance with the requirements of Pa 
Title 25, Chapter 250. 
 
Provides oversight to technical teams while 
developing site-specific standards.  Activities 
performed include pathway elimination and 
performing risk assessments to develop risk 
based numerical standard. 
 
Negotiated 30 fixed price agreements with 
Underground Storage Tank Indemnification 
Fund (USTIF) claimants in response to the 
competitive bid solicitation process. 
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President/ Owner 
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Perform technical review of Chapter 245 reports 
to include: Site Characterization Report; Risk 
Assessment; Remedial Action Plan; Remedial 
Action Completion Report; and, Post Remedial 
Care Report. 
 
Managed underground storage tank closures at 
more than 30 sites in Pennsylvania.  Activities 
included: soliciting and reviewing closure bids 
from contractors, acting as an on-site liaison 
between the tank owner, the Pennsylvania 
Department of Environmental Protection, 
USTIF, and the contractor. 
 
Provided oversight for dual-phase extraction 
system pilot tests.   
 
Provided oversight of natural attenuation analysis 
for petroleum products at various sites.  Based on 
this data, natural attenuation calculations and 
degradation parameters were calculated and 
presented to regulatory bodies.   
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Experience Summary 
Ireland Killen is a Staff Scientist for CORE 
Environmental Services, Inc. and works on 
remediation-based projects for commercial clients 
located in Pennsylvania, West Virginia and Ohio. 
 Ms. Killen works on remediation and site 
characterization projects through the completion 
of work plans, coordination and completion of site 
characterization field investigations, including 
environmental media data collection, and acts as 
the on-site safety officer during environmental 
remediation and investigation tasks.  Ms. Killen 
conducts field investigations for Phase I and 
Phase II Environmental Site Assessments, and 
also has experience with site assessments in the 
underground storage tank field including removal, 
assessments, and remediation activities in 
Pennsylvania, Ohio, and West Virginia.     
 
Education & Accreditation 
Bachelor’s Degree in Geology – California 
University of Pennsylvania, 2022. 
 
Pennsylvania Geologist-in-Training, #GT000687 
 
40-Hour HAZWOPER Training Course & 
Associated 8-Hour Refresher Training to Date 
Complying with OSHA Standard 29 CFR 
1910.120. 
 
Representative Experience 
Performs oversight of subcontractors (surveys, 
excavations, UST pulls, geo-drilling procedures)., 
installation of monitoring wells and soil boring 
activities, coordinates and conducts environmental 
media sampling (soil, water, and air sampling) 

associated with Phase II Environmental Site 
Assessment and remediation activities. 
 
Conducted pilot testing to determine the feasibility 
and effectiveness of groundwater remediation 
systems and completed operations and 
maintenance of active groundwater remediation 
systems including vacuum enhanced groundwater 
extraction, dual phase extraction, and air sparge 
remediation technologies.    
 
Completes environmental reports in preparation 
for project phases ranging from site 
characterization, through remediation, and site 
closure. 
 
Other experience includes performing aquifer tests 
including gauging water level, monitoring natural 
attenuation parameters and liquid phase 
hydrocarbon levels, and slug tests. Is responsible 
for logging lithology and water bearing units 
during drilling of borings and wells. 
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